Current Assets

10100 - FUND CASH
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
10700 - FUND CASH - COP RESERVE
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING

CASH SUBTOTAL
13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
15500 - DEPOSIT
16000 - PREPAID ITEMS

Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY)
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN

21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC

22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM
22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL
24000 - AFLAC

25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE

26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS

Total Liabilities:

Equity
31000 - FUND BALANCE

Beginning Equity:

CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS

Total Current Liabilities and Equity: _$ 5,693,213.02

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Total Assets: _$ 5,693,213.02

100 150 200 400 500 600 700
Special
General Transport Capital Projects pect Debt Principal  Debt Interest COP Reserve Total
Revenue

11,620,187.83 1,439,892.45 - - - - - 13,060,080.28
(6,076,776.87) (1,027,553.36) - - - - - (7,104,330.23)
- - 2,786,797.34 - - - - 2,786,797.34
- - - 63,703.10 - - - 63,703.10
- - - - 518,932.65 - - 518,932.65
- - - - - 34,549.25 - 34,549.25
- - - - - - 3,344,584.94 3,344,584.94
100.00 - - - - - - 100.00
5,543,510.96 412,339.09 2,786,797.34 63,703.10 518,932.65 34,549.25 3,344,584.94 12,704,417.33
149,702.06 - 360,607.55 - - - - 510,309.61
412,339.09 S 3,147,404.89 S 63,703.10 S 518932.65 S 34,549.25 S 3,344,584.94 S 13,214,726.94
66.91 - - - - - - 66.91
- 93.09 - - - - - 93.09
7.70 - - - - - - 7.70
(3,312.93) (449.37) - - - - - (3,762.30)
(1,743.78) (133.15) - - - - - (1,876.93)
3,732.68 84.10 - - - - - 3,816.78
15,300.00 495,009.61 - - - - - 510,309.61
14,050.58 494,604.28 - - - - - 508,654.86
2,595,681.64 (93,953.41) 2,550,799.89 59,250.43 170,946.48 33,429.14 3,325,771.51 8,641,925.68
2,595,681.64 (93,953.41) 2,550,799.89 59,250.43 170,946.48 33,429.14 3,325,771.51 8,641,925.68
3,083,480.80 11,688.22 596,605.00 4,452.67 347,986.17 1,120.11 18,813.43 4,064,146.40
412,339.09 S 3,147,404.89 S 63,703.10 S 518,932.65 S 34,549.25 S 3,344,584.94 13,214,726.94




December 31, 2022

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 8,642,001 S 424,563 S 1,406,817 S (982,254)] S 7,659,748
August Actual S 7,659,748 S 408,562 S 1,515,804 $(1,107,242)] S 6,552,506
September Actual S 6,552,506 S 1,999,182 S 2,162,307 S (163,125)] S 6,389,381
October Actual S 6,389,381 S 6,026,966 S 1,482,524 S 4,544,443 | $10,933,824
November Actual $10,933,824 S 2,932,449 S 1,649,006 S 1,283,443 | $12,217,267
December Actual $12,217,267 $ 2,401,895 S 1,914,745 S 487,151 $12,704,417
January Projected $12,704,417 S 799,170 S 1,608,272 S (809,102)] $11,895,315
February Projected $11,895,315 S 946,279 S 2,037,839 $ (1,091,560)] $10,803,755
March Projected $10,803,755 S 1,096,560 S 1,969,079 S (872,519)] S 9,931,236
April Projected S 9,931,236 S 4,152,464 S 2,141,674 $ 2,010,790 | $11,942,026
May Projected $11,942,026 S 1,417,929 S 1,716,739 S (298,810)] $11,643,215
June Projected $11,643,215 S 726,520 S 2,917,579 $(2,191,059)] S 9,452,156

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL
Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 16,825,936.00 1,573,446.53 10,731,442.09 6,094,493.91 36.2%
OTHER TAXES 538,187.00 11,428.84 277,948.50 260,238.50 48.4%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 685,250.00 6,734.28 391,205.00 294,045.00 42.9%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 1,500.00 - 54.00 1,446.00 96.4%
OTHER INCOME 188,500.00 99,903.85 140,847.82 47,652.18 25.3%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,000.00 1,000.00 5,100.00 (1,100.00) -27.5%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (500,000.00) (500,000.00) (451,248.00) (48,752.00) 0.0%
Revenue Total: 17,743,373.00 $ 1,192,513.50 $ 11,095,349.41 $ 6,648,023.59 37.5%
Expenditures

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,078,870.00 811,176.27 3,193,327.72 3,885,542.28 54.9%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 2,443,706.64 76.81 1,861.17 2,441,845.47 99.9%
TRAINING SERVICES 57,116.00 2,569.22 18,793.04 38,322.96 67.1%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 798,946.00 50,964.13 337,218.35 461,727.65 57.8%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 326,403.00 1,678.89 88,492.02 237,910.98 72.9%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 9,538,382.00 688,432.30 4,325,531.31 5,212,850.69 54.7%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 110,931.00 6,858.16 46,645.00 64,286.00 58.0%
Expenditures Total: 20,354,354.64 1,561,755.78 8,011,868.61 12,342,486.03 60.6%

Net Financial Sources (Uses)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2022

(2,610,981.64)

$2,610,981.64

$  (369,242.28)

$ 3,083,480.80 $ (5,694,462.44)




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Expenditures - Summary

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

0
Approved Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % But.ig.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Compensation & Benefits
Compensation 779,339.00 57,084.15 373,840.83 405,498.17 52.0%
Employer Provided Benefits 4,930,168.00 688,246.66 2,248,918.55 2,681,249.45 54.4%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 462,693.00 13,130.82 259,376.17 203,316.83 43.9%
Facility Services 292,972.00 12,289.31 111,568.49 181,403.51 61.9%
Operating Services 100,957.00 8,506.17 52,281.09 48,675.91 48.2%
Professional Services 512,741.00 31,919.16 147,342.59 365,398.41 71.3%
Financial Services 2,443,706.64 76.81 1,861.17 2,441,845.47 99.9%
Training Services 57,116.00 2,569.22 18,793.04 38,322.96 67.1%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 9,579,692.64 813,822.30 3,213,981.93 6,365,710.71 66.5%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Compensation 328,472.00 23,975.02 157,345.77 171,126.23 52.1%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 5,495.00 - 1,168.30 4,326.70 78.7%
Operating Supplies 207,400.00 9,535.55 102,027.51 105,372.49 50.8%
Parts & Supplies 208,099.00 13,555.14 70,395.83 137,703.17 66.2%
Professional Services 45,480.00 3,898.42 5,274.98 40,205.02 88.4%
Training Services 4,000.00 - 1,005.96 2,994.04 74.9%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 798,946.00 50,964.13 337,218.35 461,727.65 57.8%
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Expenditures
Parts & Supplies 5,340.00 - 174.43 5,165.57 96.7%
Operating Services 103,268.00 1,678.89 39,943.27 63,324.73 61.3%
Professional Services 217,795.00 - 48 374.32 169,420.68 77.8%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 326,403.00 1,678.89 88,492.02 237,910.98 72.9%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Compensation 8,989,677.00 659,158.50 4,177,680.68 4,811,996.32 53.5%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 40,093.00 - 6,642.95 33,450.05 83.4%
Operating Supplies 75,200.00 1,333.42 19,799.91 55,400.09 73.7%
Parts & Supplies 187,200.00 20,160.39 53,332.85 133,867.15 71.5%
Operating Services 23,895.00 1,095.76 6,784.28 17,110.72 71.6%
Professional Services 142,567.00 1,979.33 17,403.60 125,163.40 87.8%
Training Services 79,750.00 4,704.90 43 887.04 35,862.96 45.0%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 9,538,382.00 688,432.30 4,325,531.31 5,212,850.69 54.7%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Compensation 91,156.00 6,858.16 44,578.04 46,577.96 51.1%
Operating Expenditures
Operating Supplies 3,027.00 - - 3,027.00 100.0%
Parts & Supplies 2,998.00 - 390.79 2,607.21 87.0%
Operating Services 2,000.00 - 1,291.17 708.83 35.4%
Professional Services 6,850.00 - 350.00 6,500.00 94.9%
Training Services 4,900.00 - 35.00 4,865.00 99.3%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 110,931.00 6,858.16 46,645.00 64,286.00 58.0%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 20,354,354.64 $ 1,561,755.78 S 8,011,868.61 $ 12,342,486.03 60.6%




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

A d Total C t Month Forecasted % Budget
pproved fota urrent Wion YTD Actual Activity i g

Budget Actual Remaining Budget R g
| FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
Revenue
Direct Taxes
100-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 15,294,818.00 1,413,781.01 9,452,032.82 5,842,785.18 38.2%
100-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 1,139,740.00 162,026.78 911,038.53 228,701.47 20.1%
100-10-41075-10 REFUNDED TAXES (25,000.00) (8,289.01) (44,762.67) 19,762.67 -79.1%
100-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 16,378.00 5,927.75 13,133.41 3,244.59 19.8%
100-10-41100-10 FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX 400,000.00 - 400,000.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 16,825,936.00 1,573,446.53 10,731,442.09 6,094,493.91 36.2%
Other Taxes
100-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 414,187.00 - 203,661.04 210,525.96 50.8%
100-10-41300-10 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 124,000.00 11,428.84 74,287.46 49,712.54 40.1%
Total Tax Revenue 17,364,123.00 1,584,875.37 11,009,390.59 6,354,732.41 36.6%
Charges for Services
100-10-42025-41 RTC COST RECOVERY - - 13,289.52 (13,289.52) 0.0%
100-10-42050-41 OTHER EMS PAYMENTS 1,250.00 - - 1,250.00 100.0%
100-10-42075-41 EMS CONTRACTS 55,000.00 - - 55,000.00 100.0%
100-10-42078-12 FIRE CONTRACTS 5,000.00 - 1,428.24 3,571.76 71.4%
100-10-42200-41 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS 10,000.00 715.32 4,367.50 5,632.50 56.3%
100-10-42500-50 SELF INSPECTION FEES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-42600-15 COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.) 1,000.00 140.00 800.00 200.00 20.0%
100-10-42700-50 PERMITS 23,000.00 800.00 8,950.00 14,050.00 61.1%
100-10-42750-50 COMPLIANCE ENGINE REVENUE SHARE - - 1,937.00 - 0.0%
100-10-43100-12 STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS 550,000.00 - 344,880.23 205,119.77 37.3%
100-10-43200-20 OUTSIDE FLEET MAINTENANCE 40,000.00 5,078.96 15,552.51 24,447.49 61.1%
100-10-43300-50 INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES 4,000.00 1,000.00 5,100.00 (1,100.00) -27.5%
Total Charges for Services 689,250.00 7.734.28 396,305.00 294,882.00 42.8%
Community Health Services
100-10-43500-41 CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES 1,500.00 - 54.00 1,446.00 96.4%
Other Income
100-10-45500-10 SMART & SAFE FUND 175,000.00 126,607.31 126,607.31 48,392.69 27.7%
100-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 8,500.00 7,072.26 15,640.51 (7,140.51) -84.0%
100-10-45800-10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
100-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 5,000.00 - (1,400.00) 6,400.00 128.0%
100-10-46700-10 GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - (33,775.72) - - 0.0%
Total Charges for Services 188,500.00 99,903.85 140,847.82 (740.51) -0.4%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
100-80-48020-04 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-04 TRANSFER OUT (200 Fund) (500,000.00) (500,000.00) (500,000.00) - 0.0%
100-80-48100-05 TRANSFER OUT - - - - 0.0%
100-90-49500-10 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - 48,752.00 (48,752.00) 0.0%
Total Financing Sources (Uses) (500,000.00) (500,000.00) (451,248.00) (48,752.00) 9.8%
Revenue Total: $ 17,743,373.00 $ 1,192,513.50 $ 11,095,349.41 $ 6,601,567.90 37.2%
Expense
| DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
100-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 168,445.00 13,220.38 85,932.47 82,512.53 49.0%
100-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 597,991.00 43,667.92 283,824.38 314,166.62 52.5%
100-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 4,536.00 321.47 2,089.55 2,446.45 53.9%
100-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 8,367.00 (125.62) 1,994.43 6,372.57 76.2%
Subtotal 779,339.00 57,084.15 373,840.83 405,498.17 52.0%
Employer Provided Benefits
100-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 1,195,848.00 76,559.42 544,243.35 651,604.65 54.5%
100-10-53740-10 PENSION (COP PRINCIPAL) 270,000.00 - - 270,000.00 100.0%
100-10-53750-10 PENSION (COP INTEREST) 779,073.00 389,518.80 389,518.80 389,554.20 50.0%
100-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 133,691.00 9,992.95 65,114.01 68,576.99 51.3%
100-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 1,589,905.00 120,116.46 776,816.80 813,088.20 51.1%
100-10-53799-10 SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 66,648.00 5,034.62 32,931.96 33,716.04 50.6%
100-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 151,340.00 11,501.98 75,194.44 76,145.56 50.3%
100-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 226,596.00 23,380.15 105,221.45 121,374.55 53.6%
100-10-53890-10 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE 173,175.00 27,658.75 177,763.86 (4,588.86) -2.6%
100-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE 3,431.00 (5,084.52) (3,967.01) 7,398.01 215.6%
100-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE 634.00 97.23 1,232.70 (598.70) -94.4%
100-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 10,460.00 852.48 5,982.72 4,477.28 42.8%
100-10-53945-10 EMPLOYEE PTSD COUNSELING SERVICES 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 100.0%
100-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 10,896.00 885.20 6,156.40 4,739.60 43.5%
100-10-53960-10 CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS) 4,950.00 - 4,800.00 150.00 3.0%
100-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - 644.19 20,175.75 (20,175.75) 0.0%
100-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 272,369.00 - - 272,369.00 100.0%

100-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA 8,728.00 - - 8,728.00 100.0%



Income Statement - Detail

Superstition Fire & Medical District

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Approved Total Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % But.:lg.et
Budget Actual Remaining Budget g
FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
100-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM 29,496.00 26,701.77 47,028.69 (17,532.69) -59.4%
100-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA 428.00 387.18 704.63 (276.63) -64.6%
Subtotal 4,930,168.00 688,246.66 2,248,918.55 2,681,249.45 54.4%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 5,709,507.00 745,330.81 2,622,759.38 3,086,747.62 54.1%
Equipment & Machinery
100-10-54050-08 COMPUTER SOFTWARE - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
100-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 22,000.00 3,239.23 9,011.41 12,988.59 59.0%
100-10-55341-12 IGA - PARTS & SUPPLIES - SUPERIOR 12,000.00 429.18 8,174.04 3,825.96 31.9%
100-10-55341-12 IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 17,000.00 - 26,740.62 (9,740.62) -57.3%
100-10-55342-12 STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE 214,100.00 - 163,906.88 50,193.12 23.4%
100-10-55343-12 IGA SERVICES WAGES (INERGOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES) 8,000.00 429.63 2,866.86 5,133.14 64.2%
100-10-55345-41 BILLABLE SPECIAL EVENTS OT 35,000.00 - - 35,000.00 100.0%
100-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES 10,200.00 144.79 1,878.29 8,321.71 81.6%
100-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES 700.00 - - 700.00 100.0%
100-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 11,000.00 617.84 9,132.11 1,867.89 17.0%
100-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 32,000.00 861.15 7,169.17 24,830.83 77.6%
100-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 1,200.00 257.45 1,426.53 (226.53) -18.9%
100-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,800.00 979.57 4,478.08 1,321.92 22.83%
100-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,800.00 298.50 1,635.47 164.53 9.1%
100-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,495.00 - 208.11 1,286.89 86.1%
100-10-57600-12 PIPES & DRUMS 2,000.00 - 250.00 1,750.00 87.5%
100-10-57620-12 AWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES - - 153.55 (153.55) 0.0%
100-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 5,600.00 304.77 1,225.85 4,374.15 78.1%
100-10-58020-12 UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES 8,648.00 - 5,695.26 2,952.74 34.1%
100-10-58080-12 UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD) 250.00 60.58 60.58 189.42 75.8%
100-10-58100-12 UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY) 72,000.00 5,508.13 15,363.36 56,636.64 78.7%
100-10-58150-12 UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS) 400.00 - - 400.00 100.0%
Subtotal 462,693.00 13,130.82 259,376.17 203,316.83 43.9%
Facility Services
100-10-59000-12 FACILITIES RENT 33,075.00 - 15,081.42 17,993.58 54.4%
100-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 104,700.00 6,066.67 48,601.21 56,098.79 53.6%
100-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 110,587.00 2,755.95 23,771.85 86,815.15 78.5%
100-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 5,400.00 370.42 2,717.04 2,682.96 49.7%
100-10-59100-08 PHONE 10,000.00 294.53 1,710.85 8,289.15 82.9%
100-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 5,520.00 - 2,870.18 2,649.82 48.0%
100-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 4,190.00 175.44 1,759.61 2,430.39 58.0%
100-10-59200-12 WATER 19,500.00 2,626.30 15,056.33 4,443.67 22.83%
Subtotal 292,972.00 12,289.31 111,568.49 181,403.51 61.9%
Operating Services
100-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 5,168.00 345.96 2,368.43 2,799.57 54.2%
100-10-60200-20 JANITORIAL SERVICES 2,244.00 186.66 746.64 1,497.36 66.7%
100-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 420.00 - 370.73 49.27 11.7%
100-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 3,320.00 - 2,300.48 1,019.52 30.7%
100-10-60310-08 INTERNET 54,080.00 4,079.32 26,661.26 27,418.74 50.7%
100-10-60320-12 LANDSCAPING 4,800.00 1,000.00 2,136.65 2,663.35 55.5%
100-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 3,960.00 353.08 3,075.03 884.97 22.3%
100-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 6,768.00 353.32 4,476.53 2,291.47 33.9%
100-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 4,000.00 - 161.50 3,838.50 96.0%
100-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 3,497.00 528.66 1,585.98 1,911.02 54.6%
100-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 12,700.00 1,659.17 8,397.86 4,302.14 33.9%
Subtotal 100,957.00 8,506.17 52,281.09 48,675.91 48.2%
Professional Services
100-10-61010-08 ACCREDITATION - - - - 0.0%
100-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT 27,250.00 6,666.66 13,333.32 13,916.68 51.1%
100-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING 1,200.00 - - 1,200.00 100.0%
100-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING 2,000.00 - 485.25 1,514.75 75.7%
100-10-61160-08 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT 22,000.00 - - 22,000.00 100.0%
100-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES 2,750.00 66.00 954.51 1,795.49 65.3%
100-10-61200-12 NEW HIRE HR TESTING 7,500.00 - 1,203.61 6,296.39 84.0%
100-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 14,500.00 - - 14,500.00 100.0%
100-10-61520-12 ELECTION EXPENSES 28,000.00 - 10.47 27,989.53 100.0%
100-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE 176,065.00 - 81,984.19 94,080.81 53.4%
100-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 23,196.00 - 1,448.33 21,747.67 93.8%
100-10-61870-12 PENSION BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 6,000.00 - - 6,000.00 100.0%
100-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100.0%
100-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 83,570.00 22,895.00 30,144.00 53,426.00 63.9%
100-10-61960-12 TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 3,000.00 195.14 589.64 2,410.36 80.3%
100-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP 1,070.00 750.00 750.00 320.00 29.9%
100-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 109,640.00 1,346.36 16,439.27 93,200.73 85.0%
Subtotal 512,741.00 31,919.16 147,342.59 365,398.41 71.3%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

A d Total C t Month Forecasted % Budget
pproved fota urrent Wion YTD Actual Activity L i g
Budget Actual Remaining Budget

FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING

Financial Services

100-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 1,000.00 75.00 1,277.70 (277.70) -27.8%
100-10-63100-10 FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT) 500.00 1.81 121.55 378.45 75.7%
100-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 2,500.00 - 461.92 2,038.08 81.5%
100-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 2,439,706.64 - - 2,439,706.64 100.0%
Subtotal 2,443,706.64 76.81 1,861.17 2,441,845.47 99.9%

Training Services
100-10-64020-12 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES 11,346.00 1,246.22 11,171.54 174.46 1.5%
100-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
100-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 44,770.00 1,323.00 7,621.50 37,148.50 83.0%
Subtotal 57,116.00 2,569.22 18,793.04 38,322.96 67.1%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 3,870,185.64 68,491.49 591,222.55 3,278,963.09 84.7%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 9,579,692.64 813,822.30 3,213,981.93 6,365,710.71 66.5%

DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES

Wages
100-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 320,972.00 23,975.02 155,886.40 165,085.60 51.4%
100-20-52700-20 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME 7,500.00 - 1,459.37 6,040.63 80.5%
Technical Services Wages Total: 328,472.00 23,975.02 157,345.77 171,126.23 52.1%
Equipment & Machinery
100-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 5,495.00 - 1,168.30 4,326.70 78.7%
Operating Supplies
100-20-55400-20 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,200.00 - 2,198.40 3,001.60 57.7%
100-20-55580-20 TIRES 76,500.00 - 20,054.14 56,445.86 73.8%
100-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 125,700.00 9,535.55 79,774.97 45,925.03 36.5%
Subtotal 207,400.00 9,535.55 102,027.51 105,372.49 50.8%
Parts & Supplies
100-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 9,960.00 984.57 4,417.84 5,542.16 55.6%
100-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 141,915.00 10,489.44 48,294.17 93,620.83 66.0%
100-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 37,800.00 1,717.01 11,145.34 26,654.66 70.5%
100-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 7,500.00 238.84 3,198.45 4,301.55 57.4%
100-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 9,100.00 - 2,705.85 6,394.15 70.3%
100-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES) 1,824.00 125.28 634.18 1,189.82 65.2%
Subtotal 208,099.00 13,555.14 70,395.83 137,703.17 66.2%
Professional Services
100-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 480.00 126.67 253.34 226.66 47.2%
100-20-61820-20 LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND 4,200.00 3,771.75 3,771.75 428.25 10.2%
100-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 40,800.00 - 1,249.89 39,550.11 96.9%
Subtotal 45,480.00 3,898.42 5,274.98 40,205.02 88.4%
Training Services
100-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 4,000.00 - 1,005.96 2,994.04 74.9%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 470,474.00 26,989.11 179,872.58 290,601.42 61.8%

TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 798,946.00 50,964.13 337,218.35 461,727.65 57.8%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
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FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING

DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Parts & Supplies

100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 4,740.00 - - 4,740.00 100.0%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 600.00 - 174.43 425.57 70.9%
Subtotal 5,340.00 - 174.43 5,165.57 96.7%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ MAINTENANCE 8,520.00 274.00 5,793.32 2,726.68 32.0%
100-30-60020-15 G2 MAINTENANCE 4,440.00 - - 4,440.00 100.0%
100-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 38,668.00 - 19,287.68 19,380.32 50.1%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 33,600.00 1,404.89 14,862.27 18,737.73 55.8%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 18,040.00 - - 18,040.00 100.0%
Subtotal 103,268.00 1,678.89 39,943.27 63,324.73 61.3%
Professional Services
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 217,795.00 - 48,374.32 169,420.68 77.8%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 326,403.00 1,678.89 88,492.02 237,910.98 72.9%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Wages
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 309,122.00 23,778.64 154,561.10 154,560.90 50.0%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 142,698.00 10,976.78 71,349.07 71,348.93 50.0%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 31,073.00 2,395.58 15,423.72 15,649.28 50.4%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 495,008.00 38,298.17 245,605.35 249,402.65 50.4%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,188,783.00 157,782.74 1,052,693.68 1,136,089.32 51.9%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,559,613.00 107,873.79 698,997.01 860,615.99 55.2%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,373,221.00 262,513.58 1,632,336.33 1,740,884.67 51.6%
100-40-52015-10 LIGHT DUTY ASSIGNMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 32,550.00 87.63 4,633.49 27,916.51 85.8%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 8,132,068.00 603,706.91 3,875,599.75 4,256,468.25 52.3%
OT Wages
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 89,307.00 9,130.10 49,021.94 40,285.06 45.1%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 305,912.00 26,890.34 107,379.63 198,532.37 64.9%
100-40-52700-12 OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 300,000.00 14,849.20 69,136.54 230,863.46 77.0%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME - - 47.02 (47.02) 0.0%
100-40-52810-12 NON-BILLABLE SPECIAL EVENTS OT 14,800.00 - 836.08 13,963.92 94.4%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 6,250.00 - 5,798.53 451.47 7.2%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 840.00 - - 840.00 100.0%
100-40-52990-10 HR TRAINING / HR INVESTIGATION OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 717,109.00 50,869.64 232,219.74 484,889.26 67.6%
Training OT Wages
100-40-53100-41 EMS EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT OT 23,000.00 2,219.83 16,289.45 6,710.55 29.2%
100-40-53140-41 EMS CONTINUING EDUCATION TRAINING OT 2,500.00 - 35.01 2,464.99 98.6%
100-40-53240-12 RECRUITMENT / PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 65,000.00 - 32,970.28 32,029.72 49.3%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 10,000.00 - 8,174.13 1,825.87 18.3%
100-40-53360-41 QUARTERLY CAPTAINS TRAINING OT 10,000.00 - 2,883.19 7,116.81 71.2%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT ACADEMY OT 25,000.00 2,362.12 9,182.38 15,817.62 63.3%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 5,000.00 - 326.75 4,673.25 93.5%
Subtotal 140,500.00 4,581.95 69,861.19 70,638.81 50.3%
Other OT Wages
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT - - - - 0.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 8,989,677.00 659,158.50 4,177,680.68 4,811,996.32 53.5%
Equipment & Machinery
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & REPLACEMENT / REPAIR 2,000.00 - 872.69 1,127.31 56.4%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,760.00 - - 2,760.00 100.0%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 24,000.00 - - 24,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 4,000.00 - 1,611.57 2,388.43 59.7%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 6,000.00 - 4,158.69 1,841.31 30.7%
Subtotal 40,093.00 - 6,642.95 33,450.05 83.4%
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Operating Supplies

100-40-55100-41 EMS TRAINING EQUIPMENT PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10,000.00 - 45.00 9,955.00 99.6%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 20,400.00 868.87 7,029.09 13,370.91 65.5%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 13,500.00 - - 13,500.00 100.0%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 2,400.00 37.91 2,112.52 287.48 12.0%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 13,000.00 426.64 3,320.64 9,679.36 74.5%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 4,500.00 - 6,336.53 (1,836.53) -40.8%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 9,400.00 - 956.13 8,443.87 89.8%
Subtotal 75,200.00 1,333.42 19,799.91 55,400.09 73.7%
Parts & Supplies
100-40-56220-41 COMMUNITY OUTREACH SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES - - - - 0.0%
100-40-56820-40 FOAMS 35,200.00 - 9,330.05 25,869.95 73.5%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 152,000.00 20,160.39 44,002.80 107,997.20 71.1%
Subtotal 187,200.00 20,160.39 53,332.85 133,867.15 71.5%
Operating Services
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 5,775.00 - 1,040.07 4,734.93 82.0%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 18,120.00 1,095.76 5,744.21 12,375.79 68.3%
Subtotal 23,895.00 1,095.76 6,784.28 17,110.72 71.6%
Professional Services
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - - 900.00 100.0%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 24,000.00 - 6,291.94 17,708.06 73.8%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 23,000.00 - - 23,000.00 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 EMS CONFERENCES & SPECIAL EDUCATION 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
100-40-61800-41 PROFESSIONAL OUTSIDE SERVICES / TECH/SOFTWARE 10,667.00 1,333.33 2,666.66 8,000.34 75.0%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 72,000.00 646.00 8,445.00 63,555.00 88.3%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 9,000.00 - - 9,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 142,567.00 1,979.33 17,403.60 125,163.40 87.8%
Training Services
100-40-64000-41 EMS PROFESSIONAL GROUP MEMBERSHIP FEES 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-64010-41 EMS CONTINUING EDUCATION FEES & SUPPLIES 10,000.00 - 4,459.79 5,540.21 55.4%
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS OUTSIDE TRAINING 20,000.00 1,888.00 9,462.99 10,537.01 52.7%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN ACADEMY & SUPPLIES 2,000.00 - 650.44 1,349.56 67.5%
100-40-64425-41 RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES 30,000.00 1,423.99 10,719.58 19,280.42 64.3%
100-40-64500-41 TRT TRAINING 9,000.00 - - 9,000.00 100.0%
100-40-64550-41 EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES - - 14,500.00 (14,500.00) 0.0%
100-40-64600-47 SCBA TRAINING CERTIFICATION 7,250.00 1,392.91 4,094.24 3,155.76 43.5%
Subtotal 79,750.00 4,704.90 43,887.04 35,862.96 45.0%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 548,705.00 29,273.80 147,850.63 400,854.37 73.1%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 9,538,382.00 688,432.30 4,325,531.31 5,212,850.69 54.7%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Wages
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 89,156.00 6,858.16 44,578.04 44,577.96 50.0%
Subtotal 89,156.00 6,858.16 44,578.04 44,577.96 50.0%
OT Wages
100-50-52700-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION COVERAGE 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 91,156.00 6,858.16 44,578.04 46,577.96 51.1%
Operating Supplies
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 400.00 - - 400.00 100.0%
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 2,427.00 - - 2,427.00 100.0%
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
Subtotal 3,027.00 - - 3,027.00 100.0%
Parts & Supplies
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 - - 400.00 100.0%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,598.00 - 390.79 2,207.21 85.0%
Subtotal 2,998.00 - 390.79 2,607.21 87.0%
Operating Services
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 2,000.00 - 1,291.17 708.83 35.4%
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%

Subtotal 2,000.00 - 1,291.17 708.83 35.4%
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Professional Services
100-50-61200-50 CONTRACTED FIRE INSPECTOR SERVICES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
100-50-61250-50 CONTRACTED FIRE INVESTIGATOR SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
100-50-61340-50 FIRE PREVENTION WEEK SUPPLIES 350.00 - 350.00 - 0.0%
100-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
100-50-61380-50 WATER SAFETY EVENTS 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
100-50-62010-08 PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT 4,200.00 - - 4,200.00 100.0%
100-50-62080-50 PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS) - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 6,850.00 - 350.00 6,500.00 94.9%
Training Services
100-50-64240-15 FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING 3,400.00 - - 3,400.00 100.0%
100-50-64260-50 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING 1,500.00 - 35.00 1,465.00 97.7%
Subtotal 4,900.00 - 35.00 4,865.00 99.3%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total: 19,775.00 - 2,066.96 17,708.04 89.5%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 110,931.00 6,858.16 46,645.00 64,286.00 58.0%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $20,354,354.64 $ 1,561,755.78 $ 8,011,868.61 $ 12,342,486.03 60.6%

Net Financial Sources (Uses):

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2022

$  (2,610,981.64)

S (369,242.28) $  3,083,480.80

$  (5,740,918.13)

$2,610,981.64
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Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 4,160,826.00 304,133.53 1,817,949.63 2,342,876.37 56.3%
150-10-42122-10 COVID PROVIDER RELIEF - - - - 0.0%
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (54,000.00) (9,752.15) (35,458.41) (18,541.59) 34.3%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 27,500.00 6,942.61 34,129.71 (6,629.71) -24.1%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 1,600.00 733.14 2,579.85 (979.85) -61.2%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (40,000.00) - - (40,000.00) 100.0%
Revenue Total: $ 4,095,926.00 $ 302,057.13 $ 1,819,200.78 2,276,725.22 55.6%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 4,355.00 335.00 2,177.50 2,177.50 50.0%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 8,168.00 628.30 4,084.00 4,084.00 50.0%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 830.00 75.93 493.55 336.45 40.5%
Subtotal 13,353.00 1,039.23 6,755.05 6,597.95 49.4%
Employer Provided Benefits
150-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 1,633.00 125.62 816.50 816.50 50.0%
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 8,786.00 675.84 4,393.00 4,393.00 50.0%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 220,494.00 15,562.97 99,836.73 120,657.27 54.7%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 378,381.00 29,084.24 185,169.50 193,211.50 51.1%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 107,609.00 8,349.25 53,816.66 53,792.34 50.0%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 26,197.00 2,031.87 13,101.07 13,095.93 50.0%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 23,218.00 4,200.85 19,055.55 4,162.45 17.9%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE 32,162.00 3,524.89 30,859.28 1,302.72 4.1%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE 461.00 124.28 327.59 133.41 28.9%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE 93.00 18.51 221.04 (128.04) -137.7%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,352.00 199.68 1,351.68 1,000.32 42.5%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 2,448.00 248.00 1,640.00 808.00 33.0%
150-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 3,184.00 - - 3,184.00 100.0%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 244.00 - - 244.00 100.0%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - - 3,574.95 (3,574.95) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - - 273.51 (273.51) 0.0%
Subtotal 807,262.00 64,146.00 414,437.06 392,824.94 48.7%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 820,615.00 65,185.23 421,192.11 399,422.89 48.7%
Operating Supplies
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 7,700.00 1,619.66 4,695.42 3,004.58 39.0%
Parts & Supplies
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 3,800.00 72.39 718.67 3,081.33 81.1%
150-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 5,700.00 308.93 3,224.06 2,475.94 43.4%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 8,015.00 304.25 1,372.49 6,642.51 82.9%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 18.78 18.78 181.22 90.6%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,600.00 400.33 957.63 642.37 40.1%
150-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,400.00 - 377.12 1,022.88 73.1%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 PIPES & DRUMS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-10-57620-12 AWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 11,000.00 - 3,318.81 7,681.19 69.8%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 17,800.00 1,540.95 5,318.49 12,481.51 70.1%
Subtotal 51,215.00 2,645.63 15,306.05 35,908.95 70.1%
Facility Services
150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,615.00 - 3,810.10 2,804.90 42.4%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 41,850.00 2,418.40 19,615.23 22,234.77 53.1%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 20,274.00 1,228.66 9,464.82 10,809.18 53.3%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 1,920.00 185.22 1,114.34 805.66 42.0%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 5,000.00 147.27 990.11 4,009.89 80.2%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 2,064.00 - 899.00 1,165.00 56.4%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 1,835.00 60.15 730.58 1,104.42 60.2%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,040.00 1,122.78 5,542.54 2,497.46 31.1%
Subtotal 87,598.00 5,162.48 42,166.72 45,431.28 51.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Approved Total Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo're‘casted % But':ig.et
Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Operating Services
150-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 2,584.00 88.50 1,099.84 1,484.16 57.4%
150-10-60180-08 JANITORIAL SERVICES 1,128.00 93.34 373.36 754.64 66.9%
150-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 200.00 - 185.37 14.63 7.3%
150-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 1,071.00 - 474.52 596.48 55.7%
150-10-60310-08 INTERNET 27,040.00 2,039.67 12,530.65 14,509.35 53.7%
150-10-60580-12 LANDSCAPING 2,000.00 500.00 913.35 1,086.65 54.3%
150-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 1,464.00 121.26 1,088.48 375.52 25.7%
150-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 1,664.00 46.68 1,276.73 387.27 23.3%
150-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 2,000.00 - 80.75 1,919.25 96.0%
150-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 1,749.00 264.34 793.02 955.98 54.7%
150-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 5,200.00 514.09 3,492.88 1,707.12 32.8%
Subtotal 46,100.00 3,667.88 22,308.95 23,791.05 51.6%
Professional Services
150-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT 12,500.00 3,333.34 6,666.68 5,833.32 46.7%
150-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG 1,000.00 - 266.25 733.75 73.4%
150-10-61160-08 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 100.0%
150-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES 1,380.00 33.00 477.26 902.74 65.4%
150-10-61200-12 NEW HIRE HR TESTING - - - - 0.0%
150-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 4,500.00 - - 4,500.00 100.0%
150-10-61520-12 ELECTION EXPENSES 14,000.00 - 5.23 13,994.77 100.0%
150-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS 37,347.00 - 17,549.96 19,797.04 53.0%
150-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 7,908.00 - 586.67 7,321.33 92.6%
150-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 9,750.00 - 50.00 9,700.00 99.5%
150-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 1,000.00 3,333.34 3,713.79 (2,713.79) -271.4%
150-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
150-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 54,400.00 673.18 8,090.40 46,309.60 85.1%
Subtotal 148,485.00 4,039.52 34,072.90 114,412.10 77.1%
Financial Services
150-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 250.00 - 33.44 216.56 86.6%
150-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 10,000.00 - 718.77 9,281.23 92.8%
150-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 214,651.83 - - 214,651.83 100.0%
150-10-63200-10 BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES 206,658.00 15,833.56 76,397.09 130,260.91 63.0%
Subtotal 431,559.83 15,833.56 77,149.30 354,410.53 82.1%
Training Services
150-10-64020-12 ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES 5,854.00 128.86 5,240.74 613.26 10.5%
150-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 1,500.00 - 1,071.00 429.00 28.6%
Subtotal 7,454.00 128.86 6,311.74 1,142.26 15.3%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 780,111.83 33,097.59 202,011.08 578,100.75 74.1%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,600,726.83 98,282.82 623,203.19 977,523.64 61.1%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
150-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 30,000.00 3,923.97 22,444.09 7,555.91 25.2%
Technical Services Wages Total: 30,000.00 3,923.97 22,444.09 7,555.91 25.2%
Equipment & Machinery
150-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 775.00 - 259.62 515.38 66.5%
150-20-54150-20 LOADER/GURNEY MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 14,679.00 14,679.00 14,679.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 15,454.00 14,679.00 14,938.62 515.38 3.3%
Operating Supplies
150-20-55400-20 MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 600.00 - 35.67 564.33 94.1%
150-20-55580-20 TIRES 13,200.00 - 5,226.67 7,973.33 60.4%
150-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 34,020.00 2,507.66 10,630.62 23,389.38 68.8%
Subtotal 47,820.00 2,507.66 15,892.96 31,927.04 66.8%
Parts & Supplies
150-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 1,800.00 492.29 859.76 940.24 52.2%
150-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 76,000.00 5,399.18 24,901.56 51,098.44 67.2%
150-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 2,310.00 164.07 1,016.59 1,293.41 56.0%
150-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 900.00 31.46 769.30 130.70 14.5%
150-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 2,900.00 - 404.07 2,495.93 86.1%
150-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS) 912.00 62.64 317.10 594.90 65.2%
Subtotal 84,822.00 6,149.64 28,268.38 56,553.62 66.7%
Professional Services
150-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 244.00 63.33 126.66 117.34 48.1%
150-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 4,644.00 250.00 4,696.71 (52.71) -1.1%
Subtotal 4,888.00 313.33 4,823.37 64.63 1.3%
Training Services
150-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 153,484.00 23,649.63 63,923.33 89,560.67 58.4%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 183,484.00 27,573.60 86,367.42 97,116.58 52.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Approved Total Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo-re‘casted % But':ig.et
Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Services
150-30-56040-15 PORTABLE BATTERIES 2,004.00 - - 2,004.00 100.0%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ MAINTENANCE 6,720.00 137.00 2,896.68 3,823.32 56.9%
150-30-60040-15 G2 MAINTENANCE 2,208.00 - - 2,208.00 100.0%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 19,336.00 - 9,643.84 9,692.16 50.1%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 14,400.00 602.10 6,199.49 8,200.51 56.9%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 2,200.00 - - 2,200.00 100.0%
Subtotal 46,868.00 739.10 18,740.01 28,127.99 60.0%
Professional Services
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 203,312.00 - 61,348.20 141,963.80 69.8%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 250,180.00 739.10 80,088.21 170,091.79 68.0%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 4,326.00 332.76 2,163.00 2,163.00 50.0%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 152,089.00 11,738.10 75,878.07 76,210.93 50.1%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 6,456.00 496.62 3,228.00 3,228.00 50.0%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 47,616.00 3,662.76 23,808.00 23,808.00 50.0%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 924,783.00 69,233.17 430,182.77 494,600.23 53.5%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 461,682.00 31,279.14 235,176.48 226,505.52 49.1%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - - 2,380.00 (2,380.00) 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - 192.00 384.00 (384.00) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES 75,000.00 19,154.50 61,241.91 13,758.09 18.3%
Subtotal 1,671,952.00 136,089.05 834,442.23 837,509.77 50.1%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 LIGHT DUTY ASSIGNMENT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 50,395.00 4,108.00 16,081.53 34,313.47 68.1%
150-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 125,000.00 4,148.89 33,465.35 91,534.65 73.2%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME - 46.48 433.95 (433.95) 0.0%
150-40-52800-12 BILLABLE SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52810-12 NON-BILLABLE SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME - - 71.30 (71.30) 0.0%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52990-10 HR TRAINING / HR INVESTIGATION OT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-53100-41 EMS EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT OT - - 342.86 (342.86) 0.0%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT 2,500.00 - 420.93 2,079.07 83.2%
150-40-53240-12 RECRUITMENT / PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 177,895.00 8,303.37 50,815.92 127,079.08 71.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,849,847.00 144,392.42 885,258.15 964,588.85 52.1%
Equipment & Machinery
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 215,148.00 - - 215,148.00 100.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 3,450.00 - - 3,450.00 100.0%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 219,265.00 - - 219,265.00 100.0%
Operating Supplies
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 7,000.00 - 2,711.14 4,288.86 61.3%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 241,505.00 27,362.74 114,127.14 127,377.86 52.7%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 33,056.00 1,659.14 7,801.60 25,254.40 76.4%
150-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 284,361.00 29,021.88 124,639.88 159,721.12 56.2%
Operating Services
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,875.00 164.46 902.12 1,972.88 68.6%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 6,060.00 351.32 1,840.16 4,219.84 69.6%
Subtotal 8,935.00 515.78 2,742.28 6,192.72 69.3%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 4,224.00 - 423.02 3,800.98 90.0%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 11,500.00 - - 11,500.00 100.0%
150-40-61660-41 EMS CONFERENCES & SPECIAL EDUCATION - 320.00 779.00 (779.00) 0.0%
150-40-61800-41 PROFESSIONAL OUTSIDE SERVICES / TECH/SOFTWARE 5,333.00 666.67 1,333.34 3,999.66 75.0%
150-40-61900-41 COMPLIANCE / REGULATORY FEES - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 21,057.00 986.67 2,535.36 18,521.64 88.0%
Training Services
150-40-64000-41 EMS PROFESSIONAL GROUP MEMBERSHIP FEES 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-40-64010-41 EMPLOYEE CONTINUING EDUC FEES & SUPPLIES 8,000.00 - 1,747.13 6,252.87 78.2%
Subtotal 8,500.00 - 1,747.13 6,752.87 79.4%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 542,118.00 30,524.33 131,664.65 410,453.35 75.7%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 2,391,965.00 174,916.75 1,016,922.80 1,375,042.20 57.5%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Approved Total Current Month L Forecasted % Budget
Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Professional Services
150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,000.00 - 930.94 69.06 6.9%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - 930.94 69.06 6.9%
GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $ 4,427,355.83 $301,512.27 S 1,807,512.56 $ 2,619,843.27 59.2%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (331,429.83) $ 544.86 $ 11,688.22 $  (343,118.05)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2022 $331,429.83



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2022

$2,110,192.34

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES - 2,552.88 6,563.71 (6,563.71) 0.0%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES - 211.29 1,878.31 (1,878.31) 0.0%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES - - - - 0.0%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal $ - $ 276417 $ 8,442.02 $ (8,442.02) 0.0%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,500.00 3,330.51 7,996.55 (4,496.55) -128.5%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
200-10-46700-10 GRANT REIMBURSEMENT REVENUE - 334,459.33 - - 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 FUND) 500,000.00 500,000.00 - 500,000.00 100.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00 100.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 543,500.00 $ 840,554.01 $ 16,438.57 $  527,061.43 97.0%
Expense
200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - - - 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,753,759.34 - - 1,753,759.34 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 22,500.00 9,871.00 - 22,500.00 100.0%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 415,515.00 - 128,353.63 287,161.37 69.1%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 5,172.00 - 5,172.10 (0.10) 0.0%
200-70-72510-15 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 111,872.00 63.00 8,869.00 103,003.00 92.1%
200-70-52515-15 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 22,000.00 - 21,644.60 355.40 1.6%
200-70-72630-15 MOBILE COMPUTER TERMINALS 26,090.00 - - 26,090.00 100.0%
200-70-72660-15 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 55,000.00 - - 55,000.00 100.0%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS 57,000.00 - 56,504.60 495.40 0.9%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 97,215.00 - - 97,215.00 100.0%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 47,609.00 - - 47,609.00 100.0%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73540-15 FACILITY EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73700-41 TECHNICAL RESCUE EQUIPMENT 29,960.00 - 29,909.65 50.35 0.2%
200-70-73840-42 FITNESS EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: $ 2,653,692.34 $§ 9,934.00 $ 250,453.58 $ 2,403,238.76 90.6%
Net Financial Sources (Uses):  $(2,110,192.34) $ 830,620.01 $ (234,015.01) $ (1,884,619.35)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (59,250.03) S 1,779.02 S 4,452.67 S (63,702.70)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2022 $59,250.43

Approved Current Month Actual YTD Actual Forecasted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 200.00 104.39 347.09 (147.09) -73.5%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 3,000.00 - 1,900.00 1,100.00 36.7%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS - 120.00 895.00 (895.00) 0.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 6,000.00 1,800.00 5,686.00 314.00 5.2%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: $ 9,200.00 S 2,02439 $ 8,.828.09 $ 371.91 4.0%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - 2.09 (2.09) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 400.03 - - 400.03 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 20,000.00 - 1,676.93 18,323.07 91.6%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION - - 623.77 (623.77) 0.0%
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 21,050.00 245.37 2,072.63 18,977.37 90.2%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 27,000.00 - - 27,000.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: $ 68,450.03 S 24537 $ 4,37542 $ 64,074.61 93.6%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 483,653.00 46,212.36 309,250.35 174,402.65 36.1%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 36,041.00 5,328.00 29,992.89 6,048.11 16.8%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 13,097.00 - 6,692.22 6,404.78 48.9%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 1,750.00 617.70 2,054.72 (304.72) -17.4%
Revenue Total: $ 534,541.00 $ 52,158.06 $ 347,990.18 $ 186,550.82 34.9%
Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 101,487.48 0.06 4.01 101,483.47 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 604,000.00 - - 604,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: 705,487.48 0.06 401 $ 705,483.47 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): (170,946.48) $ 52,158.00 $ 347,986.17 $ (518,932.65)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2022 $170,946.48
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 85,351.00 6,178.11 41,119.22 44,231.78 51.8%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 6,360.00 742.34 4,140.73 2,219.27 34.9%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 2,311.00 - 884.24 1,426.76 61.7%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 300.00 99.08 298.92 1.08 0.4%
Revenue Total: $ 94,322.00 S 7,019.53 $ 46,443.11 $ 47,878.89 50.8%
Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 37,106.24 0.01 0.55 37,105.69 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 90,644.90 45,322.45 45,322.45 45,322.45 50.0%
Expense Total: $ 127,751.14 $ 4532246 $ 45323.00 $  82,428.14 64.5%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (33,429.14) $ (38,302.93) $ 1,120.11 $ (34,549.25)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2022

$33,429.14



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2022-2023 Period Ending: 13/31/2022

Approved F t % B t
PP Current Month Actual YTD Actual Activity o.re.cas ed % u('ig'e
Total Budget Remaining Budget Remaining

FUND: 700 - CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION RESERVE

Revenue
700-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 8,500.00 5,568.53 18,813.43 (10,313.43) -121.3%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 8,500.00 S 5,568.53 S 18,813.43 $ (10,313.43) -121.3%
Expense
700-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 3,334,271.51 - - 3,334,271.51 100.0%
700-60-70500-10 COP DEBT SERVICE - PRINCIPAL - - - - 0.0%
700-60-70550-10 COP DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST - - - - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 3,334,271.51 S - S - $ 3,334,271.51 100.0%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (3,325,771.51) 3 5,568.53 $ 18,813.43 § (10,313.43)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2022 $3,325,771.51




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month'’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Maricopa County property tax receipts

Total current month’s deposits

December 2022 Safe and Smart deposit

Current month’s revenue transfers

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s Payroll wire service fees

December 2022 COP Interest payment

Current month’s refund interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Cash balance in Payroll Clearing account at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1102033154 (paid 12/14/2022)

MDD WEOZErAR-"IOTMMOONOBE >



Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

Ending Bank Balance as of:

Pinal County Bank Balance

12/31/2022
Less: Qutstanding Warrants

$1,735,850.85 (2,127,627.73)

Balance from YTD Column

AP
Payroll

(123,101.17)

(4,901.48)

Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account

Prepared by: 40{ MM %{/20 23

Reviewed by:

SiAccountingZ2 221Bank Regsi100 Fund Bank Recs\100 M&O Cash Rec 123122

Petty Cash

Balance per B/S

Difference

12/31/2022
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance
Book Balance as of: 12/1/2022 6,084,088.29 (%)
Agtivity During the Month
Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense): 7,072.26 7,072.26 @
Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes 1,413,781.01 (8,000.38) 1,405,780.63 g
Personal Property Taxes 162,026.78 (288.83) 161,738.15
SRP Contributions 0.00
FDAT 0.00
Maricopa County Taxes 5,927.75 5,927.75%
Deposits 20,444.74 20,444.74
Compliance Engine Revenue Share 0. 00
Smart & Safe Fund Deposit 126,607.31 126,607.31G)
Revenue Transfer (534,095.29) (534,095.29 @
Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable Activity (267,718.94) (267,718.94)
B) Payroll Activity {936,217.89) {936,217.89)
C)  Payroll Wire Fees (75.00) (75.00)@
D)  COP Interest Payment (389,518.80) (&)(389,518.80)
E)  Refund Interest (1.81) REDIES

5,684,031.40

5,671,313.61 @
(123,101.17) &)
(4,901.48) a

0.00
0.00

0.00

5,543,310.96

100.00
100.00

5,543,510.96

5,543,510.96 @

0.00

14/20231:27 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

paccount Period YTD

16116421001 :Superstition Fire & Medical District

b ~ Begin Balance:: 6,084,088.29' 2,823,232.070 ‘ o

Lo Income:: 1,193,475.55 11,154,764.43 f

Lo 'LOC Advance:: .00 7,653.85: ) L o
(1,606,250.23):  (8,306,682,89) . Log .00
.00 (7,653.85)! Warrants Outstanding:  (128,002.65),

" Cash Balance:’ 5,671,313.61 5,671,313.61! ~ End: 5,543,310.96

Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description

b6116421001 Superstltlon Flre & Medical District

MTDAmMount YTDAmount

Beginning Balance:' 6,084,088.29 2 823 232 07
111100.2004 12004 Real Estate Taxes N [ 1.98
111100.2005 12005 Real Estate Taxes .00 . 1.98
111100.2006 12006 Real Estate Taxes .00, . 1.94
111100.2007 112007 Real Estate Taxes .00, 170
111100.2008 12008 Real Estate Taxes 0 148
111100.2009 12009 Real Estate Taxes .00 - 1.51
11100.2010 :2010 Real Estate Taxes .00 1.77
11100.2011 12011 Real Estate Taxes @ .00 N 1.89
11°70.2012 12012 Real Estate Taxes ®) 405, 780 43 00! ’ 2,04
1. .0.2013 12013 Real Estate Taxes .00, 2.37
111100.2014 12014 Real Estate Taxes 00 255
11100.2015 12015 Real Estate Taxes .00, 254
111100.2016 2016 Real Estate Taxes .00 o 12.43
111100.2017 12017 Real Estate Taxes .00, 243
111100.2018 12018 Real Estate Taxes 00 2.43
111100.2019 12019 Real Estate Taxes .00 242
111100.2020 12020 Real Estate Taxes 2.41 723
111100.2021 12021 Real Estate Taxes 33,184.27| ' 118,497.31
%1'1100.20'22 ' 12022 Real Estate Taxes 1,372,593.95 9,290,689.07
5'12100.2'007 §2007 Personal Property Taxes .00. 20.46
112100.2008 12008 Personal Property Taxes .00 " 375.97
112100.2009 12009 Personal Property Taxes 192.10 ' 211.43
112100.2010 12010 Personal Property Taxes 99.27 165.39
512106 2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes 105.55. 187.07
112100.2012 12012 Personal Property Taxes 1 95.94 186,00
;12100 2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes 154.37 299.28
112100.2014 :2014 Personal Property Taxes 145.19: 354.35
'12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes 176.36 430.97
'12100.2016 12016 Personal Property Taxes @ 130.59 811.27
177170.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes ANETS 91.04 859.21
1. 1.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes 149,34 1,964.06
'12100.2019 ‘2019 Personal Property Taxes 349.40 4,507.81
112100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes 333.49 4,016.70
112100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes 1,822.23 15,812.41




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

112100.2022 12022 Personal Property Taxes N 157,993.28 878,879.23
'14100.0 'Salt River Contribution ; .00, 203,661.04
f15130.0 @Contributions Fire Assistance é .OO; 400,000.00
115150.0 - Maricopa County Tax Collection ' ' )  5,927.75 13,133.41
21100.39 * iPrincipal Trust Investment Interest ' o ' 103.07 167.42
121100.46 We]ls Fargo Investment Investment Interest '  175.14 954,13
121100.47 \WF Money Market Investment Interest N ® 4,122.85 ©7,003.30
féiiO'O.'48 ' WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest #fjo?;'atp@ '1,003.892 1,200.14
;21100.55 MuIt| Bank Securities Investment Interest 221.95; 920.67
21100 70 o Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest B IR i',005.605 '4,123.24
21100 80 St!fel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 439.76§ ' 1','2'7'1.61“
54125.0 ' :Smart & Safe Fund i ' @ 126,607.31, 362,530.53
54125 11 1IP1 PIONEER (SAN TAN VLY) PRECINCT Smart & Safe Fund i .00, (118, 136.97)
73160.0 - Deposits @ 20,444.74. 483,749.04
573750.0 ‘ |Revenue Transfer - - @(534 095. 29) (531,775.66)
576100.0 L|ne of Credit Advance .00, 7 653.85
190400.0 " ‘Refund Interest R - @ (1.81). | (121.55)
190930.0° " Warrants Redeemed - - - (286,074.74)’ (1,939,564.23)
‘91"00 ' o ;Line of Credit 'I'Day'r'nents ' ' - o " 00 N (7 653 85)
5911 Jo ELine' of Credit Interest Payment ' ' 00 (2.31)
191220.0 " ~ Disbursed by County Treasurer ' : (1,320,098.68); (6,358,909.70)
191260.0  jReturn Item Charge o o R .00  (25.00)
91270 0 Return Item Surcharge ' ' I .OOE (6'.”2'5‘)
191280.0 - Outgomg Wire Fee ' o o : © (60.00): (320.00)
191290.0 \Outgoing Wire Surcharge ' o T (15.00). (80.00)
Lo o T P . _ ¥nding Balance: 56731361 SeiIEe

Monthl Statement Detaul
Date Notes Doc #

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medi

Amount C/D

___Beginning Balance: 6,084,088.29

) 11100 2020 2020 Real"Estate Taxes

1{Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax D|str|but|on‘ _____

' "12/07;Tax Dlstrlbutlonm:.m ”
'12/08 ‘Tax D|str|but10n‘ B -
'."'12/09|Tax D|str1but|on“" -
S Tax Distribution e e e
[ 12/12{Tax Distribution - - o
o ' 12/13 Tax Distribution ' ' :

oloioiocioioocioioiciolo

. Source COd P

...5ource Code Total: 2.41

520. 93? c
©306.00°



Pinal County Treasurer

_ 12/08TaxDistribution

12/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_12/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

_ 12/06 Tax Dlstnbutlon
” ) 12/06 Tax D|5tr|butlon
- 12/07, Tax D|str|but|onl
- 12/07, Tax Distribution

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

929.31
 5,894.08]
'5,769.97]

' "'19 ,103.06!
9,574.44/
 10,676.90,
53,592.25

B L1 T R ——— s e T
AT or Dttty T - Sh : sl
 12/14|TaxDistribution o B ol ) 73.26
AT Dbl e gl : Y
T o R I ST IEE
11 T e _ - 63’6“3"'6 e
R 12/20 TaX DIStrlbUthn“ e ) - ) b o " “’"“gg%“‘“é"i‘ CE )
o "_12/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon“ 7 0 i T 638.80 C .
oo Db } - el
S e Dt gl e
___12/21|TaxDistributon o 5230, C
) 12/22(Tax Distribution R - 25206] C
12/23|Tax Distribution - ol - 1,042.64] C
12/23/Tax Distribution o - ' o, B ) 192.94] C
12/27|Tax Distribution - o E)? | 531.29] C
.....12/27|Tax Distribution - o 302.33] C
12/27|TaxDistributon - ol - 189.24| C
12/28|Tax Distribution I | 6.73] C
- 12/28 TaX‘D'IStrIbUtIOI’I o R & ) i _w 6 Aw o ) o 556—.25' C
. 12/28[TaxDistribution e | 69.26] C
12/28Tax Distribution B ] 2,704.04] C
B 12/28|Tax Distribution e - 38241 C
12/29|Tax Distributon ol 533323] €
12/29{Tax Distribution - o - 296.35] C
12/29!Tax Distribution . ' o 70.50] €
) 12/30|Tax Distributon o o] 121.93] C
11100.2022 2022 Real Estate Taxes T ~ Source Code Total: 1,372,593.95
12/01 Tax DIStFIbUtIOﬂ B I o 6 - ) 4 953 31 C
| 12/01{TaxDistribution T R 231647 C
12/01|Tax Distribution ~~~ ~ R T ... 1367158 C
~12/01|Tax Distribution ) i o i ~6,103.09] C
-......12/01 Tax Distribution R 309284 €
12/02|Tax Distribution N .. 561837 C
12/02|Tax Distribution ~~ Lo 2,2%6.77| €
2/02/Tax Distribution R ] 1452228] C
e 2[Tax D N | o _187321] C
) o “ 4,065.23] C
. ,1;'2,595 Tax Distr'butlon’, L o (3,003.08)]
 12/05!TaxDistributon o .10,410.89
15/05 Tax DIStI’IbUtlon: o - 0 B 1“21","2‘1”9?“07
_ 12/05iTax Distribution ‘ e ! L0 314485
 12/05!Tax Distributon o 27,626.86]
~ 12/05/Tax Distrlbution o 12,279.55!
12/05!Tax Distribution i 0! 804.49]
12/06|Tax Distribution ’ 0 1 9,281.66]
5 i
g
o
0
0



12/15
L2
12/16

Tax DIStributhﬂ
Tax Dlstrlbutlon
Tax Dlstrlbutlon

" 12/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlon ‘

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

12/07{Tax Distribution B
e Bt . — ‘. w ..W __.MQ; .
s T Dlstrjbut:on & -. S S _ o
. 5767 Tax S “ e -
__12/07|TaxDistribution b 0
12/08 Tax Distribution B i 0
_....12/08\TaxDistribution L
. 12/08iTaxDistribution I
12/08|Tax Distribution 0
12/08 Tax Distribution i i o
12/08{Tax Distribution ) L
i _12/08 Tax Dlstnbutlgn e B i ) 0
o 12/05|Tax Distribution ) o 0 _
12/09,Tax Distribution ) ; L
12/09, Tax Distribution .. S e - O
12/09T Tax Distribution ' i 0
__12/09\TaxDistribution L0
N 12/09|Tax Distribution o B - § i 0 B
""""" ___12/09|TaxDistribution e .
- 12/12|TaxDistribution - ) 0
 12/12|TaxDistribution o ) o
~ 12/12|TaxDistribution ) ) o
- 12/12:Tax Dlstributlon o . 0
| 12/12TaxDistribution I
12/12iTax Distribution ) i ) 0 -
12/12{Tax Distribution b O
... 12/13|TaxDistribution » I
12/13|Tax Distribution — I B R
_..12/13[TaxDistribution . .
. 12/13|TaxDistribution B
12/13\TaxDistribution L 0
. 12/13TaxDistribution o
12/i3[axDistribution ] 0
'”1%[}4 Tax Distribution 0
_ 12/14\TaxDistributon 0l
7 12/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlon ' i
. 12/14|Tax Distribution U S §
. 12/14TaxDistribution R
- | 1.5/14 T DlStrIbutIOl'l e e v e oy 03
~ 12/14]Tax Distribution R
w12/14’1“a>< Distribution ] 0]
”12/14!Tax Distribution ) o ol
‘uilz/ié]TaxDlstrlbutlon ; ‘ 0t
_..12/15TaxD _ L oL
12/15|Tax Distribution 1 29
~12/15 Tax Distribution B 0
_ 12/15'Tax Dlstr|but|on e _ 0; _
! 12/15iTax Dlstrlbutlon Lo
i )
* .0
0

12/16 Tax Dlstrlbutaon

9,717, 64;

12,014, 43‘_W

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

i

. ,%éEéﬂ c
. 1706.63; C
4705 C
12,44891| C
.. 10,21146] C
..394041 C
T 68| C
.9,260.62] C
8,545.28 C
) “14,708.90] €
..40,58357| C
394784 C_
502109 C
o 3,147.80] C
4453518 C
....96421| C
... 77855 C
1144265 C
) . 3367.79] C_
1,111.85] C
C

20430331

17,634.52|

7 376 57|

1,370.86|

8,079.50

237697,
(1,030.26)]
4,383,041
 10,639.02|
1,241.62|

‘"'\16 TRC

5, 942 72

12,148.42]

1, 850.41

11,312.47)

11,469.971
12,345.52]

2,724.88)

17,197.66|
7,214.50;
10,376, 98?
11,707.14!
3,091.84,
22,749.16

i

n.n;nénénanénfnin%ninﬁnénmfngn;n

i
i

i
P

!

i



R ALY 7

12/19

Tax Distribution

12/19

_ 12719

Tax D|5tr|butlon

12/19

12/19,

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution }

12/19

1220
T T12/20

'Tax Dlstrlbutlon
Tax DlStrIbUthﬂ

12/20

12720

Tax D|str|but|on

12/20

Tax Dlstrlbutlon “

12/20

"“Tax Distribution

12/20

12/20

Tax Dlstnbut!on

S12/21
12/21

Tax DIStFlbUtIOn

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax DlStrIbUtIOn

Tax Dlstrlbutlon “ M .

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

i

Tax Distribution

1 w ” Tax DIS‘t.rlb'UtIOn“ .

l 27
12/27
12/28
12728

Tax Dlstr|but|on

;Tax Dlstrlbutlon
Tax Dlstrlbunon

Tax Dsstrlbutmn S

TaxDistribution

|Tax D|stributlon'

12/28 Tax Dlstrlbutmn
12/2 Tax Distrlbutlon
12/2 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
12/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

TaxDistribution
Tax DiStribUtionm e e e e v bt e s,

Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstrlbutlorj M
3 Tax DiStrIbUthﬂ .
Tax D|str|but|onm ) )

Tex Distribution

TexDistribution oo b

TaxDistribution

3Tax Distribution L
Tax DIStrIbUtlon L i TR e L I b

Tax Dlstrlbutlon ST

H
H
1

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

e -
. S IR T
|

B H H

i
H

4
P
i

H
i

H
i
H
H
H

5 471 70

~2,850.44

10,450.55|

.

4, 239,98

om0

7, 376 36|

8 048 36

16 947.14|

6,958.17]

~ 4,585.36|

g,184.24:

i

H

mnﬁnnnnmnn;n

;
!
!

H

36,473.06,

(3,438.54)

18,325.24]

 18,430.68|

361.,69!

915388

16,697.89;

loiojocioloioicioloioioio

o

H

== =H=H=H=M=H=H=H=M=H== =]

;9!

7,831.82

3,833.06

0

i
i
H

H H
: : H 1
ninininioninjolo

H
i
i

TU5170.84]
_ 6,232.35

2,831.39

12,581.39

8,092,93|

79,031.06

' 16,654.41)

. 7,296.19|
.14 179 40

 4,649.98]

©1,491.46]

13 8;1:2 53

©19,109.35!

275 72
8 ,850. 75

 13,138.95]

486.37|

- 15,717.72
12,720.62

5,324,53]

1 523.

29,576.15

19,381.59|

14,935.70/
" 349.81
10,403.93

9,827.06]
2,805.95

i

_n%n%n%mﬁn%n nén%n%n O

i



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

1321242 C
351255 C

:m 12/28 Tax D|str|but|on“w e e e e . . ; 19 S 78 (f
: Wl 272§ Tax DlStrlbUtIDn. e e e e e f§745 S
12/29 Tax Distribution ) ) ) o o 15,085.47 C
‘‘‘‘‘‘ 12/29,Tax Dlstrlbutlonmm o w ) w7_376-3-2m25 C "
.m “15750|Tax Db . 3?_"?:5““7”1”(5
. "imi/uzmgulTax Do T e e e émgu:ai e
. 12/29Tax Distribution ThLe7638 €
__12/29\TaxDistribution .. 10,26257 C
.. A12/30/Tax Distribution e (452,950 €
12/30,Tax Distribution ' B . - 954995 C
.......... 12/30[Tax D'St”bUE',QD,,.,.,,. e e . 16,489.47) C
B 12/30;Tax Distribution

12/30;Tax DIStI’IbUtIOﬂ
0 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

;ngn';m’ngn

~12100.2009 2009 Personal Pr

12/05!|Tax Distribution
hhhh 12/16/Tax Distribution
12100.2010 2010 Personal
i ) 12705 Tax Dlstribumon
_19/16|Tax Dlstrlbutlon S
12100.2011 2011 Personal
12/05 Tax Distribution
o 12/16; Tax Distribution
_12100.2012 2012 Person

12/05|{Tax Distril
biTax Dlstrl

Pr

e s
m___Source Code Total 176.36

oiolio
HE
PO
W
Rk
)

_...12/16[Tax Distribution SO N RO _

12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes 1 Source Code Total: 130.59

712/06*lTax Dlstrlbutlon ' . N ‘ 687 C

110.57!

1106.29]

6.86 C

Source Code Total 91 04.

6.86)

10.56]

4. 04]

62 74'

; 12100 2018 2018 Persona| PropertyTaxes‘ S T S Source CodeTotal 149 34
| 12/02/Tax Distribution ? 2337, C
I 12/06: Tax Dlstrlbutlon 6 87! C

'12/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o
”12/27gTax D rIbUtan S
| 12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes
'12/06 Tax D:strlbutmn_
' ‘12/07eTax Distribution
{  12/08!Tax Distribution
. 12/16/TaxDistribution
i 12/27|Tax Distribution

=

oooo
ngoﬁnén

EHCHTSHEE
0 0000

oo



12/16;

Tax Bistribution | et e s s i

12/27]

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

712100.2020 2020 Personaleroperty Taxes

12/01

Tax Distribution

12/06/7
12/06

Tax Sietribtion N

Tax D[strlbutlonw

12/06

Tax DIStrIbutIOr‘IW o

12/07

Tax Dl

12/08

Tax Distribution

12/09Tax Distribution
12/16!Tax Distribution

i 12722

Tax Distribution' )

""" 12/27

Tax DlStrIbUthn‘

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Distribution

Tax D|strlbut|on

:Ijé_xl'blsyrlbutlontww
Tax
8|Tax Distribution

)| Tax Distribution N
";12/09fTax D|5tr|but|0n
~ 12/12|Tax Distribution
;12/12 Tax Dls':'trlbu“t'lon‘ '
' 712/14 Tax Dlstr;butlon . ‘
',12/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlon N

' 12/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlonj:

_ _ ‘12/16 Tax Distribution
- 12/19° Tax Distribution )
~12/19. Tax Distribution
- 12/20:Tax Dlstrlbutlon

fribution et e

9iTaxDistribution

Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

H

i
i

i 12/07;Tax S . m N i e uaé, S - ,M, 10 55 6 |
~12/08{Tax Dlstrlbutlonwr o i ol CHW
T T19/16|TaxDistribution N R <.
12/271Tax D]Strlbutlon et 3 s s s "l o e . . CM
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes o al: 349.40
12/061Tax Dlstr:butlon - e ol MC_
' 12/06!Tax T e ) C
- V“V 12/07 Tax Dlstrllshtlon ’ - _ ] 0 E
12/08 Tax Distribution S ol C
i 12/09 Tax Distribution k 0 ‘ CM
 12/16{Tax Distribution B L o ) c
bl J— S 1 I, . . (;_

C

loio!

5628 C

o 688 C
R 1308 €
§ ) o 10.24) C

2802
..20.43

nininiaio

{
i

,M6M8 2
1,822.23

@]

cioicicio oo oo oioiooooooiaoioiolal

OO0 00000000n 0000

o R
L i

i [

H

L
i i
- e
| ]

5 i

! i



12/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

12/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

12/02iTax Dlstrlbutlog_

12/02|Tax Distribution

12/02|Tax Distribution

12/02 Tax Distribution
12/02 Tax Dlstr|butlon

12/02|Tax Dlstr[but|on B

12/05|Tax Distribution

" Tax D]stnbuu on e e s s e

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

12/09,Tax DlStrIbUtiOr‘lm e

... 12/07]Tax Dlstr'bu'tlo"hf

12/08 TaxD tr'butlonf[ﬂ [
_12/08|Tax Distribution

12/09 Tax Dlstrlbutlon'

12/99 '[ax Dlstrlbutlon

12/09 Tax D|str|but|on 7
12/09 Tax D|str1butlon
12/095Tax Dlstrlbutlon

_ 12/09 Tax DlStrIbUtIOn

12/12=Tax Dlstrlbutlon

~ 12/12|Tax Distribution

12/12 _Tax Dlstnbut;on
12/12 ‘Tax D|5tr|but|on

iololcoicioololoioioio,

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

o 40 57 e e e
. ,32 15 R e

!

i

i

v
9] n%ngn;nmingngngn‘;nm;ng-

i

i
i
i

=)

H

H
ocioloioioioiol
[ R A

IS
H
|

) . 12/05iTax DIStI:IyPLlEI_E)r]M
'''' 12/05|Tax Distribution -
~12/05!Tax Distribution
12/05Tax Distribution T ]
___12/06[Tax Distribution | | R
T13/06/Tax bisEriBution'm o
12/06Tax Distribution
o A2AQ7|Tax Distribution
12/07 Tax Ristribution
.. 12/07|TaxDistribution
B 12/07:Tax Dlstrlbutlpn' '

oooooooooooiooolooooiooioo

1,793.61]
©2,133.02)
- 179.87]
(38.76)1
~ 537.10{
 482.28]
106, 11i
1,031.44] C
14131 €
23045 C
34257 ¢
.. 6585 C
4,983, a1 ¢
- 6242) C
1,208.20, C

¥

nnnnnnnnnmm

e



12/12 Tax DiStrIbUFIQH

_12/13|TaxDistribution
12/13!Tax Distribution o

_12/13TaxDiswrbution
‘1“2'/1‘;_ Tax Distribution

" 12/13|Tax Distribution
~12/13|Tax Distribution
ST Bibtior

_1o/1aTaxDistribution "~ b

12/14 ‘Tax Distribution

12/14/Tax Distribution

_ 12/14)Tax Distribution

I3/14fTax Distribution T T 0 12

© 12/14|Tax Di

‘ 12/14 Tax DIStFIbUtIOn.

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

T 12/15[Tax Distribution

15715 Tax Bty Bt~ T

{5715 Tax Sicibation T

12/15|Tax Distribution

©12/15|Tax Dlst_rlbutlon‘w

_.12/15/Tax Distribution_ﬁ I
_12/16Tax Distrbution
tm Ii/lG Tax Dlstributmn" R a

{
L.
;

i
!
F—

12719\ TaxDistribution
12/19|Tax Distribution

1 Ta)m( D|5tr|but|or|” s i e e

~12/19 Tax Dllstrlbutlon_m
12/19,Tax Dlstrlbu_tlon

12/20{7
12/20{T
12/20

12/20 Tax Distribution

12/20 Tax D|str|but10n_u e e

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

12/21 Tax Distribution
12/21§Tax D|5tr|but|on
12/215Tax Dlstrlbutlon
12/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
12721 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
12/22 Tax Distribution

12/22 Tax D|5tr|but|on '

_ 12/22 Tax Distrihution

12/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon”"' S

TaxDistribution

Tax Dlstrubutlon' R
/211 Tax Dlstnbutmn”
Tax Dlstrlbutlon o

_ 12/1afTaxDistribution 4 0

i
H

=== == =T

=4

[ oL [

ocloo oo o oo oooooooooiooiooiooiaolo

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

m%ninﬁ?n‘;néngnén;

Inlninio

i

i

‘nﬁnén SHeIS)

H

pi&n%n

i
t
i
i

g s

... 89935

e 9‘31 .
 2,813.69

737.98)

247567
2,561.99)
4,233.60
2,018, 85’ )
©2,319.04}
'1 179.61

© 1,160.10]
~ 400.54|

832.98
843.43]
543,00,

600.08.

'njn;nfnén;nﬁnsngn%néngnéngnéngngn;ninmnén§n§n



_..12/22{Tax Distribution
__12/22{TaxDistribution
12/22 Tax DIStrIbUtIOﬂM

_12/22Tex Distribution ]

12/72 3"_\Tax Distribution

_12/23[Tax Distribution I

wlegi Tax_Dlstr;Eutaon' S N ) _
L ——

_12/23TaxDistribution

12/23 Tax Distribution

_12/27|TaxDistribution  ~
12/27 Tax Distribution

. 12/27|TaxDistribution 0
12027 Tax Dlit.”b“t'on..,;.,m e e oot e "
. 12/27TaxDistribution
;12/27 Tax Distribution o
; 12/27 Tax Distribution - )
- 12/27 'I:% Dlstnbut|on‘ _ ) ) ~
B 12728 Tax I?»!strlbutlonm_WWW . o m'
L A2728(Tax Distribution e

"12/28 Tax Distribution

12/28 Tax Distribution
__12/28{Tax Distribution

12/28|Tax Distribution
12/28 Tax Distribution

12/28/Tax Distribution ~ "

::l112/29 Tax Distribution

. W1.2/29 Tax Distribution e e

'21100.48 WF

12/29 Tax DIStrIbUtEOI’I
12/29 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOn

: 12/29 = D;str|but|on i i e o s

B 12/291Tax Dlstrlbutlon_ o
. 12/30|Tax Distribution =
Ig/SO Tax DlStribUthI’]

. :.12/30 o D|5tr|but10n’_ SN DIUPRE IO

12/30 Tax Dlstrloutyo_n

) 15150 0 Mancopa County Tax CoIIectlon
_ 12/15‘Superstlt|on Flre Proceeds from MaFICODE Co ered“
_A421)1‘00 39 Prmcmal Trust Investment Interest -

1 2/0 1! Investment Interest

'21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest

12/09 Investment Interest
12/09 Investment Interest ‘
‘OO 47 WF Money Market Investment Interest
12/01 Investment Interest
_rokerage Account Investment Interest
12/01 Investment Interest _
12/14 Investment Iﬂterest
12/28 Investment Interest

I2/28 Tax Distribution e ot it e 2 e et e e

12/29 o Demibatan T

Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range:

o
P HNE T B I S D
I=t=t=H=Holl=l=H=H=}s] o] {=] =] =] f=]{=F{=F

i

g
1

ocioloioloioioiololoioiciocicioinio o oioio

: ' Source Code Total

12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

e
%
s
:
¢
H

3,745.11)

1,627.45!

21.27)

3 933 85 -

- 449.73|

1 427 46 )

Source Code Total 5 927 75A

5, 927 75; ’c .

103 07

, 103 07E N._C _

Source Code Total 175 14_‘

100 3o c _

74.84 C

Source Code Total 4 122 85_
4, 122 85* C

nén%néngngngnénér*);n:

' Source Code Total: 1,003.89

232.80] C
129633 C
474.761 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

_ Source Code Total: 221.95
e 30 00 . s

21_1905_5 M_ulq Bank Secur:tles Investment Interest
12/12 Tnvestment Tnterest

e pren

|

12/16 Investment Interest 7 1 |
1728 Investment Interest 0
12/30 Invegtment Interest ' ey

121100.70 v:mng's'ﬁarké' Investment Interest : " Source Qoge:l'ota| 00560

poos n i1

_12/01jInvestment Interest 4

5

§

oiciolalio
w
(Lo
1\
Al

[eHeHe] mn

20, 27|,,,

]

i

i

|
;ﬁéﬂ-

___ 12/05|Investment Interest o 85.08] C
.. 12/08|Investment Interest " T . 1322 €
______ 12/09/Investment Interest ~~~~ "~ " T ) 7098 C
_12/12{Investment Interest " . 89.10; C
_12/12/Investment Interest B ‘ 5811 C
12/14/Investment Interest - ] L ) 25.20!

£5/15! investment Interest . } .
- 12/16 Investment Interest . _ - } |
. 12/19iInvestmentInterest b
12/19/Investment Interest 0
12/20{Investment Interest o '
1552 investment Interest e e ot e e+
' 12/23 Investment Interest
“12/2“?;" Investment Interest -
. 12/30[Investment Interest ISR RIS ) S
zIIOO 80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interews_t " Source Code Total: 439.7@_
12/06|Investment Interest

12/ 29 Investmue%rl tMI“_nterest Wﬁ?“ig

541250 Smart&SafeFund . . SourceCodeTotal: 126,607.31
. 12/20{WIRED MONEYTOGENERALFUND [ o~~~ 126607.31] C_
W73160 0 Depoelte Source Code Total: 20 4!}4 74'_

12/061100-10-42600-15 PSPRS/7301/216182 O 279508

i
1
0:0inlo

u
L'D'.

!
it
(@]

lolololoioiolooloiocioolololo
@
»
~
&

—
i
PN

M

@K

H=3=3

12/06/100-10-42600-15 D Montgomery/7254/7752 |

i

|

|

- 12/06!100-10-42600-15 A Kuhn/7261/36145486 o

12/06/100-10-45900-10 CITOA)/2022-1063/220251 i

~12/06{100-10-42700-50 CITOAJ/2022-1058/220184 ]

_ 12/06/100-10-42700-50 AJ Health Center/7268/073020 E

~ 12/06)100-10-42700-50 Torgenson Law/7250/4574 ;

. 12/08/WIRED MONEY TO GENERALFUND =~ |~

"’;__m1'2/‘1"'6' WIRED MONEY TO GENERALFUND | 0|

|

i

i

i

|

|

?

i

i

1

I

nnnmnnfn

12/19:100-10-42700-50 TNT Fireworks/7307/20169105
12/19!100-10-43300-50 CITOA)/2022-1091+,220297 |

~12/19]100-10-42700-50 Phantom Flreworks/7310/628714'mm'“ i

1 -20 Superior Fire/3767&3768/45074 |
© 12/19/100-10-42700-50 TNT Fireworks/7307/20169103

B o A
. )
- - £
o _365384f,

0-10-42700-50 TNT Fireworks/7307/20169104
' 12/20{100-10-53965-10 M Blackstone/731.6/9072
12/ Q_;_lOO 10-53965-10 P Bourgeois/7255/4276
. 12/20/100-10-53965-10 A Colby/7317/128
| 12/20/100-10-53965-10 R Ochs/7320/4560
"~ 12/20/100-10-53965-10 Ro VandeKrol/7322/34536010
~12/20,100-10-53965-10 Ra VandeKrol/7328/995067

| 12/20:100-10-42600-15 Linder8&Gully/7249/6381 0
12/201100- 10-42600-15 Hastings&Hastings/7298/63045 : 0

'n;nm;n;n;nin;njngnén;n;n;néngnm

12/201100-10-42600-15 Soloman&Relihan/7309/39194 |



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

6116421001 Superstltlon F:re & Medlcal Dlstnct
Warrant Detail

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/20/100-10-42600-15 Soloman&Relihan/7309/39231 | o 500, C
12/20'100-10-42600-15 AZ Hometown Law/7106/1355 1 ol o ~20.00] C
12/20{100-10-42200-41 Antenna Sites/7323/20949 | 0| 1 715.32] C
~"12/22{WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND_ N 20000 C
557500 hevenue Trarster B o s C T (S 55 55
12/01|Correct 11,11,22 H.S.A. Savings funding T o] ' (B304 C
~12/05!Move Firehouse Grant to 200 Fund O R (33,775.72) C
12/12|Correct 12.9.22 Health Equity funding | 0} (236.53)] C
12/19|Budgeted Annual Transfer 100 to 200 Fund | 0| (500,000.00) €
' 90400.0 Refund Interest ” o T " "Source Code Total: (1.81)
12/01|180650 B99-96-81405 2022 Adjustment/Corr Refund 180650 ) - (181 D
12/16|VOID Check #180568 " 7180568 465 D
 12/16]180933 104-09-81506 2022 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 180933, (4.65] D
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed T source Code Total: (286,074.74)
 12/01fPaid Warrants o)  (18,063.54)] D
12/02|paid Warrants ) h el (1,841.58)] D
~12/05/Paid Warrants _ L ol (103,677.52)] D
___1z/oejpadwarrants J— . (18248)] D
12/07{Paid Warrants b e (5,736.37)] D
| 12/08Padwarrants . . .(231062) D
_12/03[PaidWarrants b O o (5574.44) D
ST g Wty T I
B B 5 e D
e Warnnte T g YEr I
___1zielpaidWarrants L | (11,752.93)' D
. 12/19/paid Warrants o . {1,38552)1 D
12/20[paid Warrants ) o | . (634158)] D
(‘ 12/31 Paid Warrants j ‘ ) 0 , 7 (4 269 17) [2
" '12/22|PaidWarrants 0 (12,058.08)] D
T Dot o o - el - el
“““ 12/27|Paid Warrants e w (712596)| D
.. l228PaidWarrants I _ (38,74820)) D
12/29|Paid Warrants Lo . (19,847.05); D
12/30‘Pa|d Warrants 0 (s, 062 82) D
“_4__9;2‘20 0 Dlsbursed by County Treasurer o Source Code Total (1 320 09868)
... 12/08]Fire Employees Payroll Direct Deposit | 0 (468,953.83)) D
12/22|FIRE Employees Payroll Direct Deposit _ U .(461,626.05)} D
12/30/CERT OF PART TAXABLE SERIES 2021 WIRE PER DIST 0 (389,518.80)| D
91280 0 Outgomg ere Fee ‘ o Source Code Tq‘tavlm(SO 00)
12/08}Wire Transfer Chg /R o (20.00)] D
12/22|WIRE TRANSFERCHG P/R B . | (20.00)] D
) 12/30/WIRE TRANSFER CHG INS ol (20.00) D
i "‘91290 0 Ou’cg‘;c‘irng ere Surcharge o 1 V Source Code TotaI (15 OO)_K
 12/08|Wire Transfer Chg /R i o i (5.00) D
 12/22\WIRE TRANSFER CHG P/R L - 0f (5.00) Q_ N
12/30{WIRE TRANSFER CHG INS ; 0 (5.00); D

Endlng Balance' 5,671 313 (:'»1:=

s

16116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District
‘Fund: 1102

Account Total; 414,144.30
Fund Total: 407,642.82



‘Status: OUTS

'LAUREN DANIEL

‘ARIZONA FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC.

‘CITY OF MESA

'DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

'DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
JELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC.
'ROBERT HORNE FORD

[MEDIAGOM

‘MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERV. INC.

PHOENIXTECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS o

STANDARD INSURANGE COMPANY
THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
{UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
VISION SERVICE PLAN

Status PAID

IGEOF SHIVELY

MATTHEW PEREZ

JEREMY ROCHA

‘LEONARD E WOOD, JR.
:ARIZONA BEST GARAGE DOOR
'ARIZONA BEST GARAGE DOOR
3A;' ) WASTE TRANS, ING.

'$% _ER, BRIAN

.PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
'RV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC.
/ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
'CHASE

'DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

'DYNAMIC DUO JANITORIAL LLC
'FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
'HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
’MESADBCOUNTINC

'RICHARD MOONEY

'UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE GO
'CHASE

{APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
/ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
‘DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC
{ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA
AT&T CORP '
'CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN, LLC
'FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
‘GINCO PLUMBING LLC

MATT LEON
'MAGIC PEST CONTROL
MEDIACOM

O LY AUTOMOTIVE STORES
‘Pi.. ZERDISTRIBUTING CO., INC.
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPQRATION
‘TURBO & ELECTRIC SALES, INC
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11102033041
1102033113
11102033176
1102033177
'1102033178
1102033179
1102033182
1102033184
11102033185
11102033187
1102033190
11102033192
1102033193
1102033194

1102032756
11102032899
11102032904
11102032969
11102032986
1102033008
1102033030
;1102033031 |
11102033056
1102033057
11102033074
1102033075
-1102033080
11102033081
{1102033082
11102033083
-1102033084
11102033085
£1102033086
1102033091
1102033094
*1102033005
1102033096
11102033097
1102033098
11102033099
1102033100
1102033101
1102033102
1102033103
1102033104
1102033105
1102033106
1102033107
11102033108
1102033109
1102033110
1102033111

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

65.33
750.00

274.00
6,74653
193.46°
2,326.25'
23698
113.30,
42664
~ 86.00
5,871.67
1,280.00°
103,813.87.

937.14

634.50
357.08
59.08
250.00
363.54
48250,
35308

99167,
66.00
8174
219.04

' 14.863.28
193.46
186,66
34.77
913.89
648.12
379.84

1,172.50

102012682

59.52.

233366

203.86
44.29
518.29

1,220.84,

182,48
7811
1,088.41

357.08

331.37
341.96
613.19
539.33
3216.82
128.02
161.82
3,850.09

11/16/22

12/07/22.

12121122
12121/22
12121422
12121122

12/21/22,
12/21/22;
12/21122;
12/21/22.

12/21/22
12/21/22
12/21/22

12121722

08/24/22.

10/05/22
' 10/05/22
10/19/22
10/26/22

11/02/22

ter22
11/16/22.
11/16/22.

11/16/22

11/23/22

1123122
11/23/22
11/23/22

11/23/22°

11423122
11/23/22

11/23/22"
11/23/22'
11/23/22,
'11/23/22.
11/30/22-

11130/22
11/30/22
11/30/22
11/30/22
11/30/22

11/30/22;

11/30/22
11/30/22
11/30/22
11/30/22
11/30/22
11430122
11/30/22

11/30/22
11730722

11/30/22

Status Total: '123,101.17
11117122
12/08/22
12122122
12/22/22
1212222
01/03/23
01/03/23.
12122122
01/03/23-
12/22/22;
01/03/23
1212222
01/03/23.
12/22122

Status Total; 284,474.74
12/05/22
12/01/22

- 12/19/22;
12102122,
12/08/22

12/08/22;
12/02/22,
12/07/22;
12/02/22:
12105122,
12/01i22°
12i01/22°
12/07/22,
12/01/22
12105/22
12/05/22°
12/01/22.
12/01/22
12/02/22
12/05/22
12/04/22
12/13/22
12/08/22
12/08/22
12/16/22
12/08/22.
12/06/22.
12/16/22
12/08/22.-
12128122
12/09/22
12/114/22
12/09/22
12/07/22
12/09/22
12/08/22
12/07/22
12/07/22



U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
/ALLIED WASTE TRANS, INC.
'ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.

[CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION

'CTS

‘DIVERSIFIED INSPECTIONS /
:FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
FLEETPRIDE, INC

[FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC
‘ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
(GINCO PLUMBING LLC

'HEARTFIT FOR DUTY

'HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
'LANDS' END, INC

'L.N. CURTIS & SONS

'MEDIACOM

'O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES

PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION IN

ITHE PREPLANNERS, LLC
{PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
'CENTURYLINK

iRV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC.
'SAl T RIVER PROJECT

‘A \SAMPSON '

‘WEX BANK, INC.

.SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC
'SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC

SOUTHWEST GROUND CONTROL, LLC _

ﬁTOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
IMATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
‘WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC '
‘WEST DIRECT OIL, LLC

'AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
‘AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
‘APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC

[EBO INVESTMENTS LLC, DBA
{BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC
\CENTRAL ARIZONA SUPPLY

{CHASE

'DYNAMIC DUQ JANITORIAL LLC
'FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
'LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
‘LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
'HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
‘CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST I1i
:PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN
CENTURYLINK

‘S| 3STITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
SUrERIOR PRINTING INC DBA
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
'VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
'WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

11102033112
11102033114

11102033115

1102033116

1102033117

;1102033118
11102033119
1102033120
1102033121

1102033122

11102033123
1102033124
1102033125

1102033126

11102033127
11102033128

1102033129
1102033130

1102033131

11102033132

1102033133

1102033134
1102033135

11102033136
1102033137

11102033138

11102033139
11102033140

1102033141

1102033142

1102033144

11102033145
11102033146

1102033147
1102033148
1102033149
1102033150
1102033151
1102033152
1102033153
1102033154

1102033157

1102033158
1102033159
‘1102033160
-1102033161
1102033162
1102033163
1102033164
1102033165
1102033166
1102033167
1102033168
1102033169
1102033170

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

18322

353.08

359.00,
9,521.30'

436.40
377175
©385.40;

37.56
521.45

65294,
2,71131;
22 895.00°
195.94'

126.03

35443,
3,966.02.

250.54

115477,
1,333.33.
1,221.04;
221.01°
37.91:
3,391.35°
1,323.00
268515
126,67
353.32

1,000.00
160.00

442552

23485

98457
93.33,

852.48
4,434.85
163.09
244,23
55.06

1,659.17:
80.16:

@ 7.130.15

186.66,

149.42
55.15
4458

3,093.13

264.33

3,430.82-

73.52
75.73
195.14
176.96
3,554.68
1,404.89
382.99

11/30/22
12/07/22

12107/22
12/07/22.
12/07/22

12/07/22

12/07/22.
12/07/22.
12/07/22.
12/07/22:

12/07/22
12/07/22

1207722

12/07/22
12/07/22
12/07/22

12/07/22,
12/07/22.
12/07/22
12/07/22°

12/07/22
12/07/22
12/07/22
12/07/22

12/07/22

12/07/22

12/07/22,
12/07/22;
12/07/22

12/07122
12/07/22
12107122
12/14/22

12/14/22:

12/54/22

12/14/22.
12/14/22

12/14/22
12114122
12114722
12i14/22
12/14/22

12114122

12/14/22

12/14/22'

12114122
12114722
12/14/22
12/14/22
12/14/22

12114122

12{14/22
12/14/22
12/14i22
12/14/22

12/09/22

© 12/20/22

12/13/22;
12/16/22!
12/14/22,
12114422
12/19/22;
1219/22
12115122
12119122
12/15/22

12/15/22°
12/15/22.
12/16/22.
12/16/22;
12/20/22'
12/19/22

12/16/22
12/15/22'
12/15/22

12/15/22

12/20/22°
12022122

12114122
12/28/22'
12114122
12/15/22.

12/20/22

12/22/22

12/14/22

12013122

12/20/22
12/21/22
12/22/22!
12/30/22.
12/23/22
12/22/22
12/23/22
12/27/22
12/21/22
12/22/22'
12127122
12/27/22
12/21/22
12/21/22
12127122
12/21/22
12/28/22
12/23/22
12/22/22
12/22/22
12/24/22
12/21/22
12/27/22
12127422



o ‘$EASUJ;€*

7710 INSURANCE CO, LLC
'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
/ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.
'DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC
'FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC
"HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
'CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST it
‘SAN TAN FORD

{CASEY R SOLEM PLLC

IMATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
IPOWER ACQUISITION, LLC.
Status VOID

DBA SCOTT SAFETY
Fund 1103

aStatus ouTS
'AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARI NGHOUSE

/AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
'SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE
Status PAID

eAi' RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
JEFFREYA CRANMER

?To’fa’l ouTS:
Total PAID:
Total VOID:

1102033171
1102033172

111102033173

11102033174
1102033175
'1102033180
1102033181

1102033183
" 11102033186
11102033188
11102033189

11102033191

11102033195

1102032575

11103018459
11103018460

1 03_0'11’8'4’68
;1103018469

11103018454

N 1 03018461
Count-

18°
108

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

| 23,443.85
183.09
54343
287.00
10335
126.41:
958.13.
85215
264.33
161,29

6,666,668

17,927.64'

532.84"

66.91

1,350.00°
1,100.74
1,350.00
1,100.74

'1,350.00
250.00°

Amount’
128,002.65
286,074.74

' 66.91.

12/21/22°

1212122

12121122
12121122

12/21/22

12121122

12/21/22
12121422

12/21/22:
1272122
q2/21/22°
2021122
12121122

06/29/22°
12/09/22
12/09/22:

12/23/22;
12/23/22°

11/23/22:

12/09/22

12/28/22'
12129122
12/30/22
12/29/22.
12/28/22.
12/30/22
12/30/22°

- 12/29/22

12120022,
1228(22;
12/28/22

12/29/22

12/29/22
Status Total 66.91

1222021
Fund Total: 6,501.48

Status Total: 4,901.48 ®

12/08/22,
12/08/22]
01/03/23;

01/03/23.

Status Total: 1,600.00
12101722

2027122




RUN DATE: 01/03/23

Superstition Fire & Medical District

AR Payment Register (Detail)

Bank ID: Equal To d

Page 1 of 4

‘“heck No. / Payment ID Payea Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,214 DATE: 12/01/22
007273/007273R Arizonian/007273/007273R Transfer $0.00
{ONETMECLIST) invoice : 007273 $100.00
{ONETIMECLUST} Invaice : 007273R -3100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT 3,214 TOTAL: $0.00
DEPQSIT: 3,215 DATE: 12/01/22
7274,7274R AJ Tire, 7274,7274R Transfer $0.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007274 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 7274R -5100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT 3,215 TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT: 3,216 DATE: 12/05/22
216182 PSPRS/7301/216182 Check $2,705.08
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 007301 $65.08
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 007301 $194.92
Public Safety Retirerment Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invaice : 007301 $260.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}Y  Invaice : 007301 $124.35
Pulriic Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  inveice : 007301 $135.65
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 007301 $150.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 007301 $260.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 007301 $260.00
Public Satety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invaice : 007301 565.08
Public Safety Retiremnent Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 007301 5194.92
Public Safety Ratirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invaice : 007301 $260.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  lnvaice : 007301 $150.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice | 007301 $65.08
Pubiic Safety Retirement Sys, (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 007301 $194.92
Pubtic Safety Retiremeni Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invaice : 007301 $65.08
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRAY  Invoice : 0073 $194.92
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 007301 $G5.08
CHECK # 215182 TOTAL: $2,705.08
7752 D Montgomery/7254/7752 Check $837.98
Dave Montgomery (MONTD? Invoice ; 007254 $837.98
CHECK #7752 TOTAL: $837.98
36145486 A Kuhn/7261/36145486 Check $837.98
Andy Kubhin (KUHNA} Invoice ; 007281 %837.98
CHECK # 356145486 TOTAL: $837.98
220251 CITOAJ/2022-1063/220251 Check $100.00
Chy of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice ; 2022-1063 $100.00
CHECK # 220251 TOTAL: $100.00
220184 CITOAJ/2022-1058/220184 Check $100.00
City of Apache Junciion {CITOAJ} Invoice ; 2022-1058 $100.00
CHECK # 220184 TOTAL: $100.00
073020 AJ Health Center/7268/073020 Check $100.00
(OQNETIMECUST? Invoice : 007268 $100.00
CHECK # 073020 TOTAL: $100.00
4574 Torgenson Law/7250/4574 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 007250 $20.00
CHECK # 4574 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 3,216 TOTAL: $4,701.04

DEPOSIT: 3,220

DATE: 12/08/22




RUN DATE: 01/03/23

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register {Detail)
Bank ID; Equal To d

Page 2 of 4

*heck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING

DEPOSIT: 3,220 DATE: 12/08/22 {CONTINUED}
125202416 J Suniga/7257 Credit Card $421.76
John Suniga (SUNLJ) Invoice : 007257 $421.76
CREDIT CARD # 125202416 TOTAL: $421.76
87072 Banner/7251/87072 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invaice ; 007251 $100.00
CHECK # 87072 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT 3,220 TOTAL: $521.76

DEPQSIT: 3,221 DATE: 12/15/22
125708698 Cook Law Cfiice/7308 Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invaice : 007308 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 125708698 TOTAL.: $20.00
DEPOSIT 3,221 TOTAL: $20.00

DEPOSIT: 3,223 DATE: 12M19/22
628714 Phantom Fireworks/7310/628714 Check $400.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007310 $200.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007310 $100.00
(ONETINECUST) Invoice : 007310 $100.00
CHECK # 628714 TOTAL: $400.00
45074 SuperiorFire/3767 & 3768/45074 Check $5,078.96
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) invoice ;: 0003767 $1,320.00
Superior Fire Department (SUPTFD) Invoice ; 00037568 $237.73
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Invoice : 0003767 $3,621.23
CHECK # 45074 TOTAL: $5,078.96
20169103 TNT Fireworks/7307/20169103 Check $100.00
{(ONETIMECUST} Invoice ; 007307 §100.00
CHECK # 20169103 TOTAL: $100.00
20169104 TNT Fireworks/7307/20169104 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007307 $100.00
CHECK # 20169104 TOTAL: $100.00
20169105 TNT Fireworks/7307/20169105 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) invoice : 007307 $100.00
CHECK # 20169105 TOTAL: $100.00
220297 CITOAJ/2022-1091+/220297 Check $700.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice : 2022-1091 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice : 2022-1096 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITCAM Invoice : 2022-1082 $100.00
City of Apache Junction {(CITOAJ) Invoice : 2022-1083 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invoice ; 20221087 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITCAJ} Invoica : 2022-1088 $100.00
City of Apache Junction {(CITOAJ} Invaice ; 2022-1089 $100.00
CHECK # 220287 TOTAL: $700.00
DEPOSIT 3,223 TOTAL: $6,478.96

DEPOSIT: 3,224 DATE: 12/20/22
6381 Linder&Gully/7249/6381 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007249 $20.00
CHECK #6381 TOTAL: $20.00
63045 Hastings&Hastings/7298/63045 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007286 $20.00
CHECK # 63045 TOTAL: $20.00



RUN DATE: 01/03/23 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 3 of 4
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To d

nheck No. / Payment 1D Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M 8& 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING -

DEPOSIT: 3,224 DATE: 12/20/22 (CONTINUED}

39194 Soloman&Relihan/7308/39194 Check $15.00

(CNETIMECUST) tnvoice : 007308 $15.00

CHECK # 39194 TOTAL.: $15.00

39231 Soloman&Relihan/7309/39231 Check $5.00

(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007309 : $5.00

CHECK # 39231 TOTAL: $5.00

1355 AZ Hometown Law/7 106/1355 Check $20.00

{ONET!MECUST} Invaice : 007108 $20.00

CHECK # 1355 TOTAL: $20.00

20049 Antenna Sites/7323/20949 Check $715.32

Antenna Sites. Inc. (ANTSIT) nvoice : 007323 $715.32

CHECK # 20949 TOTAL: $715.32

DEPOSIT 3,224 TOTAL: $795.32

DEPOSIT: 3,226 DATE: 12/20/22

2072 M Blackstone/7316/9072 Check $395.93
Mark Biackstone (BLACMA} Invoice : 007318 §376.84

Mark Blackstone (BLACMA} Invoice : 007316 $19.09

CHECK # 9072 TOTAL: $395.93

4276 P Bourgeois/7255/4276 Check $3,653.84
Paul Baurgeois (BOUP) invoice : 007255 $1,826.92

Paul Bourgeois (BOUP) Invoice : 007312 %1,826.92

CHECK # 4276 TOTAL: $3,653.84

128 D Colby/7317/128 Check $2,000.00
Drew Colby {COLBDR} invoice : Q07317 $1,951.27

Drew Colby (COLBDR} Invoice : 007317 $15.09

Drew Colby {COLBDR} Invoice : 007317 $29.64

CHECK # 128 TOTAL: $2,000.00

4560 R Ochs/7320/4560 Check $1,200.33
Richard Ochs (OCHSR) Invoice : 007320 $1,188.73

Richard Ochs (OCHSR) Invoice : 007320 $14.60

CHECK # 4560 TOTAL: $1,200.33

34536010 Ro Vande Krol/7322/34536010 Check $313.80
Rabert Vande Krol (VANDRO} Invaice ; 007322 5302.20

Rabert Vande Kral (VANDRO} Invoice : 007322 $11.60

CHECK # 34536010 TOTAL: $313.80

905067 Ra VandeKrol/7328/995067 Check $343.76
Randy VandeKral (VANDRA) Invoice : 007147 -$110.00

Randy VandeKral (VANDRA} Invoice : 007328 $11.60

Randy VandeKrol {VANDRA)} invoice : 007328 $442.16

CHECK # 995067 TOTAL: $343.76

DEPOSIT 3,225 TOTAL: $7,907.66

DEPOSIT: 3,226 DATE: 12/22/22

126116214 Kelly Law Team/7288 Credit Card $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007288 $20.00

CREDIT CARD # 126116214 TOTAL: $20.00

DEPOSIT 3,226 TOTAL: $20.00

DEPOSIT: 3,227 DATE: 12/20/22

7263,7263R B Wyatt/7263/7263R Transfer $0.00
Brian Wyatt (WYATB) Inyoice © 007263 $903.06



RUN DATE: 01/03/23 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 4 of 4
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To d

.‘ heck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No, { Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING .

DEPOSIT: 3,227 DATE: 12/28/22 (CONTINUED}

Brian Wyatt (WYATB) Invoice : 7263R -5903.06

TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00

7319,7319R B Wyatt/7319/7318R Transfer $0.00

Brian Wyatt (WYATB) Invoice : 007318 $65.08

Brian Wyatt (WYATB} thvaice : T319R -§65.08

TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00

DEPOSIT 3,227 TOTAL: $0.00

TOTALFOR BANKID: D $20,444.74

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $19,982.98

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $461.76

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $20,444.74

GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

COMBINED TOTAL: $20,444.74

@



1/3/23 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
10:54:56 AM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

*heck No. Date Status* Vendor ID  Payee Name Amount
BANK ID: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING 100-10-10100-10
32575 12/22122 V 12/22/22 SCOSA DBA Scott Safety (566.91)

**33113 12/07/22 P AFCA Arizona Fire Chiefs Assoc. $750.00

33114 12/07/22 P ALLWS! Allied Waste Trans, Inc. $353.08
33115 12/07/22 P ARIPPE Arizona PPE Recon, Inc. $359.00
33116 {21722 P CITOAJ City of Apache Junction $9,521.30
33117 i2/07/122 P CORTS CcTS $436.40
33118 12107122 P Divil Diversified Inspections / $3,771.75
33119 12/07/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $385.40
33120 12/07/22 P FLEETI Fleetpride, Inc $37.56
33121 12/07/22 P FREIAZ Freightliner of Arizona, LLC $521.45
33122 12/07/22 P FROACE St Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $652.94
33123 12/07/122 P GINCOP Ginco Plumbing LLC $2,711.31
33124 12107122 P HEART HeartFit for Duty $22,895.00
33125 12/07/22 P HUGHFI Hughes Fire Equipment, Inc. $195.94
33126 12107722 P LANDS Lands' End, Inc $128.03
33127 12/07/22 P LNCS L.N. Curtls & Sons $354.43
33128 12/07/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $3,966.02
33129 12/071/22 P OREIAU O'Reilly Automotive Stores $250.54
33130 12/07/22 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,[n $1,154.77
33131 12/07/22 P PREPLA The Preplanners, LLC $1,333.33
33132 12/07/22 P PRUDQOS  Prudential Cverall Supply $1,221.04
33133 12107122 P QWEST CenturyLink $221.01
33134 12/07/22 P RVSTRI RV Stripes & Graphics, Inc. $37.91
33135 12/07/22 P SALO0O1 Salt River Project $3,391.35
"3136 12/07/22 P SAMPLE  Alena Sampson $1,323.00

3137 12/07/22 P SHELL Wex Bank, Inc. $2,685.15
33138 12/07/22 P SOLREC  Solvent Recy-Clean, Inc $126.67
33139 12/07/22 P SUPSAF  Superstition Safety Serv, LLC $353.32
33140 12/07/22 P SWGROU SouthWest Ground Control, LLC $1,000.00
33141 12/07/22 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions,Inc $169.00
33142 12/07/22 P UNIQ01 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $4,425.52
33143 12/07/22 vV 12/7/22 UNIOO1
33144 12/07/22 P WAXIE Waxie's Enterprises, In¢ $234.85
33145 12/07/22 P WESTDI  West Direct Oll, LLC $984.57
33146 12/14/122 P AACOOL  AA Cooling and Heating LLC $93.33
33147 12/14/22 P AETNA Aetna Behavioral Health, LLC $852.48
33148 12/14/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $4,434.85
33149 12/14/22 P ARIOO1 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $163.09
33150 12/14/22 P ARIPRO Dawson Enterprises, Inc $244.23
33151 12/14/22 P BATP EBO Investments LLC, dba $55.06
33152 12/14/22 P BUDICS Bud's Bulk ce Service, Inc $1,659.17
33153 12/14/22 P CENAS Centrat Arizona Supply $80.16
33154 12/14/22 P CHASEM  Chase $7,130.15
33155 12/14/22 V  1214/22 CHASEM
33156 12/14/22 VvV  1214/22 CHASEM
33157 12/114/22 P DYNDUQ  Dynamic Duo Janitorial LLC $186.66
33158 12/14/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $149.12
33159 1211422 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc. $55.15
33160 12M14/22 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc. $44.56
33161 12/14/22 P HUGHFI Hughes Fire Equipment, Inc. $3,093.13
33162 12/14/22 P PHONAP  Cadwell Irrevocable Trust il $264,33
"3163 12/14/22 P PN! Prophet Network Integration,In $3,430.82

3164 12/i4/22 P QWEST CenturyLink $73.52
33165 12114122 P SUPMCN  Superstition Mountains CFD #1 $75.73
33166 12114122 P SUPPR Superior Printing Inc dba $195.14
33167 12M14/22 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions,Inc $176.86

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; “M" - Manual ; "V" - Void { Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT
** Denotes broken check sequence.



1/3/23 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 2
10:54:56 AM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
*heck No. _ Date Status* Vendor ID_ Payeg Name Amount
33168 12/14/22 P UNI1001 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $3,554.68
33169 12/14/22 P VERW Verizon Wireless Services LLC $1,404.89
33170 te/14/22 P WAXIE Wanxie's Enterprises, Inc $382.99
33171 12/21/22 P 7710IC 7710 Insurance Co, LLC $23,443.85
33172 12/21/122 P APAJWC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $183.09
33173 12/21/22 P ARLO01 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $543.43
33174 12/21/22 P ARIPPE Arizona PPE Recon, Inc. $287.00
33175 12/21/22 P ARIFRO Dawson Enterprises, Inc $103.35
33176 12/21/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $274.00
33177 12/21/22 P DDAPPO  Delta Dental of Arizona $6,746.53
33178 12/21/22 P DDIDMC  Delta Dental Insurance Company $193.46
33179 12(21/22 P FACMOT  Elliott Auto Supply Co, [nc. $2,326.25
33180 12/21/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $126.41
33181 12/21/22 P FREIAZ Freightliner of Arizona, LLC $958.13
33182 12/21/22 P HORNFO  Robert Horne Ford $236.98
33183 12/21/22 P HUGHFI Hughes Fire Equipment, Inc. $652.15
33184 12/21/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $113.30
33185 12121122 P MUNES Municipal Emergency Serv. Inc. $426.64
33186 12/21/22 P PHONAP  Cadwell Irrevocable Trust I} $264.33
33187 12121122 P PTS001 Phoenix Technology Solutions $66.00
33188 12/21/22 P SATAFO San Tan Ford $61.29
33189 12121122 P SOLC Casey R Solem PLLC $6,666.66
33180 12121122 P STANIC Standard Insurance Company $5,871.67
33191 12/21/22 P UNIOO1 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $17,927.64
33192 12/21/22 P UNIARI The University of Arizona $1,280.00
33193 1221722 P UNIHEC United HealthCare Insurance Co $103,813.87
3194 12/21/22 P VSPOO1 Vision Service Plan $937.14
33195 12721722 P WWWILL  Power Acquisition, LLC. $532.84
BANK D REGISTER TOTAL: $267,718.94
GRAND TOTAL : $267,718.94

* Check Status Types: "'P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "y - Void { Void Date }; "A" - Application; "E" - EFT
* Denotes broken check sequence.

===
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds WELLS

Account number: 4121535058 W December 1, 2022 - Decemnber 31, 2022 M Page 10of2 FARGO

Questions?

Call your Custorner Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO €:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT
565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com

N -
APACHE JUNCTION AZ85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182}

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Accountnumber Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4121535058 $1,350.00 $1,088,494.38 -$1,085,744.38 $100.00
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail
12/08 551,438.57  WT 5eqd55227 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Sri#
Gw00000055148873 Trn#221208455227 Rfb# 8009
12/22 537,055.81  WT Seq457048 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#

Gw00000055476198 Trn#221222457048 Rfbi# 8026
$1,088,494.38 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$1,088,494.38 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/09 3,626.33 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

12/09 7,570.47 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

12/09 35,994.59 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

12/09 58,347.87 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

12/09 267,339.38 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

12/09 12,300.40 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ceddir.Dbt xxxxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

12/09 26,296.06 Retirement Rcr Sweb Pymnt 3002962 Primary Account

12/09 67,247.21 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 120922 220274372801232
Superstition Fire & ME

12/12 11,082.61 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 09 Dec 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

12/13 £2,883.65 < Businessto Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 221212 1144 Superstition Fire &
ME

2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

(182)

Sheet Seq = 0061410
Sheet 00001 of 0002



Account number: 4121535058 W December 1, 2022 - December 31,2022 M Page2of 2

WELLS

FARGO

Electronic debifs/bank debits {continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail
12/23 7,546.05 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
12/23 36,236.30 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
12/23 73,381.32 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
12/23 252,588.54 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
12/23 10,823.44 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 22 Dec 82581 Superstition Fire & ME
12/23 11,427.58 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ceddir.Dbt xxxxx3092

Superstition Fire & ME

12/23 24,815.78 Retirement Rcr Sweb Pymnt xxxxx6652 Primary Account
12/23 63,119.54 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 122322 220275734135400
Superstition Fire & ME
12/28 57,117.26 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 221227 1144 Supetstition Fire &
ME
$1,089,744.38 Total electronicdebits/bank debits

$1,089,744.38

Total debits

< Business to Business ACH: Ifthis is a business account this transaction has a return time frame of one business day from post date. This time frame does

natapply to consumer accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
11/30 1,350.00 12/12 62,983.65 12/23 57,217.26
12/08 552,788.57 12/13 100.00 12/28 100.00
12/09 74,066.26  12/22 537,155.81

Average dallyledger balance

02010 Wells Farge Bank, N.A,
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0061411
Sheet 00002 of 00002

$53,934.29



1/4/23
10:04:49 AM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - General (M&O)
Payroll Account ]
Petty Cash - Accounting
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Encumbrances (accrued payables)
Pre-Tax 457 Plan
Deferred Comp. 457(b) Employer Match
Disability Insurance-Voluntary Long Term
Life Insurance - Voluntary Supplemental
AFLAC
Due To other funds

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities
Zquity
Fund Balance - General Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 12/31/2022
FUND: (100) General Fund

Assets 7
&

$11,620,187.83 *55‘;13 575_ 9L

(6,076,776.87)
100.00
149,702.06
$5,693,213.02
$5,693,213.02
Liabilities and Equity
$66.91
3.85
3.85
(3,312.93)
(1,743.78)
3,732.68
15,300.00
$14,050.58
$14,050.58
$2,505,681.64
3,083,480.80
5,679,162.44
$5,693,213.02



Mobile: Download the
Chase Mohila®app today

Customner Senvice:
1-800-945-2028

g Manage yuur account online at ;
s wyaw.chase comycardhaly

New Balance
$7,888.96
Minimum Peyment Due
$1,577.00

Paymant Dua Date

01/04/23

Late ‘Faymant Warning: If we do not receive your minimum payment
by the due date, you may have o pay a late fae, and existing and new
balances may hecame subject 16 the Default APR,

Wintmum Fayment Warning: Enroll in Auta-Pay and aveid missing
& payment. To enrol|, go to www.chase.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
2

#3015
NE

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

Your credit line has been increased. Take advantage of your enhanced spending power to make purchases and add employee cards
today.

0000001 FIS33232C 1 Y 9 10 221210 Page 10l 3 05630 MADA 17304 34410000010001730401

m@ - é 424kL3LEZ5232LUEL,000 57700008 885600000000k
T o .

P.O. BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Make your payment at
For Undofiverable Malt Only chase.comlpayeard
g Amount Enclased
17304 BEX 8 34422 C MakeiMail b Chase Gai Services al The address halow:
ROGER WQOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE
565 N IDAHC R
APAGHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
POBOX 6284

CAROL STREAM 1L 60197-5294

LE000LE0 28 E595 2523 6 LA b G



& sk

Gustamer Senvice:
1-800-945-2028

folifle: Dewvnlond the

Manaﬂa your accouni online at :
wen.chass.cowvcardhelp Chass Moblaapp today

_.\W LCASH

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Dals of

Trangaallon Metchant Nams or Transacllon Dascrpiion § Amount

1128 Payment TherkYou Imsge Check 4486320

11128 Paymen) ThankYou Image Check «1,266.23

11128 Paymanl ThankYou Ivage Check 59,52

11120 Poyment ThankYou Image Chack =1,747 A4

11128 Payment ThankYou [mege Chack s 184,08 47

; v ERT - 14
11108 OFFICEMAXDEPOT 6878 APACHE eIz (G0 1 1,09 23] ase 15 '@ 5855 &3
ST USFS PO US025a0130 APACHE JONGTI AZ B0 3790 231 2w e
~ 0 STAPLES LIRECT 8009590330 WAk 30 AUt aaaS] om0 jo3sX 43453

TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE {GARD 6481} 517542.27-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

11122 CSF* RTIC 4VUF HTTPSWWWRTICTX. JB 0 545, 1> #2907} g

T HOMEDERT (oM 50051023378 GA ) Ayl ol £ 67288

170 HOMEDEFOT,COM 8004808378 0A (U0 oL/ 27 ! 7 AN ETN 1550

- JEFPERANMER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8549) 31423.69

11103 LUXOR FRONT DESK 8562755733 NV L s e ) ¥ 90

*Jtigy———""—""TUXOR FRONT DESK 85527 5573T RV L == = 7836

m}w 7008 150 7% BHEN
i T AZ S } y

[gallyp VTS A0 {50 Hey A2l

i FRYS 0665 APACHE JUNCTT AZ o6 EIETEE Y IR T - X Yy k4
17 S0 FIRE LAW GROUP, TLE gosg.com R fod fou.5¥ ADisC 18000 | SL g.sn A3
11022 AZ FIRE DIGT AOSHN 4604564311 A2 oo 6L G 55000
i AQUARIUS RESERVATIONS 8886625825 NV joo HedSs g 3324 4080 |
WA123 AQUARJUS RESERVATIONS S106626526 1V 4080
o RIS HES PR S s J,;‘\i?“i 4D
e FOUARIUE RESERVATIONS 3835525025 11V 1 4040
T2 AZFTRE DIST AGSN 4004061351 AZ joo J S PSR 27500
T2H0E FRY'S 0565 APAGHE JUNGTT AZ joo 133349 43514 12299
12i07 DUNKIN /335533 MESA AZ e Cilpas LAt H 96.33
Tmﬁsﬁfc%ns THIS CYCLE {CARD 3355) $1851.31
il T etarLeranradotsoozons armmeme g |00 AS e b g% TR
i "FEDEK 95750608 6004033330 TH | () L) A2 M 230 4l au
v, 1207 FEDEX B3118025 800-4633338 TN fa o S U Bl 3746
RELLY BARTA + W
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {OARD 9842) $306.22
T 548 #505 DENVER CO 60 oo A5¥Y T am
11 UNITED, 0189809610919 HOUSTONTX , - g/ 8500
111 UNITED 096800511083 HOUSTON X F v = M e e B S
T STAYERIDGESUN ES LT TLETON GO oo J0HZ D 33y 4 21
- {iAT HERTZWOZTOH T DERVER CO 1 oo L2090 NRIYY 23001
1171 BTAVBRIDGE SUITES LITTLETON GO T b 521,20 ,
¥ {1 FERTZ TOLL BA6452414 B77-411-4300 CO 2690
BRANOON BIESSUR
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 7813) §1392.91
¥ ais NATIONAL REGISTRY EMT 6145004484 OH G AN e
DAV FCACHAARN
TRANSAGIIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 1436) $608.00
" 12102 fj i C_.% 3
. nnz _ Amazon.com*HBE8 10631 Amzn.comibil WA \3;’\
_ 1178 “AMZN Wiip US-HRBHRGIWT AmancomBl WA o0t 22100 W g S PRIV &he,
. T AMZH Mitg US HBAFBAWET Amzn.comibil WA AnA ) 37728 |3
- T "5 ARZN Mkip US'HITOFENG0 Amzn combil WA SE9EN 1GOF  alb\GRt g ey &1 36077 1200  dallgh  SyAGose
T ANEN MRE U HET7CEYV1 Anan comionl WA R 13630 O ‘
o Kb FrMRIAOSPHEIOEE2 Arzn.comioil WA D 17947\ iyts
T e EARNEIARDT CHRYNEERIDODG GILBERT A2 NEIRYED 13751 ; ot) S""
+ 1i]is EARNIARDT GHRYREEP/DODG GILBERT AZ RYANEES 4157
1110 AMZN Mktp USHSMRK7690 Amzn.combll WA Q % -$t 1745 15’,0F T A & etk
D ~~AiizZan eom T WZERBOD0 ARZN.ComvBll WA \m '%'%% TR e \ e g Pt
! 1T R R U TS Y7750 Amzneomib VA AR 2426 Do .
o Tifzz GFFICEMARIDEROT 6570 APAGHE JUNGTIAZ. Gl A% AN 836 \O0)5
) T203 Amazon.com*GATXTXNS Anzn.comibiil WA A3 ada 43,63 ;i D{\{K .
ROGER WOOD Paga2of 3 Statement Dale:  12/10/22
00p0001  FIS39330C 1 ¥ 4 10 2% Hago Zof 3 06830 HADA (73M  34410000810001730402




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaclon Marchant Name or Trensacilon Deserlpiian $ Amaunt
12101 HOMEDEPOT.COM 800-430-3376 BA 3237 12083 JNOE
LT AMEZH Miap USTTIRTOPUS Amzncomil WA {n T A%y, 8 390 W0 IZ0E A5(1, 4 403
207 OFFICEDEFOTISTOISW-ISTIAZ 1q0€ A3 A¥3 ¥ L 19 A NSoE 25434 & ] 33‘37
o6 Amamnmmﬁm—?"ﬁmﬁmﬁj—“‘_‘r‘—iﬁ 3‘“4_%‘ et
e e IR | 00 F A3 AW 6% IBoF aFau¥ W |1y
TRANSACTIONS THI3 GYCLE (CARD B248) $1672.25
2022 Tolala Year4o-Dale
Tolei fees charged In 2022 $39.00
Tela) IMerest charged I 2022 $0.00
Yoar-to-data totals da not reflect any fea or Interast refunds
you may hava racalvad,
INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Parcentage Rate {APR) is lhe annual interest rals on your acgount,
Annual Balanee
Balance Type Porcentage Bubjett To 1nterost
Rate (AFR) Interast Rate Charges
PURCHASES
Purchases 13.89%(v){d) -0- L0«
CASH ADVANGES
Cash Advances 22.69%{v)(d) -0- -0-
BALANGE TRANSFERS
Balance Transfar 13.99%(v}(d) -0 «0-
30 Bays In Blling Pprlod
{v) = Varjabla Rale :

XK 00000t Fis3aasec ¥ 9 19 22124 Page Jof 3 w530

{d}= Dally Balancs Melhed {Including new transactions)

{a; = Average Pally Balance Melhed (including néw lransactions)

Pleasa sea Information Abaut Your Atcaunt section for the Caleulation of Balanca Subjact lo §ntarest Rete, Annual Renewsal Notice,
How lo Avald Inlerest on Purcheses, and other mporiant Informatlon, as applicable.

HAph 17304 41800001000 1730402




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s revenue transfer

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payrofl checks outstanding at month-end

PNP payments (deposits) in transit at month-end. Belongto 100 fund

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end

Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1130006726 (paid 12/14/2022)

Zgrx-—"IOTMOO®P



@w ST, RS
L | Superstition Fire & Medical District ; ‘ N\ 1
; Ground Tranport (Fund 150) Cash Reconciliation 8 ( T f
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 . )
12/31/2022 .
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 12/1/2022 $491.16598 (1)
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries:
Interest Income {Expense): 733.14 733.14 6
Deposits 244,017.32 244,017.32(¢)
Revenue Transfer 200 Fund (80,000.00) @ (80,000.00)
100 Fund 319.57
Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable (122,004.85) (122,004.85)
B) Payroll Account (158,454.07) (158,454.07)
G) Transfer In / Out -
$245,070.03 {360,458.92) $375,457.52
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2022 Balance from YTD Column $ 369,194.54 @
- Less: Qutstanding Warrants AIP (27,654.09) (27,654.09) a
Payrol (776.10) 7e.10) @
Less; PNP Deposits in Transit (1,670.00) {1,670.00) 9

'$_ 33909435
Cash Balance in Electronic /ACH Clearing Account| $ 58,942.99 \%

Cash Balance in LockBox $  14,301.75

$ 412,339.09
Prepared by: @fbﬁ MM’Q V“f/gi.ﬂ a3

Balance per B/S §  412,339.09 @

Reviewed by: Difference 5 -

S:tAccountingi?2 23\Bank Regst150 Fund Bank Recs\150 Transporl Rec 123122 14120237,56 AM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

| '_—

16116421002 Superstntlon FMD Ground Transport Fund

... ... Begin Balance:| @ 491,165.98 424,744,300

Lo _ Income: ! 165,070,03 1,705,912.28

| . LOCAdvance:: 000 000 o L
L __Expense:! (287 041 47)" {1, 761 462 04);E LOC _ 00
. Loc Payments:i .00 o ~.00] Warrants Outstanding:! _ (28,430,19)
: Ca_sh Balance:” = . 369 194.54° @ 369,194 54’ End:; _ - 340, 764_3_5

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description MTDAmount |YTDAmount

61 16421002 Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport ‘ ‘Beginning Balahce:f 491 165. 98 - 424 744 30
21100 39 Pr|nC|pal Trust Investment Interest i ‘ 2 20 " 2758
;21100.46 o Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 29 73; 161.44
121100.47 wF Money Market Investment Interest ® 287.88, ©1,064.21
121100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest L CTNCE 141.42 230.39
321""16‘0.455 o ' Muitl Bank Securities Investment Interest R 0 35.35 155,98
Eiiidd‘ 70 ' ' Vlnmg Sparks Investment Interest 160.82”5 71741
'21100 80 'sufel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ; 70.74! 22284
1731600 Deposuts ' @ 244,017.32, 1,785,332.49
;7,?' N0 ~ |Revenue Transfer ' - 1 (79,680.43), ~(82,000.06)
196 _0.0 ' " !Warrants Redeemed I | (129,126.97)  (744,082.39)
191220.0 ' ‘Disbursed by County Treasurer o i (“1'5"7',91'4.5'0‘}; (1,017,379.65)
L o ! Ending Balance:]  369,194.54 369,194.54
Monthl Statement Detail
Date Notes R . Doc # " Amount Cc/D
6116421002 Superstiti'on FMD Ground Transport Fund Beginning Balance: 491,165.98
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest ~ Source Code Total: 7.20
12/01[Investment Interest [ et . 720] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment ) - " Source Code Total: 29.73
12/09|Investment Interest e A703T €
T 12/09|Investment Interest ) 1270 €
) 2 IOO 47 WF Money Market Inv'estm D Source Code Total 287m88"
15/01 Investment Interest S B 25708 ¢
K .l . . _ SourceCode Total: 141.42
i 12/ /01]Investment Interest o ... 418l C
__12/i4|Investment Interest R |- 5 1
12/28 Investment Interest ! - o] B 53.65" c
21100 55 MU“:I“EE *k ent Int o ) : Source Code Total 43“5”.'3'57
| 12/16[Tnvestment Interest oo ] =
.._12/19 Investment Interest N B - e
_12/28iInvestment Interest B 0 7 s21i ¢
" 12/30 Invest_‘me‘nt‘ Interest , B | 14, 28‘. C .
" "00.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest P """ Source Code Total: 160 .82
- .12/01%IHV85tment Interest | . . : o 3 55 C
___ 12/05Investment Interest R Rl 14, 75e.' c
__12/08[Investment Interest L 0 327] ¢
. 12/09Investment Interest | 9 1205) C
| 12/12]Investment Interest : ' '1 0 15.06] C



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

... 12/12\InvestmentInterest T T oy T T 982 €
L 12/14iInvestment Interest S R 7 R 4.19] C
_12/15!Investment Interest ' o, 11.79] C
- »' 12/16Investment Interest ) ) ) 0 B R ) . 13.77{ C

" 12/19]Investment Interest T R 265 C

- 12/19|Investment Interest - e 0 wﬂ o 253 C

~12/20{Investment Interest - ) ] o i . ) . 21,29 C

i 12/22(Investment Interest ) - o 6.56| C _

_ 5753 Tvetment Tntereat e - e T

12/23[InvestmentInterest T rgr o ea7l c
12/30|Investment Interest e ) ol 2109 €

_21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest |\~~~ SourceCodeTotal: 70.74
12/06]|Investment Interest 27.84; C

73160.0 Deposits | source Code Total: 244,017.32

i
i
i
!
|
|
|

[=)

=)

 12/06]150-40-51650-10 Casteneda(S Koupal)/7302/207 0 2,535.68] Cv
12/06/150-40-51650-10 Benchmark/7302/004838 oo 16324 cV
12/06150-40-51650-10 Benchmark/7302/004839 T o T 143192 Y
12/06{150-40-51650-10 Benchmark/7302/004505 - o o S5 a6l €V
) 12/08|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND o ) 98,783.24| C”
) 12/08;Benchmark Return Item CK#4839 WF ImageAdj 0 143192 ¢
~_12/16/WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 o _70,140.00; C¥
‘‘‘‘‘ 12/22{WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND o 70,800.00] C¥

73750.0 Revenue Transfer - source Code Total: (79,680.43)

_12/01iCorrect 11.11.22 H.S.A, Savings funding 0 83.04| C

12/12{Correct 12.9.22 Health Equity funding Y e 36,53 €
12/19!Budgeted Annual Transfer 150 to 200 Fund (B0,000.00)) C”
12/19{Budgeted Annual Transfer 150 to 200 Fund N . _— 80,000.00; C -
12/20|Budgeted Annual Transfer 150 to 200 Fund 0 T @ (80,000.00)] C“

_90930.0 Warrants Redeemed | Source Code Total: (129,126.97)

' 12/01 Pald Warrants _ ) 9 o _ (2, 442 04)
e o e e )
B L —— T
Jljo8iPaidwarrants b 00 (12&59)

. 12/i3padwarrants ' o 58307
. 12/14lPaidWarrants 0 (2,865.11)]
12/15PadWarrants 0 . (2,608.62)!
. l2ielpadwarrants O . (24,967.87)

lAgpeidWarrants Lo (3, 64)@
12/20lPaidWarrants L0 (3,217.82)

lzelpadWarrants b 0 T (1,3869D)] D

... 12/22|Paid Warrants

127231 Paid Warrants - ,
7o Wornte
'_ 12/28: Pald Warrants

12/29paid Warcants - (1,80046), D

_12/30/PeidWarrants 10 .  (17477.23)] D
' 91220.0 Disbursed'by County Treasurer b source Code Total: (157,914.50)
 12/08 Amb Employees Payroll Direct Deposit | 0 (82,484, 74)J D
| 12/22|AMB Employees Payroll Direct Deposit 3 0| ~ (75429.76)] D

6116421002 Superstmon FMD Ground Transport Fund Endmg Balance 369 194 54

_.(3,370.18) .f
(1,846.07)]
(4,886.62)]
(34,221.22)]

;L‘LU o U§U§D_D‘U oio U}UEU:U i HelR

U




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

' Warrant Detail

'6116421002 Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport Fund

Account Total: 157,923.08

EFund 1130 Fund Total: 156,033.76
§Status. ouTS  Status Total 27,654.09 @
‘WILLIAM COOK 1130006391 1000, 08/17/22° 01/03/23,
IWILLIAM COOK 11130006393 500, 08/17/22:  01/03/23;
IWILLLIAM COOK 11130006394 500, 08/17/22, 01/03/23;
{BILLY WARREN 1130006437 153.00° 08/31/22. 09/01/22:
ILERNER & ROWE 11130006457 611.13° 00M4/22  00/15/22:
[HUMANA INC 11130006459 224.96) 09/14/22. 09/15/22.
{BANNER GOLDFIELD MEDICAL CEN (1130006572 98010, 10M19/22  10/21/22
jLAUREN DANIEL 11130006642 3267 11M16/22 1117122
{MOLINA COMPLETE CARE 11130006735 126433 1211422 12/15/22°
’ROBERTE HAHN 1130006736 | 152283 1214/22. 01103123
'JUDITHW 'ROWE 11130006738‘ - v 25377, 12/14/22, 1211522
\EDWARD FOUNTAIN 1130006739 Y 2500, 12M4/22 1211522,
sDEWAYNEJ CHAMBERS | 1130006742 Y 115350, 12/14/22.  1215/22,
{CITY OF MESA 11130006763 | £137.00, 12/21/22.  42/22/22,
=DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA 11130006764 < 1074320 1202122 1222122
\DE! TA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 11130006765 |~ 4860, 1221722 12122122,
iR-‘ T HORNE FORD | (1130006767 ~ 13173  12/21/22  01/03/23]
'MEDIACOM 11130006769 ~ 5665 12/21/22. 12/22/22.
'PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 11130006771 “~33.00, 12/21/22, 12/22/22
\STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 11130006773 ~831.12 12/21/22.  01/03/23
THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 11130006774 =32000. 12/21/22] 12022122,
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANGE GO 1130006775 ~18,61315 12/21/22; 01/03/23'
jVISION SERVICE PLAN 1130006776 ~ 167.23! 12/21/22} A12/22/22;
Status: PAID P . ~ Status Total: 128,013.75
{TRICARE TDEFIC 1130006462 147631 09/14/22, 12/29/22;
A2Z TROPHY 1130006591 45276, 10/28/22  12/02/22,
ARIZONA BEST GARAGE DOOR 11130008596 181.771 10/26/22  12/08/22:
ARIZONA BEST GARAGE DOOR *1130006612 24125 11/02/22.  12/08/22.
'A2Z TROPHY 11130006627 39.00. 11/16/22  12/07/22°
IALLIED WASTE TRANS, INC. 1130006630 v’ 12126 11/16/22  12/07/22.
'STUDER, BRIAN :1130006631 25833 1146/22.  12/07/22
'RICHARD A. SAGEN 1130006851 10011 11/16/220  12/05/22.
WANDA MALTON 11130006653 25000 11/16/22°  12/07/22;
'ARIZONA PHYSICIANS IPA INC 1130006654 40425 1116/22°  12/05/22
‘HIGHMARK BLUE SHIELD 11130006656 8215 11/16/22  12/02/22
\PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 11130006659 3300 11/16/22  12/02/22
'RV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC. ~ 1130006660 22213 11/16/22°  12/05/22;
/ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1130006671 2188 11/23/22°  12/01/22!
ICHASE 11130006672 1747.44° 11723220 12/01/22
‘DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 1130006675 4860 11/23/22  12/07/22
'DYNAMIC DUO JANITORIAL LLC 1130006676 9334 11/23/22  12i01/22
'RI™ *ARD MOONEY 1130006677 577.50. 11/23/22. 1210222
U\ .DHEALTHCARE INSURANGE CO 1130006681 20,297.20 11/23/22.  12/05/22
'VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 1130006682 603.80 11/23/22  12/02/22
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1130006684 116634 11/30/22  12/13/22
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1130006685 8571 11/30/22  12/08/22
'ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA 1130006686 129.85 11/30/22  12116/22
AT&T CORP 1130006687 52707 11/30/22  12/09/22



\FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
'GINCO PLUMBING LLC
\HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC
IMAGIC PEST CONTROL

IMEDIACOM

'SAN TAN FORD

JSOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
<ALLIED WASTE TRANS, INC.
{APACHE OXY-MED INC DBA

‘AZ DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES
'BOUN ND TREE MEDICAL LLC

{CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION

ECTS -

‘ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
‘GINCO PLUMBING LLC
‘HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC
’IV]EDIACOM

IMOUNTAIN VISTA MEDICAL CENTER
|PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN
'THE PREPLANNERS, LLC
sPRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
{CENTURYLINK

;sf RUVER PROJECT ‘

'SAN TAN FORD

sSOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC
{STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC

'SOUTHWEST GROUND CONTROL, LLC _

IMATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
gWAXIE S ENTERPRISES, INC
IWEST DIRECT OIL, LLC

|AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
IAETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
'APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
‘ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC
/BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC
'CHASE

DYNAMIC DUO JANITORIAL LLC
;FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
nLI BERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
'ROBERT HORNE FORD
‘MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.
.CIGNA HEALTHCARE
:ALEXANDER DUFT, MARIA DUFT
'BANNER-UNIVERSITY FAMILY CARE
'JAMES D. FRIE

'BENJAMIN A. MILLER

A NAPHTSICIANS IPA INC
IREWINALD B. KOLLINGER
'ANGELA FYFE, WILL FYFE

AARP

.CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS CO
BANNER MEDICARE ADVANTAGE

11130006688

11130006689

11130008690
11130006691

11130006692
11130006693
11130006694
1130008695

11130006686
1130006697

/1130006698
11130006649
11130006700

i 130006701

11130006702
11130006703
1130008704

1130006705
1130006706
o7

11130
11130006708
111 30006709

11130006710

14130008711
;1130006712
1130006713
1130006714

11130006715
11130006716
11130006717

1130006718
1130006719
:1130006720
1130006721
11130006722
1130006723
11130006724
11130006725
1130006726
1130006727
:1130006728
1130006729
1130006730
*1130006731
1130006732
11130006733
1130006734
1130006737
1130006740
1130006741
1130006743
1130006744
1130006745
1130006746
1130006747

Monthly Statement

!

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

13066
'5442@
13464

) 11863:
170.98,
83942,

64.02

91681,

12128

v 300.00
v 250.00
v 388773
v 556325
v 21820

Y 13464
Y 1,20634;
7 164.46;
' 1,983.02:
135914,
/ 57738
Y 41396
Y 11051
1,080.74
-/ 1,202.27-
¥ 8333,
/14,679.00
< 4668
v 500.00°

< 960.33
/11743,

v 49229

v 4667
199.68
7/ 2217.44

v

/7 8155

v 12212,

v 514.09

Y 578.88

v 93.34
/ 4774
/' 2058
7 654.00
4 1,477.76

v 92621

/ 163.05
/619,25

v 169.13
/ 250.00

¥ 396.85
, 4973
/121.25
4 100,42
1,663.29
/ 448.06

11/ 30/22
11/30/22

11/30/22,
11/30/22.
11/30/22°

11/30/22
11/30/22;
11/30/22¢
12107122

12/07/22

12/07/22.
12107/22;

12107122

12/07/22.

12/07/22
12/07/22

12/07/22.
12/07/22°
12107122
12/07122.
12/07/22°
12/07/22;
12/07/22'
12/07/22.

12/07122"
12/07/22,

12107122,
12/07/22,
12/07/22,

12/07/22

12/07/22.
12/07122;
12/14/22;
12/14/22'

12114122
12/14/22

1211422

12/14/22

12114122

12/14/22

12/14/22.
1214122,
12114122

12/14/22

12/14/22;

12{14/22
12/14/22
12/14/22
12/14/22
12/14/22

12/14/22,

12/14/22
12/14/22
1211422
12114122

121 6.1'22;
12/08/22

12i08/22°

12/09/22

12/14/22.
12/07/22;
12/08/22;
12108/22:
12/20/22:

Atezz
1214722,

12/16/22:
1216122

12114/22°
12/19/22.
12/15/22
12/15/22

12/20122

12127/22.
12116122
12/15/22;
12015022
12/15/22
12/22/22'

12i14/22
12/14/22

12/16/22.
12/15/22
12/20/22
1214422

1211322,

12120122
12/21/22.
12/22/22,
12/30122
12/23/22
12122122
12/27/22:
12/22/22
12127122
12i27/22°
12121722
12122122
12i23/22
12/28/22
12/22122
12/27/22
12121122,
12/23/22°
12/28/22
12/30/22
12i20i22
12/29/22
12/28/22
12/27/22



'BANNER-UNIVERSITY FAMILY CARE
CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST {ll
{PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN
/CENTURYLINK

{SAN TAN FORD

\SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD#1
ITOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
\VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
'WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

‘7710 INSURANCE CO, LLC

'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
‘ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
:DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC
'BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
'ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
. CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST IIi
'CASEY R SOLEM PLLC

‘Status: VOID

'MADOU TRACRE
EDWATD HILL
_BO"qYJOIﬂLL
Fo131
‘StatUS' OuUTS

ITRUST ACCOUNT OF JAMES R. VAUGHN PC

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

TRUST ACCOUNT OF JAMES R. VAUGHN PC

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
Status PAID

'WYATT REIMANN

TRUST ACCOUNT OF JAMES R. VAUGHN FC

\AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

‘T'otr:il OUTS:
Total PAID:
iTotal VOID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11130006748
{1130006749

© 11130006750
11130006751
11130006752
£1130006753
11130006754
1130006755
1130006756
1130006757
1130006758
{1130006759
11130006760 -
1130006761 |
11130006762
1130006766
1130006768
11130006770
:1130006772_

1130006118
1130006202
11130006287

1131000689 .
11131000690
1131000691
11131000692
1131000664
11131000887
11131000688
Count’
27
101
3

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

v 401140,
7 13217
7 1,71546,
S 3676

/34754
/3787
/8850
v 58062

/602.10;

719150,

- 7413715

- 91.56'
~ B1.32;

7 5167,

» 2199725
- 12438
~15,004.36
7 13217
- 3,33334

90.92
2500
250,00,

331.53'
- 75.00

294,57
- 75.00

533.84.

' 504.38
75.00.
Amount

28430.19
129,126.97
© 385.92

1214122

12/14/22

12114122,
12/14/22.

12114722

12/14/22.
12114/22:
12114722,

12/14)22;
12/14/22;
121211221
12/21/22:
12/21/22.
12/21/22.

12/21/22

12121122
12/21/22.
1212122
1212122

05/18/22,
06/15/22
07/13/22

12/09/22
12/00/22'
12/23/22.
12/23/22°

1110122,
11/23/22
11/23/22.

12/27/22;

22122

12/28/22.

12/23/22'

2122
12/22122:

12021722:

12/21/22.
12127122
12127122
12/28/22°
12/29/22°
12/30/22°

12/28/22

12/28/22
12/30/22°
12/30/22-

12/29/22

12/28/22
Status Total 365 a2

12/22/22°

12/22122°

12/22/220
Fund Total: 1,889.32
Status Total: 776. ‘[0 ®

12108122

12/08/22,

12/22/22.

01/03/23

Status Total: 1 ,113.22

12122122
12/01/22]
12/01/22;




CASH RECEIPTS

December2022 Transport
_ Date Control # Amount Account# |Description
12/5/2022 387121 2,635.68/150-40-51650-10|S Koupal/ /207
163.24]150-40-51650-10|Benchnark(S Koupal)/ /004838
1,595.16]|150-40-51650-10{Benchmark/ /004505
4,294,08| (€t)
121812022 387250 98,783.24[
98,783.24[ C2) Wire Transfer
12/15/2022 387566 70,140.00] _—
70,140.00{ (¢3) Wire Transfer
12/22/2022| 387890 70,800.00]
70,800.00[ (CH) Wire Transfer
L
December2022 Totals 244,017.32

G,

14442023




RUN DATE: 01/03/23

Superstition Fire & Medical District

AR Payment Register (Detail)

Bank I1D: Equal To m

Page 1 of 1

‘heck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,219 DATE: 12/06/22

207 Koupal/7302/207 Check $2,635.68
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007302 $2,535.68

CHECK # 207 TOTAL; $2,535.68

04838 Koupal/7302/004838 Check $163.24
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007302 $163.24

CHECK # 04838 TOTAL: $163.24

004839 Koupal/7302/004839 Check $1,431.92
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : Q07302 $1,431.92

CHECK # 004839 TOTAL: $1,431.92
004505 Koupal/7302/004505 Check $1,595.16
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 007302 $1,595.16

CHECK # 004505 TOTAL: $1,595.16

DEPOSIT 3,219 TOTAL: $5,726.00

TOTAL FOR BANK ID: M $5,726.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $5,726.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00

0 GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $5,726.00

L
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

COMBINED TOTAL:

Dotporsd. fromn anle as wof obhe
? o preocss. Being reglecs )

$5,726.00 @ |
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1/3/23 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
10:54:07 AM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
heck No.  Date Status* Vendor ID__Payee Name Amount
BANK [D: M- GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING 150-10-10100-10
6118 12/22/22 V1222122 ONETIM MADOU TRAORE ($90.92)
**5202 12/22/22 N 12/22f22 ONETIM  EDWATD HILL ($25.00)
w5287 12/22j22 v 12/22/22 ONETIM BOBBY JO HILL {$250.00)
**5391 12/22/22 vV 12/22/22 ONETIM  WILLIAM COOK {$10.00)
*+5393 12/22122 N 12/22122 ONETIM  WILLIAM COOK {$5.00)
6394 12/22/22 V  12/22/22 ONETIM  WILLLIAM COOK ($5.00)
w5696 12107122 P ALLWSI Allied Waste Trans, Inc. $121.26
6697 12/07/122 P APAOMI Apache Oxy-Med Inc dba $300.00
6698 12/07/22 P AZDOHS  AZ Dept of Health Services $250.00
6699 12/07/22 P BOUTC Bound Tree Medical LLC $3,887.73
6700 12107122 P CITOAJ City of Apache Junction $5,563.25
6701 12/07/22 P CORTS CTS $218.20
6702 12/07/122 P FROACE St Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $134.64
6703 12/07/22 P GINCOP  Ginco Plumbing LLC $1,206.34
6704 12/07/22 P HEAMEW  Healthcare Medical Waste, Inc $164.46
6705 12107122 P MEDIA Mediacom $1,083.02
6706 12107122 P MVMCLP  Mountain Vista Medical Center $1,359.14
6707 12/07/22 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,in $577.38
6708 12/07/22 P PREPLA  The Preplanners, LLG $666.67
6709 12/07/22 P PRUDOS  Prudential Overall Supply $413.96
6710 12/07/22 P QWEST CenturyLink $110.51
6711 12/07/22 P SALOO1 Salt River Project $1,080.74
6712 12/Q7/22 P SATAFO San Tan Ford $1,202.27
6713 1207/22 P SOLREC  Solvent Recy-Clean, Inc $63.33
714 12/07/22 P STRYCO  Stryker Sales Gorporation $14,679.00
715 12/07i22 P SUPSAF  Superstition Safety Serv, LLC $46.68
6716 12/07/122 P SWGROU  SouthWest Ground Control, LLC $500.00
6717 1207122 P UNIOO1 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $960.33
6718 12/07/122 P WAXIE Waxie's Enterprises, Inc $117.43
6719 12/07/22 P WESTDl  West Direct Ofl, LLC $492.29
6720 12/14/22 P AACOOL  AA Cooling and Heating LLC $46.67
6721 12114122 P AETNA Aetna Behavioral Health, LLC $199.68
8722 12/14/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $2,217.44
6723 12114122 P ARI0O1 Arizona Water Company, ne. $81.55
6724 i2/14/22 P ARIPROC Dawsoh Enterprises, [nc $122.12
6725 12/14/22 P BUDICS Bud's Bulk Ice Service, Inc $514.09
6726 12/14/22 P CHASEM Chase $578.88
6727 12M4/22 P DYNDUO  Dynamic Duo Janitorial LLC $93.34
6728 12/14/22 P FCAIS| First Call Auto & Industrial $47.74
6729 12/14/22 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc. $22.28
6730 12n4/22 P HORNFO  Robert Home Ford $654.00
6731 12114722 P MEDLII Medline industries, Inc. $1,477.76
6732 12/14/22 P ONETIM  CIGNA HEALTHCARE $926.21
6733 12M14/22 P ONETIM  ALEXANDER DUFT, MARIA DUFT $163.05
6734 12114/22 P ONETIM BANNER-UNIVERSITY FAMILY CARE $619.25
6735 12/14/22 P ONETIM  MOLINA COMPLETE CARE $1,264.33
6736 12n4/22 P ONETIM ROBERT E. HAHN $1,5622.83
6737 12/14/22 P ONETIM  JAMES D. FRIE $169.13
6738 12114122 P ONETIM  JUDITH W. ROWE $253.77
6739 12/14/22 P ONETIM EDWARD FOUNTAIN $25.00
6740 1214122 P ONETIM  BENJAMIN A. MILLER $250.00
3741 12114/22 P ONETIM  ARIZONA PHTSICIANS IPAING $396.85
6742 1214/22 P ONETIM DEWAYNE J. CHAMBERS $1,153.50
6743 12/14/22 P ONETIM REGINALD B. KOLLINGER $49.73
6744 12114122 P ONETIM  ANGELAFYFE, WILL FYFE $121.25
6745 1211422 P ONETIM  AARP $100.42

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "W _Void { Void Date ); "A" - Applicaﬁon; "E"-EFT
* Denotes broken check sequence.



1/3/23 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 2
10:54.07 AM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
heck No. Date Status* Vendor ID  Payee Name Amount
6746 12/14/22 P ONETIM CIGNA HEALTHAND LIFE INS CO $1,663.29
6747 12/14/22 P ONETIM BANNER MEDICARE ADVANTAGE $448.06
6748 12114122 P ONETIM BANNER-UNIVERSITY FAMILY CARE $1,011.40
6749 12/14/22 P PHONAP  Cadwell Irrevocable Trust Il $132.17
6750 12114122 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,In $1,715.46
6751 12114722 P QWEST CenturyLink $36.76
6752 12714722 P SATAFO San Tan Ford $347.54
6753 12/14/122 P SUPMCN  Superstition Mountains CFD #1 $37.87
6754 12114122 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions,Inc $88.50
6755 12114/22 P UNI001 Matlick Enterprises In¢ dba $580.62
6756 12/14/22 P VERW Verizon Wireless Services LLC $602.10
6757 12/14/22 P WAXIE Waxie's Enterprises, Inc $191.50
6758 12/21/22 P 77101C 7710 Insurance Co, LLC $4,137.15
6759 12/21/22 P APAJWC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $91.56
6760 12/21/22 P ARIO01 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $81.32
6761 12/21122 P ARIPRO Dawson Enterprises, inc $51.67
6762 12/21/22 P BOUTC Bound Tree Medical LLC $21,897.25
6763 127121122 P CITOM City of Mesa $137.00
6764 12/21/22 P DDAPPO  Delta Dental of Arizona $1,074.32
6765 12/21/22 P DDIDMO  Delta Dental Insurance Company $48.60
6766 12/21/22 P FCAIS! First Call Auto & Industrial $124.38
6767 12121722 P HORNFO  Robert Horne Ford $131.73
6768 12/21/122 P INTERM Advanced Data Processing, Inc $15,004.36
6769 12/21/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $56.65
6770 12/21/22 P PHONAP  Cadwell Irrevocable Trust Il $132.17
8771 12/21/22 P PTS001 Phoenix Technology Solutions $33.00
772 12121722 P SOLC Casey R Solem PLLC $3,333.34
6773 12121122 P STANIC Standard Insurance Company $831.12
6774 12i21/22 P UNIARI The University of Arizona $320.00
6775 12/21/22 P UNIHEC United HealthCare Insurance Co $18,613.15
6776 2121422 P VSP001 Vision Service Plan $167.23
BANK M REGISTER TOTAL: $122,004.85
GRAND TOTAL : $122,004.85

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; “M" - Manual ; "V" - Void ( Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E” - EFT
* Denotes broken check sequence.
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds WELLS

Account number: 4942920083 B December 1, 2022 - December 31,2022 M Page1 of9 FARGO

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATION
565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182}

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 5035 $300,406.84 $241,464.30 $58,942.99
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/01 92.24  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt s0000¢1208
TRN*1*2022113013500002%1860813232*000003432\

12/01 94,97  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 221129 000000900341 545
TRN*1*40380%1860004538*130018249\

12/01 95,29  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xx0c<1208
TRN¥*1%2022113018400443%1860813232%000003432%

12/01 97.05  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xxox1208
TRN*1*9841344692%1362739571*00003627 3\

12/01 113.09 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 120122 xxxx0012
SE*15%117338494\GE*1*74242694\lea* 1*074242660\

12/01 188.65  Unitedamer Insur Heclaimpmt 041001030517877
TRN*1%18409289*1731128555~

12/01 353.72 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 120122 x00x0012
*18%117349133\GE*1*74253333\lea*1¥074253299\

12/01 399,31  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 221129 1184003220
TRN*1*894934657%1262326076~

12/01 406.39  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xeaox 1208
TRN*1*9841573957%1411289245*00008 7726\

12/01 655.16  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221130 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/01 926,78  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*9841655290%1330115163*000095959

12/01 1,453.88  Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001030501258
TRN*1*18390125%1272337487%Lp01~

12/01 511620 Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221130 TRN*1%0901260857%1812246513%38309\

12/02 95.77  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221130 1184003220

TRN*1%748858684*1860004538\

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

(182)
Sheet Seq = 0024067
Sheet 20001 of 00009



Account number: 4942920083 B December 1, 2022 - December 31,2022 M Page?2 of9
WELLS

FARGO

Electronic dep osits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/02 119.05  Hbpil Heclaimpmt 221202 362703 TRN*1*0004200168304654137132619%\

12/02 222.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221201 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/02 250.87  Unitedhealthcare Hoclaimpmt xoooo1 208
TRN*1*9842369687*%1411289245%000087 726\

12/02 275,00  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221202 xx0xx 1208 TRN*1*1061138279%134185837%

12/02 280.87  Wellcare Health Hcclaimpmt 221201 TRN*1%1000026574%1843739752\

12/02 498.02  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 2271201 1184003220
TRN*1*894938895%1262326076~

12/02 59853  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882233201036209*1066033492\

12/02 859.87 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 221202 362703
TRN*1*011840013235168%1610994632\

12/02 1,016.78  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 221201 202202225124329
TRN*1*1295574*1860004538%4657847\

12/02 1,962.46  Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 2212071 202202225123914
TRN*1*1291846%1860522728%198281\

12/02 . 2,30887  Hnb-Echo Heclaimpmt 221202 xoo00¢1208 TRN*1*1061138569%1341858379)\

12/02 2,783.10  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 221202 362703
TRN*1*014840104238075*1611013183\

12/02 2,879.74  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 221202 362703
TRN*1*001290068681971*1391263473\

12/02 5,30241  Ahcccs Programma Heclaimpmt 221130 202211302611905
TRN*1#%202211302611905*1866004791*Ffsv

12/05 101.79  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xxxx1208
TRN*1*9842596065%1362739571*00003627 3\

12/05 103.15  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221205 x0xx 1208 TRN*1*1061376730%1341858379\

12/05 133.33  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 221205 362703
TRN*1*001290068701663%1391263473\

12/05 250.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221204 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/05 304,07 Devoted Health P Hcclaimpmt TRN*1#115308*1842257628\

12/05 41190  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221201 TRN*1*0900186700%1204980818\

12/05 421.76  Pnp Billpayment 1130225ett 221205 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

12/05 565.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221203 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/05 776,62  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 221201 1184003220
TRN*1*894943798%1262326076~

12/05 793.79  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221201 TRN*1*0900234911%1363097810\

12/05 1,35145  Bchs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221201 1184003220
TRN*1*749604740*1860004538\

12/05 1,607.85  Bchs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221201 1184003220

' TRN*1¥749606165*1860004538\

12/05 6,962.61  PCSGen Trust PCS Trust 221205 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

12/06 9220  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221205 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/06 598.34 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 120622 x00x0012
*15%117472197\GE*1*74376397\lea* 1*074376363\

12/06 10940  Medica Heclaimpmt xoxxx 1208 TRN*1#1843312265%1411490988*000094 265\

12/06 241,67 Humana Ins CO Hedaimpmt 221206 362703
TRN*1*001290068729092*1391263473\

12/06 317.57  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt sougo 1208
TRN#1¥2022120311900317%1860813232*000003432\

12/06 477.87  Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 041001031338123

TRN*1%18511053*1272337487*Lp01~

92010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Account number: 4942920083 B December 1, 2022 - December 31,2022 M Page3 of9
WELLS

FARGO

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/06 676.34  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xoo00<1208
TRN*1%¥2022120212000009%1860813232*00000343 2\

12/06 775.04  Hnb - Echo Hedaimpmt 221206 x0xx 1208 TRN*1%1061586036% 13418583790

12/06 1,01164  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooaxx1 208
TRN*1*9843275467%1411289245*%000087 726\

12/06 1,804.97 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 120622 x00x0012
\SE*18%11747795NGE*1*7438215%N ea*1%074382125\

12/06 2,361.96  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 221202 1184003220
TRN*1*894948529%1262326076~

12/07 105.56  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221205 1184003220
TRN*1¥749812017*1860004538\

12/07 192.88  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221206 8029396648 Superstition Fite and

12/07 230.02  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooa 1208
TRN*1*9843608373%1330115163*000095959\

12/07 680.25  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*®1#882233501042915* 1066033492\

12/07 811.19  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 221206 00145658
TRN*1*6373278%1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

12/07 872.68  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 221206 202202260780378
TRN*1*1300815*1860004538%467215Y

12/07 1,479.97  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmit xoooi1208
TRN*1*Uh7420000013501288008324*1391995276%0000Umr

12/07 1,657.74  Umr Hcclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*CF26129086622972333237966%1391995276*0000Um

12/07 1,918.58  Noridian Azutmt Hecclaimpmt 221205 1184003220
TRN*1*894952515%1262326076~

12/07 8,151.10  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 221206 00145658
TRN*1*6370824*%1860527381*Ahcccs Acutel

12/08 335.81  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt s 1208
TRN*1*2022120719300698%1860813232*000003432\

12/08 526.13  Devoted Health P Hcclaimpmt TRN*1*116755%1842257628\

12/08 999.44  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xeooci 208
TRN*1*9844485611*1330115163*00009595%

12/08 1,433.33  UhcCommunity Pl Heclaimpmt xeooc1208
TRN*1%2022120713400056*1860813232*000003432\

12/08 1,564.08  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt s 1208
TRN*1*1Tz38375075%1411289245*0000877 26\

12/08 1,786.49 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 120822 xxxxx0012
E*18%117574497\GE*1*74478697\ea*1* 074473663\

12/08 4364.07 Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221207 TRN*1%0901267569%1812246513*38309\

12/08 649794  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221207 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/08 15,335.00  WT Seq451240 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distric
Srf# Gh00000055132123 Trn#221208451240 Rfbi# 799

12/09 54542  AARP Supplementa Heelaimpmt oo 208
TRN*1*9844593946%1362739571*00003627 3\

12/09 778.73  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221208 TRN*1*0900236248*1363097810\

12/09 805.68  Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 2271208 202202285997052
TRN*1%1306908*1860522728*199366\

12/09 1,133.79  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 221207 1184003220

TRN*1*894957785%1262326076~

2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Alf rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Account number: 4942920083 B December 1, 2022 - December 31, 2022 W Page4 of 9

WELLS

FARGO

Electronicdeposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/09 1,214.41 Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 221207 202212072639537
TRN*1%202212072639537*186600479 1*Ffsv

12/09 1,502.81  Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822340000122163%1066033492

12/09 1,624.47  Aetna AS01 Hoclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822340000122148%1066033492\

12/09 1,636.18  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221207 1184003220
TRN*1*749901126*1860004 538\

12/12 11229  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 221209 00145658
TRN*1%6374560*1860527381*Altcs General\

12712 . 24500  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221210 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/12 34375  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221208 1184003220
TRN*1*749958356*1860004538\

12/12 403.50  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221209 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/12 43548  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*9845435989%1411289245*000087 726\

12/12 526.06 Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 041001032625467
TRN*1*18649414*1272337487*Lp01~

12/12 733.74  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooxo 1208
TRN*1*9845422839*1330115163*000095959\

12/12 781.01  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221208 TRN*1*0900187959*1204980818\

12/12 98048  Uhc Community Pl Hoclaimpmt xxxec 1208
TRN*1*2022120912300037%1860813232*000003432\

1212 1,02645  UhcCommunity Pl Heclaimpmt xeoox 1208
TRN*1*2022120916600308*1860813232*000003432\

12/13 ) 2000  Pnp Billpayment 120822SGett 221213 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

12/13 96,57  Hdic Hcclaimpmt 221213 362703 TRN*1*017370012603560%13907142800

12/13 162.89  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882234101073536%1066033492\

12/13 30538  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooox 1208
TRN*1*9846056552*1411289245*000087726\

12/13 316.31  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 227213 362703
TRN*1*001290068914468%1391263473\

12/13 1,952.81 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221213 xx000¢1208 TRN*1*1062545933%1341858379\

12/13 229962  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxo¢1208
TRN*1*2022121019800079%1860813232*0000034321

12/13 3,286.62  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xxoooc1 208
TRN*1*2022121015700070%1860813232*000003432\

12/13 3,60994  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221209 1184003220
TRN*1*750001480*1860004538\

12/13 9,813.58  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 221209 1184003220
TRN*1*894966054%1262326076~

12/13 10,553.54  Uhc Community Pl Hoclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*2022121014500747%1860813232*000003432\

12/14 147.27  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221212 1184003220
TRN*1*750161957%1860004538\

12/14 2249 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221214 xx0c¢1208 TRN*1%1062765194*134185837R0

12/14 38045  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 221212 1184003220
TRN*1*894970315%1262326076~

12/14 42543  Palmetto Gba Heclaimpmt 2212121184003220
TRN*1*814556951%1571062326~

12/14 788.10  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoox 1208

TRN*1*9846599160*1330115163*000095950\

@2010 Wells Fargo Bark, N.A.
All rights reserved, Member FDIC.
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Account number: 4942920083 W December 1, 2022 - December 31,2022 M Page5 of 9

WELLE

FARGO

Electronicdeposits/bank credits {continued)

Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/14 936,94  Cigna Edge Trans Hcclaimpmt 602000768793
TRN*1*602000768793%1591031071~

12/14 971,82  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 221213 00145658
TRN*1*6380924%1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - 5

12/14 1,010.64  Bchsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 221213 202202330753246
TRN#1*1313489%1860004538%473496\

12/14 1,252.87  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 221213 00145658
TRN*1*6378334%1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

12/14 1,626.33  Cigna Heclaimpmt 121022 1184003220
TRN*1*2212710090051689%159103107 1\

12/15 81.01  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221214 TRN*1*0901274425%1812246513*38309\

12/15 776.34  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoomx1 208
TRN*1%9847148396%1411289245*000087726\

12/15 1,059.17  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xocox1 208
TRN*1*9847226903%1330115 163*00009595%

12/15 1,546.22  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221214 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/15 1,778.89  Bcbsaz Claims Hcclaimpmt 221213 000000900341545
TRN*1*58873*1860004538%130026964\

12/15 3,991.19  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 221213 1184003220
TRN*1*894974837%1262326076~

12/15 591500 WT Seq451708 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=5uperstition Fire & Medical Distric
Srf# Gb00000055283800 Trn#221215451708 Rfb# 802

12/16 107.80  Bchs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221214 1184003220
TRN*1*750257206*1860004538%

12/16 148.23  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822347000219819%1066033492\

12/16 469.00  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoosx 1208
TRN*1*9847756988%1411239245*000087 726\

12/16 47164  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221215 TRN*1*0900237529%1363097810\

12/16 512.72  Hnb-Echo Heclaimpmt 221216 xxxxx 1208 TRN*1%1063224269* 1341858379\

12/16 1,175.28  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 221214 1184003220
TRN*1¥894979085%1262326076~

12/16 1,731.05  Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822347000219820*1066033492\

12/16 2,14356  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221215 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/16 2,968.33  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 221214 1184003220
TRN*1*750250616%1860004538\

12/19 94.01 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 121922 xo0x0012
#15%117875430\GE*1*7477963Mea* 1¥0 74779596\

12/19 9593  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xooxx 1208
TRN*1*2022121617700459%1860813232*000003432\

12/19 102.99  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221215 TRN*1*0901277552%1812246513*383004

12/19 110.69  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221219 j0000¢1208 TRN*1*1063437980% 1341858379\

12/19 199.41 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221219 xoo0x1208 TRN*1%1063437979*134185837%\

12/1¢ 220.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221218 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/19 238.58  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882234701034278*1066033492

12/19 25045  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*9848344747*1330115163*00009595%

12/19 563.11  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221217 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/19 749.89  Eic Hcclaimpmt 221219 362703 TRN*1%069960010195369%1310935772\

12/19 867.57  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 221219 362703

2010 Wells Fargo Bank, NLA_

All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Account number: 4942920083 M December 1, 2022 - December 31,2022 M Pageb of 9

WELLS

BARGO

Electronicdeposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/19 1,841.93  Bcbs of Arizena Heclaimpmt 221215 1184003220
TRN*1*750303569*1860004538\

12/19 1,94803  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 221216 00145658
TRN*1*6381970%1860527381*Altcs Generaly

12/19 2,801.45  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 221215 1184003220
TRN*1*894983961%1262326076~

12/19 5,331.85  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221216 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/20 20.00  Pnp Billpayment 121522Sett 221220 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

12/20 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 221219 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/20 195.39  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xo00xx1208
TRN*1*9848468368%1362739571*000036273%

12/20 27638  Humanalns CO Heclaimpmt 221220 362703
TRN*1*001290069071021*1391263473\

12/20 306.34  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 221220 362703
TRN*1*014840104258217%1611013183\

12/20 523,52  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*9848696647%1411289245*000087726\

12/20 74958  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt sooxx 1208
TRN*1*2022121710900609%1860813232*000003432\

12/20 1,009.96  Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 041001034357566
TRN*1*18927100%1272337487*Lp01~

12/20 1,55260  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 221216 1184003220
TRN*1*894988263%1262326076~

12/21 98.50 AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xxxox1208
TRN*1*9848986621%1362739571*000036273\

12/21 107.48  Cigna Heclaimpmt 121722 1184003220
TRN*1%221217090052973*1591031071\

12/21 13200  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221220 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/21 367.87  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 221220 00145658

: TRN*1*6388132%1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

12/21 45213  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 221219 1184003220
TRN*1%894992719*1262326076~

12/21 1,077.92  Cigna Edge Trans Hcclaimpmt 602500731195
TRN*1*602500731195*1591031071~

12/21 1,329.18  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 221220202202398117506
TRN*1*1324670%1860004538%477513)

12/21 1,915.85  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xcox 1208
TRN*1*1T7239234958%1411289245%0000877 26\

12/21 10,076.71  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 221220 00145658
TRN*1¥6385647%1860527381%Ahcccs Acutel

12/22 193.86 Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xeoax1208
TRN*1*5849631198%1330115163%000095959

12/22 32148  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xxaxxx1208
TRN*1%9849429297*1362739571*000036273\

12/22 396.00 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221222 xxxox1208 TRN*1%1063969122% 1341858379\

12/22 436,41  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 221220 1184003220
TRN*1*894997054%1262326076~

12/22 57747  Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 041001034552853
TRN*1*19001305%1272337487*Lp01 ~

12/22 1,212.70  Hnb- Echo Heclaimpmt 221222 x00xx 1208 TRN*1¥1063969211%1341858379\

£2010 Wells FargoBank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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WELLS
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/22 1,39550  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221221 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/22 2,531.89 Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221221 TRN*1*%0901281338%1812246513*3830%\

12/22 3,62969  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooox1 208
TRN*1#1Tz39409508%1411289245%000087726\

12/22 3,72410  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 221220 000000900341545
TRN#*1*69051*1860004538%130031780\

12/22 11,015.00  WT Seq453334 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distric
Srf# Gb00000055460866 Trn#221222453334 Rfb# 805

12/23 106.04  Bcbs of Arizena Heclaimpmt 221221 1184003220
TRN*1*750600348%1860004538\

12/23 135.46  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooomx1 208
TRN*1%9850222348%1411289245*000087726\

12/23 23450  Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 221222 202202420304598
TRN*1#1328319*1860522728%201953\

12/23 29044  Devoted Health P Hcclaimpmt TRN*1*121810%1842257628\

12/23 360.00  Pnp Billpayment 1219225ett 221223 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

12/23 364.73  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221221 TRN*1*0900190418%1204980818\

12/23 391.77  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxoxox 1208
TRN*1*%2022122116600264*1362739571*000086050\

12/23 47164  Hnb-Echo Hcclaimpmit 221223 x000¢1208 TRN*1*1064145544% 1341858379\

12/23 47477  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xo0o0¢1208
TRN*1*20221221A0701109*1860813232*000003432\

12/23 75500  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221222 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/23 2,328.61 Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221221 TRN*1*0900238864*1363097810\

12/23 2,53733  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmi 221221 1184003220
TRN*1*895001271*1262326076~

12/23 3,751.28  UhcCommunity Pl Heclaimpmt xoo0c¢ 1208
TRN*1#20221221A2500884*1860813232*000003432\

12/27 9465  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt x000¢1208
TRN*1*2022122313300111*%1860813232*000003432\

12/27 95.45  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221227 xxxxx1208 TRN*1*1064366980%134 1858379\

12/27 290.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221223 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/27 318.13  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 221227 362703
TRN*1*014840104308136%1611013183\

12/27 984.98  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xxxx1208
TRN*1*G850984932%1362735571%00003627 3\

12/27 1,210.00  Pnp Billpayment 1221225ett 221227 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

12/27 3,637.48  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221224 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/27 8,635.13  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 221222 1184003220
TRN*1*895007339*%1262326076~

12/28 100.00  Pnp Billpayment 1222225ett 221228 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

12/28 195,19  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*9851878001%1411289245%000087726\

12/28 203.16  Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 221228 362703
TRN*1*011840013249444%1610994632\

12/28 210.23  Hbpil Heclaimpmt 221228 362703 TRN*1*000420016932080%1371326199\

12/28 21587  Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 041001034907191
TRN*1%19137220%1272337487*Lp01~

12/28 310.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221237 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
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Electronicdeposits/bank credits {continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detuil

12/28 1,53042  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 221223 1184003220
TRN¥1*895011286%1262326076~

12/28 1,761.67  Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 221228 362703
TRN*1*014840104321532*1611013183\

12/28 5,525.79 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 122822 xxxxx0012 39272\ea*1*075039238%

12/29 42,00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 221228 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/29 121.11  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxouooc 1208
TRN*1*2022122811200414*1860813232*000003432\

12/29 281.75  Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#882235601046146*1066033492\

12/29 295.17  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xxoxx1208
TRN*1*6852207131*1362739571%000036273\

12/29 44824  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmit x0000¢1208
TRN*1*20221228A2000604%1860813232*000003432\

12/29 507.80 Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooox1208
TRN*1*9852864523%1411289245%000087726\

12/29 728,06  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooix1208
TRN*1*9852312198*1330115163*00009595%\

12/29 1,194.95  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 221228 TRN*1*0501286231%1812246513%38309

12/29 1.860.41 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 122922 »xxx0012
SAGE*1*75105192\ea*1*075105158\

12/29 2,193.42  Unitedhealthcare Hedaimpmt xxxxx1 208
TRN*1*1TZz39965717%1411289245%000087726\

12/29 2,446.16  Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 221228 00145658
TRN*1#6400171*1860527381*Ahcces Acutey

12/29 4,959.92  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxooc 1208
TRN*1*2022122810500160%1860813232*000003432\

12/30 45.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 221229 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/30 108.44 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 123022 xxxxx0012
SE*15%118268724\GE*1*75172924\lea*1*075172890\

12/30 350.00  Pnp Billpayment 122722Sett 221230 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

12/30 39438 Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmi sooxx 1208
TRN*1*2022122918300940%1860507074*0000Uhcexy

12/30 687.80  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 221230 x0000¢ 1208 TRN*1#1065002389*1341858379\

12/30 767.19  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 221228 1184003220
TRN*1¥895015945%1262326076~

12/30 836.88  Centene Corp Hcclaimpmt 221228 TRN*1*0500240203*13630578104

12/30 1,671.13  Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#822361000057568%1066033492\

12/30 1,83046  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xocon 208

TRN*1*9853398821*1330115163*0000959554
$300,406.84 Total electronicdepaosits/bank credits

$300,406.84 Total credits

©2010 Wells Fargoe Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC,
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Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

12/02 829.20 Merchant Service Merch Fee 221130 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

12/08 521,76  WT Seq451245 Pinal County Master /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000055132423 Trn#221208451245 Rfb# 801

12/08 08,783.24 WT Seq451242 Pinal County Master /Bnf=Pinal County Master 5rf#
Gw00000055132124 Trn#221208451242 Rfb# 800

12/15 20.00 WT Seq451710 Pinal County Master/Bnf=Pinal County Master 5rf#
Gw00000055283803 Trn#221215451710 Rfb# 803

12/15 70,140.00 WT Seq451712 Pinal County Master /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000055283806 Trn#221215451712 Rfb# 804

12/22 20.00  WT Seq453335 Pinal County Master /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000055460546 Trn#221222453335 Rfb# 806

12/22 70,800.00 WT Seq453337 Pinal County Master /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
GwO00000055460870 Trn#221222453337 Rfbi# 807

12/28 350.00 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Pnp Billpayment 1223225D 221228 6500

Superstition Fire and
$241,464.20 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$241,464.20 Total debits

< Businessto Business ACH: (fthisisa business account, this transaction has a return time frame of one business day from postdate. This time frame does
notapply to consumer accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
11/30 035 12/12 14,834.15  12/A1 45,388.90
12/01 9,993.08 12/13 47,251.41  12/22 3.00
12/02 2861732 12/14 55,016.17  12/23 12,204.57
12/05 4240064 12/15 3.99 12/27 27,470.39
12/06 50,367.64 12/16 9,731.60 12/28 3717272
12/07 66,467.61 12/19 2514749 12/29 52,251.71

12/08 490 12/20 29,831.26 12/30 58,942.99
12/09 9,246.39

Average dailyledger balance $26,228.87

22010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4797829967 B December 1, 2022 - December 31,2022 M Page1 of 2 FTARGO

WELLS

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS {1-800-289-3557}

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT
565 N IDAHO RD Online: welisfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4797829967 $1,030.69 $45,536.06 -$32,265.00 $14,301.75
Credits
Deposits
Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail
12/01 492519  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/02 823.00 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/05 498554  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/06 2,99042 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/07 585.00 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/09 3,400.17  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/12 750.85  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/13 1,58334  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/14 178.39  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/15 50.00  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/16 3,891.98  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/19 1,770.65  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/20 4,750,117  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/21 652.97  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/23 9,985.59  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/27 3,322.86  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
12/29 B890.00  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1

$45,536.06 Total deposits

$45,536.06 Total credits

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Account number: 4797829967 M December 1, 2022 - December 31,2022 M Page?2 of 2
WELLS

FARGO

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detaijl
12/08 15,335.00  WT 5eq451240 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=3uperstition Fire & Medical Distric
Srf# Gb00000055132123 Trn#221208451240 Rfb# 799
12/15 591500  WT Seq451708 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distric
Srf# Gb00000055283800 Trn# 221215451708 Rfb# 802
12/22 11,015.00 WT Seq453334 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distric

Stf#t GhO0000055460866 Trn#221222453334 Rfb# 805
$32,265.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$32,265.00 Total debits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Datfe Balance
11/30 - 1,03069  12/09 3,405.01  12/20 10,465.33
12/01 595588 12/12 4,155.86 12/21 11,118.30
12/02 6,778.88 12/13 573920 12/22 103.30
12/05 11,764.42 12/14 591759 12/23 10,088.89
12/06 14,754.84 12/15 5259 12/27 13,411.75
12/07 15,339.84 12/16 3,944.57 12/29 14,301.75
12/08 484 12/19 5,715.22

Average dailyledger balance $7,856.67

82010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Allrights reserved, Member FDIC.
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1/4/23
7.55:52 AM

Current Assefs

Fund Cash {Transport)

Payrall Account (Transport)
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Voluntary Long Term Disability Ins
Voluntary Supplemental Life Insurance
AFLAC
Due To Other Funds

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Transport Fund
Current Year ProfitlLoss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 12/31/2022
FUND: {150) Not Defined

Assets

$1,439,892.45
(1,027 ,553.36)

$412,339.09 @

$412,339.09

Liabilities and Equity

$93.09
(449.37)
(133.15)
84.10
495,009.61

$494,604.28

$494,604.28

$(93,953.41)
11,688.22
(82,265.19)

$412,339.09



Mobile: Lownicad the
Chase Mobils®app today

Manege your ascount online at : & Customer Se¥ice.
.chase corveardhsl 1-800-5456-2028

MNew Balance

$7,888.96
Minimum Payment Dua

$1,577.00

Payment Due Date

01/04/23

Late‘Payment Warnkng: If we do not recaive your minimum payment
by the due dale, you may have {o pay a late fee, end existing and new
belances may become subject to the Default APR.

Minimum Payment Warning: Envoll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
a paymenl. To enroll, go to www.chase.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

3 ~ 5

[
F3 0.io

L
{

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES
Your credit Tne hes beenincreasad, Take edvantage of your enhanced spending powar to maka puchases and add employee cards
today.
0000001 FIS33339 C 1 Y 8 10 zn2ho Page 1cf3 06630 MADA 11304 34410000010001730401

g% - Ye4kE3L5252326481,001 7 P00007A 845600000000k
i1

P.0, BOX 15123

WILMINGTCN, DE 19850-5123 Make your payment at
For Undeliverable Mail Cnly chase.camipaycard
Account numier: 4246 3152 5232 6481
- - Amount Enclosed
17304 BEX 8 34422 MakeMail 10 Chase Can Services al the address below:
ROGER WOQD

SUPERSTITION FIRE

’ APACHE JUNCRION AZ 85116-4014

: A " CARDMEMBER SERVICE
POB0X 6294
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6294

;5000 k02815 155952523 LA b He



Managa your aceotinl onlrne at: Cuslomer Senvice: Moblls; Dewnload Lthe
§ -—-—\- varw.chass.com/sard) 1-800-845-2028 Chiasa Moble® pp loday
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Data of
Teansaclion Merchant Name or Transacilon Dascripllon § Amaunt
1128 Payment FhenkYou Imega Check 44,8632
11128 Paymen! ThankYou lmage Check -1,265.23
11128 Paymenl ThankYou Inage Chack 49,52
11f28 Payment ThankYou Image Chack =1,747.44
14128 Payment TharkYol Iags Check ) -181.08 23 127
iy & K A
11i08 orFiceMxmEpar save peackEneriaz (00 11709 233 _mss /5 0 55 % 2
ST USFE PO 0302650130 APAGHE JUNGTI AZ &0 G760 23[9 2180 L
TE0 BIAFLES DIRECT 501530 WA 30 gL naaS] 8o JC0 ALK A 3553
ROQERWORE - : e
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD G481) $17542.27-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
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T T ROMEDEPOTCOM 000-490-3576 GA A e/ 57201
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TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6549) $1420.60
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. S
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AL ERY"S U685 APACHE JUNGTTAZ 00 a.lle Bh3VT7S 80 150 By D21
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12407 DUNKIN 7349833 MESA AZ 1O0 Gipag A% 9833
ANNABUTEL .
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@/ﬂm STAPLSTA67040415002004 8770267765 N 1° 1S o ¥ /liz‘/ 2 9582
[
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/ |
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TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (GARD 3840) §386.22
1 88 #1505 DENVER GO it oo  A%1% T am
141 UNITED 0188308510818 HOUSTONTX  , " 2/ 3500
1t UHITED 0169800671063 HOUSTON TX ¢~ AT I L 25,00
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1171 STAYERIDGE GUITES LITILETON GO i e 521,20 B
t’! 11i22 HERTZ TOLL 986452414 877-411-4300 GO 28,00
HREANDON BLEISUM
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7818) $1392.81
@”( 12008 NATIONAL REGISTRY EMT 614-810-4484 OH L) UJOS 3.3’33 U gog00

TTAVIDTFORLMANR
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 1439) $80B.00
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ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Dete of
Transaclen Marchart Name or Transasllon Descripllon § Amount
1281 HOMEDEPOT.COM 800-430-3876 GA 3 g 12089 JWOE

Amazon.com 2

12068 AMZN Wit US'77TRT0FU3 Amzn.comTEll WA |0t Y YA el X L Y LI Loty
T OFFICEDEFOT #6107 B00-403.3708 AZ 1 g : % 1 21718 165,

1 | {90 A38¥5 &4 LT

= fm .

&g #7a%%

AUBHN GROBI I T RSB G B D

TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE {CARD D245)$1872.25

2022 Tolals Yaarto-Date
Tokl feas chargad In 2022 $30.,00
Total Interest charged In‘2022 30,00
Year-lo-dale tolals do nol reflect any fea orinterest refunds
you ey have racalved,
INTEREST CHARGES
Your Ammual Pereantage Rate {APR) I3 lhe annual interast rte on your aceount,
Annual Hafange
Balanca Type Percontage Subject To Intsrast
' Rate (APR) interest Rale Charges
PURCHASES
Purchases 13.99%{v){d} w0 0
CASH ADVANCGES
Gash Advances 22.96%{v){d) -0. -0-
BALANCE TRANSFERS
Balance Transfer 13.99%{v)(d} ofl - -0-
34 Days In Billing Parlod
{v) = Variable Rata .

{d}= Dally Balanca Melhod (including new transactions)

(&) = Average Dally Balance Mslhod {including new ransactions)

Please see tnformallon Abouf Your Account sactlon for lha Caleulallon of Balance Sublect to Interesl Rata, Annual Renewal Notica,
Hew to Avold lifterest on Puschases, and other Important Infermation, as applicable.

X oooool FIS3339C Y 9 10 22100 Pagadal3 O3BI0 MADA 17304 34416000010008730402




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Revenue transfer from 100 Fund — Firehouse Subs Grant funds

Revenue transfer from 100 Fund — Budgeted property tax transfer

Revenue transfer from 150 Fund — Budgeted payment on Due To Receivable
Current month’s real property tax receipts

Current month’s personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Current month’s warrants outstanding at month end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

mFRSCSTIoOMMODO®>



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project (Fund 200) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

Book Balance as of: 121172022

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income {Expense).
Deposits
Revenue Transfer 100 Fund
100 Fund
150 Fund
Cash Receipts

Real Estate Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
SRP Contributions

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In/ Out
C) Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2022

Less: Qutstanding Warrant
Less: Outstanding Warrant
Less: Deposit in tran

12/31/2022
Deposits Cash Book ‘
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance 5

3,330.51
300,683.61
33,775.72
500,000.00
80,000.00

2,552.88
211.29

(71,547.70).

$920,554.01 (71,547.70)

Balance from YTD Column

Check #

sit .
Prepared by: %}M_ A)IW/ %?/?99\3

Reviewed by:

SMAccounting\22 23'Bank Regsi200 Fund Bank Recsi200 Capital Rec 123122

"$1,937,854.03 @

3,330.51 B>

300,683 618
® 3377572
500.000.,00

) 80,000.00
2552.88 &)

211.29

(71.547.70)@

0.00

$2,786,860.34

$ 2,786,860.34 <:)

(63.00)

(63.00) @

$ 2,786,787.34

Balance per B/S § 2,786,797.34 @

$ -

1/2/20233:21 PM
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

16116421101 Superst ion Fire & Medical Dist Capltal Prcuects

Begin Balance:! 1 ,937,854.03, - 2,110,337.34)

- 920,554.01: 1936,992.58! _ _ ;

.00, _ 000 o _ , ..
(71,547.70);  (260,469.58)" LOC:! .00
: 0oC | ents:! .00 e~ ... .00 Warrants Outstanding:: . {63.00).
f Cash Balance:” 2,786,860.34 _ @2,786,860_._3_4; - End:’ . 2,786,797.34

Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description ' ' MTDAmount |[YTDAmount

56116421101 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dnst Begmnmg Balance. 1 937, 854 03 ' '2,110,'337.34
111662017 12017 Real Estate Taxes ' g
111100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes - - 19
’111002019 - 5'2'01“9'Real Estate Taxes o ' #Q SS‘Q ‘R 19
11100 2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes 57
111100.2021 " 12021 Real Estate Taxes 2,552.69' 9,115.45
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes 7.01, 86.11
131002018 12018 Personal Property Taxes L #a ;,? Cwso st
12100.2019 :2019 Personal Property Taxes 26.89, 346.80
Vi'_f?n‘“"O'262'0 2020 Personal Prbperty Taxes 265, 69 ' ~ 309.08
1. .9.2021 ' 12021 Personal Property Taxes 140.20° 1,216.50
521100 39 ' éﬁ’rin'c'i'pal Trust Investment Interest ' o 32.52; ; 123.87
;21100.46 ' {Welié Fargo Investment Investment Interest . 135.64f o 670.25
21100.47 WF Money'Mar'ket Investment Interest @ 1,300.91" . 4,832.70
;iﬂllido.48 ' WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ' $3’ 330.5] 636.66 1,026.29
§21100.55 Multl Bank Securities Investment Interest 162. 94 649.39
%ﬂiéb:?ﬁ ' ' V|n|ng Sparks Investment Interest o 735.30; . 3 026.66
121100.80  Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ' 326,54 -~ 997.90
173160.0 | Deposits : @300,683.61§ 300,683.61
173750.0 ‘'Revenue Transfer L 613,775.72. 613,775.72
§9093b.0 ‘Warrants Redeemed ' ' 5@01,547.70) (260,469.58)
P ' ' ' : Ending Balance: 2,786,860.34 2,786,860.34
Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc # | . Amount C/D

6116421101 Superstition Fire & M ical Dist Capital Proj
_11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes |
. 12/23MTaxDistribution
11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes

WM}Z/Ol Tax D|5tr|but|0[]' o
12/01|Tax DiSE'fiEH’FiQ._”, -
12/02iTax Distribution
~ 12/02{Tax Distribution
L "12/02|Tax Distribution
s 12/05 Tax DIStrlbUL’IOl‘I. '
B 12/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o o

ginning Balance: 1,937,854.03

- ‘..12/07 Tax DIStl’IbUtIDn‘_ | . . ) |
c 12/07: Tax Distribution o B

e HsHalaHaHa el el e!




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

' "_:K_'12/164Tax Distribution
12/16!Tax Distribution

I
9.23,

ey By T g e
T o .
T e
o | o
] e .
T Bl e e e
12/13Tax Distribution T ]
T2 14 T Dichribution” e S
/4| Ton Bidiation T e e
12/14|Tax Distribution T N o
 12/16|Tax Distribution - o ol S
12/19'Tax Distribution S o, C
12/20!Tax Distribution ) ) ol c
12/20{Tax Distribution ) ) T o C
12/20Tax Distribution ) B B c
12/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon - ol ‘ i C
' 12/21 Tax D|5tr|but|on _’ ) »0 ) o C
12/22{Tax Distribution o T T y N 'M gw B
12/23|Tax Distribution o c
12/23(Tax Distribution i S o - c
12/27|Tax Distribution e ) o - c
N 12/27|Tax Distribution o o] C
12/27|Tax Distribution i UV o - 145 C
12/28 Tax Distribution ) T ) T B i N 6 ........ T R i _ B w_.... “_:.'.E..Zm -
12/28(Tax Distribution e o 41.25| C
12/28/Tax Distribution i ) o] - 533 C
12/28!Tax Distribution ) b o 208.00] C
12/28|Tax Distribution B ‘ 0 2942 C
12/29!Tax Distribution - o o - 410.24] €
12/29{Tax Distribution O o 22.80] C
. 12/29\TexDistribution o o ..543 C
_12/30!Tax Distribution i ) e 938 C
SRR I Source Code Total: 7.01
13/06[Tax Distribution. f_j . o 53] C
h 1270“7 Ta)'(' Dletrlbutlonn D ) - B i mp B o @1' C B
i/i6TaxDistribution L 0o - ) 483 C
_12/27(TaxDistribution " o 53] C
12100,2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes ~ 1 " Source Code Total: 11.50
12/02fTaxDistribution b 00 180 C
. 12/06|TaxDistribution o ) 53 C
12/07ITax Distribution 0 81 C
el Dlstrlbutlonr e , 5 : S5 E
o 12/27(TaxDistribution 0 ) 530 €
; 12100 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes . ' ' % _ Source Code Total 29_139_.
N ‘_‘12/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon - ) 0} 531‘_” [
i _12/06|TaxDistribution ) 79 C
. 12/07|Tax Distribution . ' . I L - | R ol
_12/08 e . o __ 232| C
T B ihition ks o T - et
- o o :
ol 0 C



L 12427

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range:

Tax Distribution

{ 12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes

=1
[

12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/01iTax Distribution o o) o _4_§3_~_MEW‘
12/06|Tax Distribution o o ol B N o m“‘ 23 €
12/06Tax Distribution o o N . Loif C
12/06|Tax Distribution - ) ol I
12/07iTax Distribution ) - ol - ) Zt 61 C
{308 [Tax Distribution o o o 389 C
13709 Tax Distribution ] R 278 C
~12/16|TaxDistribution T ) o 932 €
 12/22|Tax Distribution - 1 e ) . 37] C
12/27|Tax Distribution e o 53] €
12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes N ~ source Code Total: 140.20
12/01[Tax Distribution - ) Ol e 1B20) €
12/01|Tax Distribution e o - 6.16] €
_12/02|TaxDistribution o .. 5291 €
T o3 T Dlatiation e ol R
12/02|Tax Distribution ) ) N B35 €
12/05|Tax Distribution o 1 ) - '7 o] - 1.63] C
"12/06|Tax Distribution B e o 235 C
12/06;Tax Distribution - " ‘ T el m e 1.011 €
| T12/06|Tax Distribution ] B . o | 79, C
" 12/07|Tax Distribution e 0 o " 14720 C
~ 12/07|Tax Distributon e o ) 689 C
12/07.Tax Dlstrlbutlon o ) : _u “M o 0 :_w w: o T X “5_;52 _c
12/07|Tax Distribution B 0 e 302} €
12/08{Tax Distribution ) N 0, 2204 C
12/09|Tax Distribution N I T s 5.090 €
12/09|Tax Distribution . . R34 C
T L08 Tax Dipibuton T gl R EE
o 12/12|Tax DIlStrIbUtIOFI'm:'m.” _ b ' ) ) MQN -V N
| 12/12/Tax Distribution ~~ " e 1265 €
"12/14!Tax Distribution N 282 €
12/14|Tax Distribution 7 B 1 296, C
mmw;;i&ili‘TaXIDBt”bUUon;:QL:;;iIm;WMWM'”'m R S ol e
B i N M 5.40|
___.12/19TaxDistribution | i ...218)
12!}:3 Tax Distribution ‘ o - 64

12/20[T
12/20
- 12/20
T 12727

127271
-5t

Tax DIStrlbLItIOﬂI S

Tax Dlstr‘rt{utlon“
Tax Distribution

T B e v |
TexDistribution

Tax Sistribution T

12/30 Tax D|str|but|onm e e e e

) 12/01 Investment Interest

) 21100 46 We[ls Fargo Investment Investment Interest
- 12/09 Investment Interest

E V 12/09, Investment Interest _

I 21100 47 WF Money Market Investment Interest

30 39 Pr|nC|paI Trust Investment Interest

cicioioloiciaioloiojocloo oiocio

Jof

‘oloi

n?ngninénm?n%nm%ngn

1 31
Source Code Total 32 52

o 3252 C
_ Source Code Total 135 64
7768 C

57. 96‘ C
Source Code Total 1 300 91



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/01|Investment Interest o
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account I[!,Y?Et,m ,I”F.Qr‘,%?t :
12/01|Investment Interest T
12/14 Investment Interest
12/28 Investment Interest e
21100.55 Multi-Bank Secuntles Investment Interest

‘ = 300 91; e
Source Cod_e Total: 636.66

b
i

o lo

i

ololo:
N
St
Hip
lwio
BHA
oinin

H
%
H
H
H

_A2/12fnvestment Interest 1 0 e EREI
I T e T
e T ot i e Seal &
12/28[Investment Interest o 2416 C
12/30!Investment Interest 1 0 - 66.56] C

21100.70 Vi

ining Sparks Investment Interest

wSou rce Code Total: 735. 30

12/29

. 73160.0 Deposits

12/06]200-10-46700-10 SRPMIC Grant/7303/220252 |

12/01]Investment Interest o - T 16.19] C
12/05!Investment Interest 0; I . 6737 €
TT12/08[Investment Interest R B R 1494 €
5/05] Tnvestment Interest S e R ) 408 C
5713 imvestient Infaradt ™ 0 e
12/12]Investment Interest o 0 . 4481 C
12/14iInvestment Interest o o] o 19.12 C
~12/15|Investment Interest 7 ) 0 e L2375 €
T e Treestmant Tnkaradt T 5 ; - w 6270, C
12/19|Investment Interest B 0 ..2087) C
: 12/19|Investment Interest o h § : . ) 11.24] C )
12/20|Investment Interest S ” _Q . e 9695 €
T ia/22llnvestment Interest e T T e e
_...12/23|Investment Interest 32204 €
. 12/23/Investment Interest O 2850 €
L 12/30 Investment Interest 10 L ' o » 98.33] C B
_ '21100.80 Stifel Nlcolaue & Company Investment Interest - . ' - Source Code Total: 326.54
12/06 InvestmentﬁInﬁtﬂerest o M T ww - 127.03; C

199.51] C

A Source Code Total: 300, 683 61'

300,683. 61|

_" 73m750 0 Revenue Transfer
i 12/05‘Move F|rehouse Grant to 200 Fund - I
= 12/19 Budgeted Annual Transfer 100 t0 200 Fund i

~ Source Code Total: 613, 775 72

i

) 33775721
__(E), 500,000.00]

4
H

_p.
A
U§U§U’§\J ngngn

|

i

|

i
| . _
~ 12/20,Budgeted Annual Transfer 150 to 200 Fund o 80, ,000.00]
90930 0 Warrants Redeemed e ! S Source Code Total: (71,54
1
i
!
i
4,

12/02 Pa|d Warrants | e e . ; i (5 172 10)

0

12/05lPaid Warrants Lo o (56,504,60)]

) 12/30 Paid Warrants o 1 0 ) (9, '_871 00);
6116421101 Superstltlon Flre & Medlc i t'Ca tal PrOJects ‘ Enclmg Balance 2,786, 86

Warrant Detail
S e
Account Total: 71,610.70

Fie 1107 ' Fund Total: 71,610.70
gl\ - OUTS ' ' Status Total: 63.00

Payee Name |

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capltal Prcuects

_CITY OF MESA
:Status: PAID

WESTERN FIRE SUPPLY
"TOM'S CAMPERLAND, INC.

11107000718

1107000713

1107000714

63.00

56,504.60
517210

12/21/22

11/16/22
11/23/22

12/22/22
Status Total: 71,547.70

12/05/22
12102/22



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

/AA COOLING ANDHEATING LLC ' ' 11107000715 | 987100 12/21/22. 12/30/22"
i < Count! ' Amount’
i . i ]

Total PAID: o B o T . 7154770




RUN DATE: 01/03/23 Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register {Detail)

Bank ID: Equal To cp

Page 1 of 1

feck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No./ Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: CP - CARITAL PROJECTS FUND
DEPOSIT: 3,218 DATE: 12/06/22
220252 SRPMIC Grant/7303/220252 Check $300,683.61
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007303 $300,683.61
CHECK # 220252 TOTAL: $300,683.61
DEPOSIT 3,218 TOTAL: $300,583.61
TOTAL FOR BANK ID: CP $300,683.61
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $300,683.61
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $300,683.61
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $300,683.61

zci



1/3/23
3:20:56 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Capital Projects
Bue From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Capital Projects
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 12/31/2022
FUND: {200) Capital Projects Fund

Assets

$2,786.797.34 @

360,607.55

$3,147,404.89

$3,147,404.89

Liabilities and Equity

$2,550,799.89
596,605.00

———

3,147,404.89

$3,147,404.89




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s donations deposit

Current month'’s disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Outstanding warrants at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000333 (paid 12/14/2022)

IGomMmonm@I



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Special Revenue (Fund 400) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

12/31/2022
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 12/1/2022 $63,370.39 @

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts
46750 FEMA Grant Receipts
47020 AED Donations
47100 EMS Cardiac Donations
47110 EMS Egquipment Donations
47120 Prevention/Pub Ed Donations
47130 General Donations

104.39

1,920.00

Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Transfer n/ Out
C)  Refund Interest

104.3
1 ,920-.0@

(1,626.24)

(1 ,626.24)@

$2,024.39

(1,626.24) $63,768.54

Pinal County Bank Batance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 1213172022

Less: Qutstanding Warrants
Plus:
Less:

Balance from YTD Column

Reviewed by:

Prepared by: %fi« /() f'M %?j FoaD 3

SiAccountingi22 231Bank Regsid00 Fund Bank Recs\d00 Spac Revenue 123122

$ 6376854 @
(65.44)@

§ 6370310

Check #
(65.44)

Balance perB/S $  63,703.10 @

Difference 3 -

1/3{20232:5% PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

O N R Y I 7 N I
6116422901 'Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue

__Begin Balance:! ) 63,370. 39 _ 59,284, 06 o :__

"2,024.39) 882800 S|

| .00 00 Lo . _
(1,626.24)1 - {4,343.61)! . LOC:] o .00
P 00 .00} Warrants Outstanding: | . (65.44)
| _Cash Balance:’ . 63,768.541 '63,768.54" ~ End:! _ 63,703,100

onthly Statement Summary

Source Code Descnptlon
6116422901 Superstlt:on Fire & Medical Dist

Beginning Balance:’  59,284.06

!21100 39 ‘PrlnCIpaI Trust Investment Interest o 3.87
,21 100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 20.50
%21 100.47 ' ' WF Money Market Investment Interest o 149.25
2110048 '. WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest """ ' '.‘704‘ 3? 3194
121100.55 ‘Multl Bank Secur|t|es Investment Interest i 19.73
?21'1040”7'0 I Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest 91.80
21100 80 ' !_Stlfel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest '30.00
‘73160 0 ‘Deposits ' , 8,481.00
;9r 1.0 ~ Warrants Redeemed o - I @(1 626.24)  (4,343.61)
! t Ending Balance 63,768.54 63,768.54

Monthly Steme Dtall

 Date! Notes

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue I Beginning Balance: 63,370.39
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total: 1.06

} 12/01|Investment Interest o H: e 7 M - 1.06} C
" 21100.46 wells Fargo Investment Inveswtm' terest T Source Code Total: 4.14
12/09Investment Interest 237 ¢

12/09 Investment I"!E?f, N T 1.77| C

21100.47 WF Money Market stment Inte
12/0111nvestment Interest
. gﬂ})}ggﬁg WF Brokerage Account'Inveegrr]er)tﬁﬂ'I" C

‘Source Code Tot

“ "Interest"” e e s+ e
Investment Interest _
”Investment Interest :

=== -t= =M=



Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

| 12/16|Investment Interest ) 0, } 191] C
12/19!{Investment Interest o o -
12/19;Investment Interest _ 1 0 B o
12/20|Investment Interest T o] -
12/22:Investment Interest . _ _ o _NO o ) N i
12/23:Investment Interest ) B : . h o] e
12/23 Investment Interest 0 - o
12/30,Investment Interest o o " o )

21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest R _ Source Code Totamm:m_w
12/06 Investment Interest ) 3.88; C
12/29 Investment Interest o ol 5971 C

73160.0 Deposits e i | .. SourceCode Total: 1,920.00
12/06[400-10-47100-41 J Pitts/7305/2559 - ol ' 50.00{ €
12/06'400-10-47100-41 K Steffler/7304/1015 - o B 20.00, C
12/19{400-10-47100-41 R Mauger/7325/8186 of ] 50.00f C
12/19]400-10-47130-10 Am Legion Aux/7326/cash | 0f | 1,800.00] C

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed " qm 7 source Code Total: (1,626.24)

' 12/01|Paid Warrants ) ' - o (1,446.31)| D
12/221Paid Warrants 0 (179.93)] D

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue

Ending Balance: 63,768.54

Warrant Detall

6116422901 Superst:tlon Fire & Medical Dist Spemal Revenue

‘Fund 1105
Status ouUTS

ADAMRODMGUEZ '
Status PAID

!CHASE
ICHASE
CHASE

?
“Total CUTS:
ngalpAum

11105000334

1105000324
11105000332
11105000333
Count

1;
3

. Bha4)

1 265.23"
181.08
179.93

Amount’

65.44

1826.24

Voucher

“|status

" Account Total: 1,691.68
" Fund Total: 1,691.68
Status Total 65.44 (B)

12121722,

11/23/22
11/23/22.
12/14/22;

_ 12/22/22
Status Total: 1 626 24

12/01/22;

120122}
2022122




RUN DATE: 01/03/23 Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register {Detail)

Bank ID: Equa! To s

Page 1 of 1

; weck No. / Payment 1D Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: § - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
DEPOSIT: 3,217 DATE: 12/06/22
2559 J Pitts/7305/2559 Check $20.00
X {DONATION} nvoice : 007305 $20.00
CHECK # 2559 TOTAL: $20.00
1015 K Steffler/7304/1015 Check $50.00
X (DONATION) Invaice : 007304 $50.00
CHECK # 1015 TOTAL: $50.00
DEPOSIT 3,217 TOTAL: $70.00
DEPOSIT: 3,222 DATE: 12/19/22
8186 R Mauger/8186/7325 Check $50.00
X (DONATION tnveice ; 007325 $50.00
CHECK # 8186 TOTAL: $50.00
CASH Am Legion Auxiliary/T326/cash Cash $1,800.00
X (DONATION) Invoice : 007326 $1,800.00
CASH TOTAL: $1,800.00
DEPOSIT 3,222 TOTAL: $1,850.00
TOTALFOR BANK ID: 8 $1,920.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $120.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $1,800.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $1,920.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $1,920.00




1/3/23
2:58:34 PM

Current Assefs
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund

Current Year Profit/Loss
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 12/31/2022
FUND: (400) Special Revenue Fund

Assets

$63,703.10 @

$63,703.10
$63,703.10
Liabilities and Equity
$50,250.43
445267
63,703.10
$63,703.10



BPe fobile: Download he
Chase Mobile®app today

. * ] Manage your account ohlinest:  gE  Customer Service:
' ” =% www.chase.comvcardhel] By 1-800-945-2028
- .

January 2023' . New Balance

S M T WTF s $7,888.96
- Minimum Payment Due
2 -3 - 5.6 7 4
S i $1,577.00
A0 11 12013 14
SR B ¢ Payment Dua Date

18 16 17,18 10 2021 01/04/23

23 .23:.24 25-26:27 2
29 °307aT . s2 3 s
5 87-7..8 9 0.1z

=]
w

Late Payment Warning: Ifwe do not receive your minimum payment
by the due date, you may have to pay a late fee, and ax'sting and new
balances may become subject to the Default APR.

Minimum Payment Warning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
a payment. To enroll, go to waww,chase.com

©,$18,118:85 .

PastDus Amount
Balance over the

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

Your credit line has been increased. Teke edvantaga of your anhanced spending power to make purchases and add ampleyes cards
foday.

0000001 FIS3ABABC 1 Y 9 10 221210 Paga 1cf3 06630 MADA 17301  34410000040001730401
[N )
. 424531 5252326481001 572700007484 89600000000kK
=i s
P.0. BOX 15123 | Payment Dué Date;
WILMINGTCN, DE 19850-56123 Make your payment at NEW ala :
For Undeliverable Mail Only ghase.com/paycard R i .
MDue i i
" Account number: 4246 3152 5232 6481
. Amount Enclosed
17304 BEX © 34422 C MakaMall to Chase Card Servicss at the address below:
ROGER WQOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE
?\?’I?AEI-I{%AJTJ?\IE'IQION AZ B5119-4014
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 6234

CAROL STREAM IL 601597-5294

L5000 LBO2AR E5R52523 dBLA LGI®



B ' ﬁ Manage your aceoun! online at ; Cuslamer Senviee: Moblle; Dawnkad lhe
% ’ é chasn gomigar 8000452028 Chaso Moble®app loday
& »
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Dale of
Trensactlon Merchanl Mame or Transacllon Daserptlan § Amount
11128 Paymeznt ThankYou Imaga Check -14,063.20
11/28 Payment ThankYou Image Check -4,265.23
1428 Faymani ThankYou Inlegs Check -59.52
1128 Paymont ThankYou lmage Chack -4, 74744
P8 Paymend ThankYou Image Check - -18108 42507
1108 oFFicEMAxDEROT sema aeactie onomiaz (00 1707 A3[ T Tpee 50 SESS Q34 /
b ¥ fivs USSP PU 0362530130 APAGHE JUNGTI AZ [N F763 J3[]7a e
TR STAPLES DIRECT #3-3333390 MA 150 b9 je mdasi oM j0 ia3EX 4 33573
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD G481) $17542,27-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
22 S RTIGAWFHTIPSWWWARTICTX  J6 U [595, (> 33287}~ gosgp
T ROMEDEPOT.COM 800430-3378 GA _ A A ool 51281
10 HOMEDEPOT.COM 0004300376 GA (U @ k2 & 7 | S ABETN 15503
‘ JEFFCRANMER
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 6549) $1423,99
11/03 LUXOR FRONT DESK 853275573 NV he o T 3‘&3’(” /793
iy TOXOR FRONT DESR 9552765737 NV [ = il *~ 7938
LUROR FRONT TSR 8552765733 1V 13 [50 7L3e AN
ERLLT FRY'S 0605 APACHE JUNGTT AZ O sy BIVTS 830 150 Foy A2 L
6 T FRYE 0565 ADACHE JUNGTTAY jO© EYR YN A0S0 19 Tk A1 7
1177 5Q *FIRE LAW GRGUP, LLC gosq.com RI {oc foe. 5¥ RBBLC 15000 § Sk Hg.su 23R
1izz AZ FIRE D131 ABSH 4604369331 A2 ne 550~ 30560 55000
o 1123 AQUARIUS RESERVATIONS 0836625625 NV oo My g = R340
123 AQUARIUS RESERVATIONS 8686625026 NV - 7 4050
M VATONS BEteems Ny O fij‘_&’ JALZZS 405
ﬁj‘ﬁmf AUUARIUE RESERVATIONS Ba56628R25 [NV | 4050
1120 AZ FIRE DIST ASSN 4004054951 A2 joo RSN 27500
{2 FRYS 0666 APAGHE JURGTT AZ foo 18598 A it 122,99
12107 DUNKIN 1349833 MESA /2 1o Cilgai 3500 96,33
AN BOTED
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD BB55) $1651,31
o 1102 STAPLST367049415002001 770287755 ). |1 0 S w b 1 B)EY ong2
{5 FEDIEX J6780608 8004833339 TN 1 1) L0 FYEMY ST Y
y, 1307 FEDEX 86118025 B00-4633330 TN PG P oA A G 3746
RELLY BARTZ “
TRANSACTIONS THS CYOLE (GARD 3349] $366.22
19 548 #505 DENVER 0O T o Jogo S8 2070
1171 UNITED 0160809610819 HOUSTON TX @/ 3500
1M UNITED 0169809611063 HOUSTON TX  § & = A RS 35.00
I STAYBRIDGESUITES LIT TLETON CO Jo o jod2.Md o 13y 46210
- 1T HERTZH0ZT007T DENVERTO N TR 230.81
LTIE STAYBRIDGE SUITES LITTLETON GO T e 591,20 ,
v 11722 HERTZ TOLL BB6A52414 877-411-4300 GO 28.090
BRANDUH BIESSUM
TRANSAGTIONS THIS GYCLE {CARD 7818) §1352.91
¥ 1208 " NATIONAL REGISTRY EMT 614.806.4404 OH Jo 5 50 &47} I e
DAVID PORIMANN
TRANSAGTIONS THIS GYCLE {CARD 1439) $608.00 )
1200 AMZN Mip US AmzncomliWh |LIDF  abed Yoo o L \\fl’é’ T s l‘SO{: ﬂ 5}( - S% 2
e ANz Amasan,com' HBGS10531 Aman.combill WA TR 3438 WU
o TE™ T R kip USTHRGANOI Amancom B WA Yo0E A S as 088 ye®  A3Vub 8 aud
o - T1E AMZN Mkip US'HBAFBAWET Amzn.combill WA AR 7.0 m;)g
115 AMZN Miip US'HILOFGND) Amzn.comil WA B8, oo dalLa  » LV 38477 Vi B\ 590
T AMZH MkIp USTHRI7CEYVT Amzn.comiblil WA PRy 13630 sl
e oansT “ARZN AR U3 HEATIEEZ Atmzn.cormiba WA R 17387 ey
& 1116 EARNIARDT CHIYHEET/DODG GILBERT hZ NERE) 13751 1097
- 1118 BARNHARDT CHRYIEEFIDODG GILBERT Bz SET AL BY 1097
11118 AMZN MEIR USTHIARKZ60 Armzn.comibll WA UZQF %gg:eg\ % |§ T A\ SOF doLa 8 ol
; TSR ~Amazon, Com HWZERBL0D AMZn.comil WA (3 & T 5088 o 3t Sadd
1T EZN TR USIWEST7RR0 Aengamii WA A AL 2426 \(wHE
Tz OFFICEMAXIDEPGT 6678 APAGHE JUNCTI AZ gl o %, \e/ 8330 YOy
) 1203 Amazon.com*GQS1XIXNS Amzn.com/biil WA AL dQ 4383 j.' @g\@
ROGER WOOD Paga2of 3 Statemenl Dale:  12710/22
6a0uos FISiadecy Y 9 10 22H2MH0 Faga2ol2 0B83C  MADA 713 24410090010001730402




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Data of
Transacton Merchant Name or Transacon Descrplian 8 Amount
12101 HOMEDEPOT.COM 800-430-3376 GA 3o 12083 JWOE
{2108 AMEZN M USTTTIRTOPLS Artn ool WA o0t 21y, 2 & 0,00 1380 [S0E 313 4 g3
TR OFFJGE DEFOT #5181 800-467-3766 AZ : % Bt | RGP % 7 A3%,
Bt il l99F A3A¥A ¥ |y E_goamt & 7a3%

O JAGBRZIPS ATz, SO/ ;
T ——— yauGHicRosHAW - 0OF R3FLL > 5D 0

HTEOT a3AuT 4 TEY

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 5246) $1672.25

2022 Tolals Year-to-Dnlo

Tolel feas charged In 2022 $39.00
Total Inlerest charged In 2022 0.00

Year-to-tlate talals do not ralleey any fes or interast rafunds
you may have recelved,

INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annua) Peruontaga_ Rate (APR} [s the annual Interes! rale on your sccount,
Annual Bafance
Balance Type Porcontage Subject To Irtarast
. Rate {AFR) Interest Rote Charges

PURCHASES

Purchases 13.09%{v){d) -0- ~0-
CASH ADVANCES

Cash Advances 22.89%(v}{d) “Q- -0-
BALANGE TRANSFERS

Balance Transfer 13.98%(v}d) ~0- -0-

{¥) = Vorlabla Rale

30 Days in Billing Paried

() = Daily Balance Method {Includlng new iransactions)
(a) = Averape Dally Balance Melhod {Including new lransacilons)

Pleasa gea Information Abaut Your Aceount seclion for the Ca

How o Avald Intsrest on Purchases, and other Important Informetion, as applicable.

X ocooo01 F1831339 ¢4

lculation of Balance Sub|ect fa tnleresl Rals, Ariual Renewal Nollce,

Y 9 10 22710 Pagadof 3 G630 MADA 17304 344100000 10005730402




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt Principal Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s real estate property tax receipts

Current month'’s personal property tax receipts

Current month’s refund interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

OmMmmgnw =



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Principal (Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

12/31/2022
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 12/4/2022 $466,774.65 ()
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense): 617.70 617.70
Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes 46,212.36 46.212.36
Personal Property Taxes 5,328.00- 5,328.00 @
SRP Contributions . -
Deposits -
Revenue Transfer -
Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable _ -
B)  TransferIn/Out _ -
C)  Refund Interest O (0.08). ©.06)(E)
$52,158.06 (0.06) $518,932.65
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of; 12/31/2022 Balance from YTD Column $ 51893265 @

Check#
Less: Qutstanding Warrants -

Plus: Deposits in Transit -

Prepared by: /gaﬂ( MMQ %j’ / 02> —m___m

Balance per B/S  $518,832.65 @

Reviewed by: Difference 3 -

S:i\Aceountingi22 23\Bank Reqs\500 Fund Bank Recs\500 Prnep Cash Rec 123122 1/3/20232:39 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

56116421409 ‘Super Fire & Med Debt Refundlng Prin Series 2018
Begin Balance:: 466,774.65| 170,946.48. . !
~ Income:! 52,158.06! _ 347 990 18 _ _ o
LOC Advance:! .00! .00 : “ o
Expense:: (.08) (4,01) _ LOC .00
LOC Payments:. . .00: .00, Warrants Outstandmg h .00
Cash Balance;’ ) 518 932 65: 6 518 932. 65! End:’ 518 932 65

_ Monthly Statement Summary
" Source Code|Description I e

MTDAmount |YTDAmount

6116421409 Super Flre & Med Debt Refundmg Prm Beginning Balance: 466,74.652 170,946.48
111100.2018 {2018 Real Estate Taxes N A [ 12
i11100 2019 12019 Real Estate Taxes ' '.'o'd; .10
11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes 42023 a0 o
111100.2021 12021 Real Estate Taxes 1,109.04' 3,960.36
111100.2022 12022 Real Estate Taxes | 45,103.22, 305,288.62
112100.2018 12018 Personal Property Taxes 7.26! 5.4
112100.2019 12019 Personal Property Taxes 1397 180.32
12100.2020 12020 Personal Property Taxes 13.32 160.23
17 °n.2021 12021 Personal Property Taxes 160.92 '528.48
1._.02022 "32022 Personal Property Taxes 5,191.72, 28,879.93
214100.0 %Salt River Contribution .00 . 6,692.22
118200.2007 12007 Taxes Transferred .00; 8
118200.2008 12008 Taxes Transferred @ ©.00! 11.85
3182.0(}.“20'(59 B 2009 ;I"é)'ié's"lifan%f.erreq' 5" 231%. OD 256  5.§1
‘518200.2010 12010 Taxes Transferred 2.98, 5.01
118200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred 3.83 6.85
118200.2012 12012 Taxes Transferred 4.26 8.36
118200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred 5.83 11.40
118200.2014 12014 Taxes Transferred 5.39; 13.25
'18200.2015 12015 Taxes Transferred 6.90 16.95
118200.2016 12016 Taxes Transferred 5.23 32.62
118200.2017 112017 Taxes Transferred 3.83 36.20
621”100.39 'Principal Trust Investment Interest 7.'5'6: 18.50
121100.46 'Wels Fargo Investment Investment Interest 21.18 150.51
121100.47 %WF Mon'ey'Market Investment Interest @ 302.59 ' 768.08
121100.48 “WF qukérége Account Investment Interest '?6“1‘() 102.79: ' 144_.12
-21100.55 ?Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest : 23.60. 144,74
121100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 112.17 650.80
21100.80 ‘Stifel Nicolaus 8 Company Investment Interest 47.81 177.97
9r70.0 ‘Refund Interest ' (. 06)0 (4.01)

5 Ending Balance:”  518,932.65 518,932.65

Date Notes

Monthl

Statement Detail
Doc #

|6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 i

11100.2020 2020 Real

Estate Taxes

Amount C/D

Beginning Balance: 466,774. 65

Source Code Total 10



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

i 12/23[Tax Distribution ~—~—— — T gy .10] C
11100,2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes e " Source Code Total: 1,109.04
12/01 Tax Distribution o ‘ B o _ME}W :*“ o R ~ 12 14 C
12/01]Tax Distribution - 1 o o 6.25] C
12/02{Tax Distribution i o 0] ‘ L 25.16] C
12/02[Tax Distribution - - o - 431 ¢
_12/02|Tax Distribution ) 0 o 33 €
12/05 Tax Distribution R o i 189 C
12/06|Tax Distribution o . 247| C
12/06|Tax Distribution " - 0 k9|
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 12/07|Tax Distribution R 0 24 T
B 12/07|Tax Distribution ) ] , ) o] ) o 08 C
12/07|Tax Distribution o T B e A T
12/08!Tax Distribution T T o o 1791 €
- 12/09,Tax Distribution "~ """~ 0 e 2155 €
T 12/i2\TaxDistribution o - . 213.99] C
12/12|Tax Distribution o - 17.411 C
12/13{Tax Distribution B o o - 10.23] C
12/13!Tax Distribution . B ) 1 ol . 03] C
B 12/14{Tax Distribution o o 24581 C
12/14{Tax Distribution ) ) B 0 o 2.45| €
12/14{Tax Distribution - i 0 ) 1115 €
. _12/1e[TaxDistibution 0 S . 33.43] C
12/19|Tax Distribution ) o 0 B - 226.04] C
o 12/20|Tax Distribution - o 0, o 18.96;, C
“““““““““ 12/20|Tax Distribution ) R B 0 O 23.02] C
12/20|Tax Distribution - - ol ) Y N
,,,,,,, 12/21|Tax Distribution i o 0 B N 461 C
 12/21|TaxDistribution S ) ) 0 o ' c
12/22{Tax Distribution N o B c
12/23Tax Distribution ) o - c
12/23!TaxDistribution ) o ) C
12/27|{Tax Distribution | ) ) o0 ] c
12/27|Tax Distribution o ” C
. 12/27|TaxDistripution 0 ; c .
R T g I .
. iE"/“igVTax DlStrIbUtIOﬂ . n T “ B VQ .7 ) ) (.:,
. 12/28|TaxDistribution - B ) .
. 12/28 Tax DIStrIbLItIDI'I‘ - " :‘:M‘ - N T NQ : T i ) é (‘
_ 12/28TaxDistribution 0 o c.
. 12/29/TaxDistribution L 0 .
o i%{gg_ﬁax Distribution 00 . C
___12/29|TaxDistribution I —1 i C.
__12/30|TaxDistribtion ~~— ~ | 0
~ 11100.2022 2022 Real’Esftate Taxes & " Source Code Total: 45,103.22
_12/01|Tax bution L 0l 16277] C
. 12/01|TaxDistribution e 0| 7612} C
| 12/0%TaxDistribution e 0 449.25| C
| 12/01jTax Distribution e 0 200.55| C
- 12/01|Tax Distribution b 0} 118.06] C
12/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon E O‘ 184%9 e
_12/02[TaxDistribution 0 7416/ C
i ' ”12/02 Tax Distribution _ ' S R 0 47?.18 C
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

o 32/02TaxDistribution e L 6LSsl €
12/02/Tax Distribution ... e O 133590 C
e 22/02[Tax Distribution S S 4 RSO -1t WLH

12/05|Tax Distribution b op o (98e8)]

o

()

@

e

=2] :

B i

i
IoHOHS]

12/05Tex Distribution o o 467.03] €
12/05iTax Distribution o o o 10333 C
12/05;Tax Distribution A g - 907.81f C
__________ 12/05{Tax Distribution g ) 7491 C
12/05!Tax Distribution . 26.44] C
12/06/Tax Distribution - ol T 304.99] €
12/06/Tax Distribution B Sl 30.54]| C
_12/06/Tax Distribution o N e 193.71] C
12/06/Tax Distribution B 0 .....18960; C
12/06;TaxDistributon o o 2771 €
12/06{Tax Distribution o [ L o 314.56] C
05 e Didtrination -2 Sossl ¢
' 12/07iTax D:strlbutlor)"::mq_m_“ W _ mm T o) o o i ”1;@,‘55 :é
) 12/07|Tax Distribution i ol - T319.34] C
12/07|Tax Distribution B i 0 ) 394790 C
12/07|Tax Distribution 0 12385 C
7 12]07|Tax Distribution ) - 0 311.83] C
. 12/07|Tax Distribution - o o ) 217.14] C
B 12/08|Tax Distribution - T 0 : o 62.19' C
12/08|Tax Distribution } - 9. . 2725 C
12/08|Tax Distribution o ) ol - ~ 56.08] C
12/08iTax Distribution i S ol a - ' 1.55) C
 12/08|Tax Distribution ) - 0 ’ - 409.10] C
~ 12/08{TaxDistribution - o 0 ) o 33558 C
_12/08|Tax Distribution h o T T ey ’ ~_’ 129.48] C
 12/09|Tax Distribution - o 717423 C
12/09!Tax Distribution S ) - 304300 C
12/09|Tax Distribution ~~ ~ ] u 280.80, C
__ 12/09[Tax Distribution 48334] C
12/09|Tax Distribution - 1,333.56] C
12/09|TaxDistribution i 129.72] C
 12/09|Tax Distribution B ) 16497 C
~ 12/12[Tax Distribution ) ) h 103523 c

. A2/12TaxDistribution L
12/12|Tax Distribution T

__12/12[Tax Distribution
12/12'Tax DIStrlbUthn

412/12|Tax D15tr|but|on et e e o e e s

1212[TaxDistribution
. .12A30TaxDistribution
12/13Tax Distribution ' '
4 127137 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
L 12/13 Tax D15tr|
- 12/13Tax Dlstrlbutlon '
'12/13;Tax Distribution
' 12/13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o
' 12/14 Tax D|5tr|but|0n

|7 13/14Tax Distribution

i

i
i
i

i

¥

|
v o

(33.85))
144.03!

s ooioooloiooociooivioioioioioio oo ol
)
3
&
o
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o oinnninonnininininn



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

. 349.58]

‘

b

#

L0000 n;ni;n;

i
!

H
H

ninlainininioiol

- 1,198.51}

C
C

H

o

]

T T T T — I —
B ;m 12/14!Tax Distribution ) i ) i - 7 V“ ‘WMO' -
T L T T — g
12/14|Tax Distribution ) o 0
12/14|Tax Distribution - B - 0
12/14|Tax Distribution o B T
12/14|Tax Distribution - 1 ol
12/15Tax Distribution o
. }2/15 Tax Distribution o . o ) o
12/15!Tax Distribution B _ 0}
- 12/15]Tax Distribution e o B g
 12/15/Tax Distribution _ - 0
B 12/15/Tax Distribution - 0
12/15/Tax Distribution o 0
12/15!Tax Distribution 1 o
e o
memememe _12/16[TaxDistribution 0
12/16!Tax Distributicn i o - o
12/16!Tax Distribution o - i N o,
. 12/19/Tax Distribution i - 0
| 12/19|TaxDistribution ) ) 0 B
. 12/19 TaxDistribution - I
. 12/19/TaxDistributon ) o ) 0
 12/19{Tax Distribution e
,,,,,, 12/19Tax Distribution | o
‘ 12/20 Tax Distribution e B
12/20iTax Distribution ) e o B -
 12/20|Tax Distribution - o 0| -
12/20[TaxDistribution o -
12/20|TaxDistribution ) R -
_12/20|Tax Distribution —~ )0l
12/20\Tax Distribution L o
12/20[TaxDistribution b0
12/21[Tax Distribution e e d e, O
12/2147 Tax Dlstr|but|on ) 0 -
12/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon e 0
12/21/Tax Distribution 0l
_12/21[TaxDistribution 0
_12/21|Tax Distribution ~~ 10 .
_12/21|Tax Distribution 0 )
"12/211Tax Distribution ' [ ol
_12/21|TaxDistribution 0
. 12/22\TaxDistributon T o
12/22TaxDistribution 40
12/22 Tax Distribution " . ' i 0
12/22[Tax Distribution ] o ]
| 12/22iTexDistributon | .0 )
' 12/22{Tax Distributon ' ol
- 12/23 Tax Distribution % i 0
12/23‘Tax Distribution T _ 0
12/23 Tax DIStrIbUtIDFI.‘ 3 ‘ O
12/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon' o 0

~(112.99)

602.20;

169.92
204.79
413.43

"',_296 741

(2 48)

17.31
547.26)

- 239.76

§n§n§n%ngn§n§

i

H

nzngn:nimn%nin}‘n;ﬁoén}nénénéng

]
i

N
|
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 12/23{Tax Dlstr[butlon -

12/23 Tax DIStrIbuthI’l
12/27 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

~12/27|Tax Distribution _

'12/27|Tax Distribution

12/27 Tax D|str|but|0n e e st e s e i e i s

k 12/27 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

...},3127 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

12/27iTax Distribution
12/28Tax Distribution

12/28/Tax Distribution

... 1227 TaxDistribution

Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

i
i
i
i
i
i
'
H
i
i

H
b
H
i
;

H

oiciociolciolo

{
i
|
H

Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstrlbutlon o
/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o
Tax Dlstrlbutlon“

/08| Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstr1but|on
12/16 Tax Distribution ' S
12/16|Tax Distribution
) 12/27 Tax Distribution
12100 2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes

8| Tax Distribution B

=HeH=H=H==}

N

: . i

o oioici0oo ool

£

‘0 0iI0i0;]

'_ Source Code Total 7

" 12/28Tax Distribution ) Sy 0 3
12/28|Tax Distribution o

 12/28[TaxDistribution mm_ ) o - C

 12/28|Tax Distribution - ) o C
12/28[Tax Distribution o - C
12/28 Tax Distribution m' ' ) 0 . o 11543, C

__12/28TaxDistribution . 0 _ 628.44) C
. _12/29|TaxDistribution . I o ....6%882 C
_12/29\Tax Distribution . . e N . I 49571 €

_12/29|Tax Distribution B o ) 239.95] C
. 12/29\Tax Distribution b 0o 247,631 C
. 12/29|TaxDistribution e 227.87| €

12/29|Tex Distribution o 718.83| C
_1229TaxDistribution L0 337.23] C

MI. 12/30:Tax D|5tr|but|onm_ o 'w i o an N - Q_{LS?_) C
 12/30/Tax Distribution | . 326.96] C
__12/30TaxDistribution o 54186/ C
__12/30|Tex Distribution , oo ) “ 1447, C
 12/30|Tax Distribution i 0 196.03] C
~12/30|Tax Distribution ) 0 1,030.19] C
12/30 Tax Distribution - o0 N ) 4%993:(:
___12/30|Tex Distribution Lo _40946] C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes ' Source Code Total: 7.26

2[TaxDistribytion " 00 i § 114}
Tex Distribution 33

349
330

27| ¢
41|
42%‘
12t

;nin;ﬁfni‘nfn;n;n;

27.
Source Code TotaI

[ 95 ]
=
nnnnnﬁ

13.32



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/01

12/06

Tax DIStI’IbUEIOI’I

12/06

Tax DIStrlblj tléln

= D|5tr1buht|on

12/011Tax Dlstrlbution

, ) 12/Oleax Dlstrlbutlon
_ 12/01 Tax D|str|but|on
12/01,Tax Distribution
j_12/011Tax Distribution

4 12/02 Tax Distribution

' _'1_2/0_2‘Tax Distribution

oo o ooioiol

_(B 21)“

11.71

 46.08]

123.38

29.57;

12/06TaxDistribution ) 9
- 12/07|Tax Dlstrlbutlon ' ) e o i 6]
__12/08|TaxDistribution 0
12/09[Tax Distribution ~~ ol
_12/16Tax Distribution 0
. 12/22TaxDistribution ] ol
- 12/27 Tax D|str|but|0n R _‘ jm ) : i ) ol
12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes -
12/01Tax D'Str'b”t"?ﬂ“. e e I . ) "..d
12/01/Tax Distribution - o)
12/02|Tax Distribution B " ol
 12/02|Tax Distribution - o)
12/02 Tax Distribution ol
12/05 Tax Distribution - ) NQ )
: 12/06 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOI"I i - - i o g _'
o 12/06iTax Dlstrlbutlon Vm ] . i ) . : w__q
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112100. 20”‘22’ 2022 Personal Property Taxes "Source Code Total: 5,191.72
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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Pinal County Treasurer
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Tax DIStI’IbUtlonH

Monthly Statement
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18200.2009 2009 Taxes Transferred
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12/05
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~18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred

18200.2012 2 R
12/05]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
] _12/16/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642N_14Q7,”_V_“W"
' 18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

Monthly Statement

OfTaxDistribution _

12/16!

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

12/05!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

12/16|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

ra nsferred

Xes

_ 12/16/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

18200 201v"3 2013 TaxeevT‘ramr']sferred

_ 12/05'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
12/16|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

18200 2014 2014 Taxes Transrerred o o
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12/27{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200 2017 2017 Taxes Transferred
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- _12/07|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

12/08|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

12/16|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

12/27|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

W2IIOO 39 Principal Trust Investment Interest _ "

12/01!Investment Interest

12/09 Thvestment Interest

12/09|Investment Interest

12/01|Investment Interest

’ 51100 48 WF Brokerage Account I”nvestment

12/01{Investment Interest

~12/14;Investment Interest

_21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investn

12/28 Investment Interest

12/12 Investment Interest

12/16{Investment Interest

12/19 Investment Interest

12/28{Investment Interest

12/30{Investment Interest

10.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest

Investment Interestm
Investment Interest

Investment Interest“

Investment Interest -

Investment Interest .

Investment Interest

Investment Interest

Investment Interes

Investment I”t_?r_"-,_,w,t e
Investment Interest

9Investment Interest

Investment Interest“
Stifel Nlcelatls é( (fempany Investment Interest‘

: Investment Interest o

9 Investment Interest

..90400.0 Refund Interest
~12/01{180650 B99-96-81405 2022 Adjustment/Corr Refund

12/16{VOID Check #180568

' 12/16 180933 104 09 81506 2022 Adjustment/COrr Refund

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refundlng Prln Senes 2018

Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
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1/3/23
2:38:46 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 12/31/2022

FUND: (500} Debt Retirement Principal Fund

Assets

$518,032.65 @

$518,932.65
$518,932.65
Liabilities and Equity
$170,946.48
34798617
518,932.65
$518,932.65



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month's real estate property tax receipts

Current month’s personal property tax receipts

Current month’s semi-annual interest payment

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

T oM mgO W



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest (Fund 600} Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

12/31/2022
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance
Book Balance as of: 12/1/2022 $72,852.18(%)

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expéense).

Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
SRP Contributions

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A)  Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In / Qut
C) Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

99.08
6,178.11
742.34

(45,322.45)

(0.01)

$7,019.53 (45,322.46)

Ending Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2022

Less: Qutstanding Warrants
Plus: Deposits in Transit

Balance from YTD Column

Check #

Prepared by: /Z;M M %?/90}3

Reviewed by:;

SiAccounting\22 23Bank Reqst60d Fund Bank Recst600 Debt Ret Cash Rec 123122

99.0@

6,178.11
74234

(45,322.45@
0on@

$34,5648.25

$  34,549.25 @

$ 3454925

Balance perB/S $  34,549.25 @

Difference 5 -

1/3/202311:47 AM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

o __
5_6116421410 :Super Fire & Med Debt Refundmg Int Series 2018
P Begin Balance:’ é 72,852.18! 33,429.14. , b
. _ Income:’ 7__019 53 46,443,111 _ o
L LOC Advance;: 00 .00! . o
L . Expense:’ (45,322.46)° {45,323.00)° Loc:: .00
b LOC Payments: .00° .. .00: Warrants Outstandlng ....00
: Cash Balance:’ 34,549,25" @34 549,25 End:’ 34,549,25

onthly Statement Summary

Source Code Description

!6116421410 Super Flre ‘& Med Debt Refundmg Int

Begmmng Balance.

DAmount
72, 85218

YTDAmount
133,429.14

;11100 2018 12018 Real Estate Taxes ¢ 00i o .02
111100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes .03
111602020 2020 Real Estate Taxes ﬂ,m 1 | | S
111100.2021 12021 Real Estate Taxes 218.22; 779.42
511100.2022 12022 Real Estate Taxes 5,959.87 | 40,338.90
112100.2018 12018 Personal Property Taxes s 1.01; 13.33
112100.2019 12019 Personal Property Taxes 4. 31  55.58
E12100 2020_ 12020 Personal Property Taxes 2,08, 25.21
117°70.2021 I2021 Personal Property Taxes 12,02, 104.08
1. 02022 ~ 12022 Personal Property Taxes‘ o 686.14, 13,816.57
31410"0.'6 ‘ ' Salt River Contribution ' j .00: ' 884.24
118200.2007 2007 Taxes Transferred .00, .89
118200.2008 12008 Taxes Transferred @ 4 o0 ' 16.57
118200.2009 2009 Taxes Transferred + 742.3% 332 7.67
118200.2010 12010 Taxes Transferred . 357, 16.01
118200.2011 12011 Taxes Transferred 4.60, 8.23
18200 2012 12012 Taxes Transferred 4.02§ 7.88
‘18200.2013 12013 Taxes Transferred = 5.44; 10.63
182002014 %2014 Taxes Transferred : 4.62; 11.35
118200.2015 12015 Taxes Transferred 5.27: 12.95
:1'8200 2016 ':2016 Taxes Transferred 3,60 22 .45
18200 20 17' %2'017 Taxes Transferred 2.34 22.12
121100.39 \Principal Trust Investment Interest 1.19° 3.07
321100.46" ‘Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 3.36 1918
121100.47 'WF Money Market Investment Interest ' 47.47 123.21
121100.48 \WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 17.07 24.67
?2"1100'.55' EM'uIti—Bank Securities Investment Interest '*?Q.O? 3.92: 118.46
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 18.19 84.58
21100 80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 7.88 125,75
190410.0 ‘Refund Interest (.01) - (.55)
_;91\ )0 Coupons Paid (45,322.45) (45,322.45)

Ending Balance:’ 34,549.25 34,549.25

Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc # Amount C/D

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018

Beginning Balance: 72,852.18



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range:

12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
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Tax Distribution

_12/14{Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distributionf;

Tax Distribution
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HTax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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'12/22[Tax Distribution
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Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution '
Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax DIStrIbUthn ) 4
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Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

12/28

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

TaxDistribution

\TaxDistribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution e |
Tax Distribution .
Tax Distribution o

Tax Distribution w , 5
Tax Distribution w . v . j :
Tax Distribution ”

B Tax Distribution
12/30|Tax Distribution

) 12/30‘Tax Distribution

_Lg/30iTaxDistribution o
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Tax

12/06 Tax Dlstributlon__
12/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlonn N
12/074Tax Distribution

- 12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

12/08|Tax Distribution

' . 412/09§Tax Distribution ‘
'12/16!Tax Distribution
12/1 6‘Tax Distribution '

12/27 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
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Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

‘ “_12/01 Tax DIStrIbUtIOn o

12/01‘Tax DIStI‘IbUt[Oﬂ

' ”_'12/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

12/015Tax DlStrIbutIOl‘l

12/02/Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
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12199_ 2020 29_29 aPersonaI Property Taxes T
13/011 iTax D'i'strlbotlon ) T o %
12/06|Tax Distribution T ) R
| 12/06[TaxDistribution 1
 12/06[TaxDistribution B )
~12/07|Tax Distribution 0,
12/08{Tax Distribution 10
55/59 TaX'D'istributi'oo": - .' : RN | 0
12/16|Tax Distribution T o]
12/22|Tax Distribution h o]
12/27 Tax Distribution o o o ’ T 0 w i
12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes T
12/01iTax Distribution o i o B 0 o o
12/01{Tax D|5tr|but|on“___Wm:iw i B ) : m o W - )
12/02|Tax Distributon o ol B
12/02|Tax Distribution Tl
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12/12 Tax DIStrlbutlon T h e WE)‘-“ N I
. 1—2712 Tax Dlstrlbutlon ‘ o § 0 -
To7ialTar Dlstl’lbutlon e e et e ﬂ 6 .
__ 12/1aTexDistribution {0
TexDistribution 4 0
Tax Distribution | 0
Tax Distribution b8
19 Tax Distribution o
|\ TaxDistribution S0
. Tax Distribution 0 P L
o 12/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon . 1 0]
12/201Tax Dlstrlbutlon Lo
. _12/27|TaxDistribution b O
- 12/..2.7 Tax [5 trlbutlon T TG
558 Tax Drstrlbutlon e e E | 5
__12/30{Tax Distribution BRI
) 1?10_0 2022 2022 Personal Property Taxes E
' 12/01§Tax Dlstr|but|on % )

.04

. Source Code Tofal: 12.

11
Source Code Total 68
.08
154
609
sl
3,92
6721
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~12/02|Tax Distribution
12/02iTax Distribution

12/02|TaxDistribution

12/02|Tax Distribution

 12/02|Tax Distribution

12/05!Tax Distribution

12/05|Tax Distribution

12/05|Tax Distribution

12/05|Tax Distribution

- _12/05:Tax Distribution
~ 12/06|Tax Distribution
12/06]Tax Dlstrlbuthﬁ' '
i 12/06|Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

12/06Tax Distribution

X DIStI’IbUtIOn

_“12/07»' Tax Dlstrlbutlonwr

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

53715 Tax Disriution

. .1?..&,.% Tax Distribution i_ B

| :.157_1.3 TaxDlstrlbutlonr"' e e
12/13|Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon o

Tax Dlstrlbution'

_‘::12/13‘Tax D15tr|but|on:

' '_‘_12/14 Tax DlStr’IbUtIOI‘I“ ' -

i

'12/14iTax Distribution

12/141Tax Distribution

12/14! Tax Dlstrlbutlon

=== =]

cloioioicicicioio

_831)

"2 80

3011

5 31

Sos
i
oo

2,49
3. 21i
L
4.011

" C.W..
~12/07|Tax Distribution 0 - ) 829 C
12/07|Tax Distribution e T Ees ¢

12/07|Tax Distribution ) o B 5.64, C

12/07|Tax Distributon T o - 460 C
i 12/08 Tax DIStrlbUtIOh T mb “'V - h EWZE WWEW”

‘ 12/08!Tax Distribution _ : i N N 0 ) o 2,39 C
12/08|Tax DIStI‘IbUtIO}ﬂW o o o 27| €
12/08|Tax Distribution R - 7.78] €
12/08/Tax Distribution ) R . _.9:29] €
12/08|Tax Distribution ) - ) - 78] ¢
y}wg[OQ Tax Distribution T ~ B 0, ) (inl ¢
12/09,Tax Distribution - o N ) 233] ¢
_12/09TaxDistribution e ) 209 C
M 12/09 :IzémX DIStrlbUtIOH ) I m ‘-““w" N ) . ”W...AQW,_ o . ) T Wa-é( “EN

_12/09|Tax Distribution " e ] 446, C
““1“2/093' Tax D:strlbutmn" 9 v. T620 C
_12/09TaxDistribution 0 101 C
. 12/09TaxDistributon 0 149 C
3713 o Bitribation ™ o 2 S
 12/12{TaxDistribution | 0 21.64] C
12/12{Tax Distribution  ~ oo 27 C

ngn;n?‘n?n%o?n;n%nin%nfn%ngnin
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 12/14|Tax Distribution

w"12/14 Tax Distribution

12/14 Tax Distribution N

12/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlor]

12/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlonm o

12/15 Tax Distribution

12/15Tax Distribution " T T

12/15‘Tax Distribution

12/15ITax Distribution

13/15Tax S T T

15715 Tax D e e

5715 Tax Distribut]on:‘rﬂix: e o o et

12/16iTax Distribution

12/16!Tax Distribution

12/16 Tax Distribution

.,,&/".12/19 Tax D|str|but|onwwm e e e e

12/19|Tax Distribution

' Tax Dlstrlbut_lon

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distributigmm
Tax Distribution. _
Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

| Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstrlbut|on

Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstrlbutmn;m

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

i Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax D!strlbutl

‘ Tax Dlstrlbutlon""i” S
ax Dlstrlbutlon _

Tax Dlstrl_butlon

_ Tax D|5tr1but|0n'_ _
i 3‘Tax Distribution
- 12/23{Tax Distribution
12/23(Tax Distribution

” 12/2"._Tax D|str|but|on -

12/ 7‘Tax Dlstrlbutlon

' ““'12/27 Tax D|str|but|on

'T'a)( Dlstnbunoni_ AL e e S St e e e e

¢§’ Monthly Statement

e, Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range

12/1/2022 to 12/3 1/2022

o

| 3.68) C
T 3.350 C
e 514/ C
- ) 391 ¢
.04] C
R 1221 C
3200 €
0 o 10750 C
o ) 1115/ C
B S— T
o 878 €
o 1008 C
o 512 C
o 1.74) €
o 3.65 C
o ) 236] C
o 2.62) C
0 174, C
T 769, C
B 3.90] €
] 226 C
| -2 25
! .0 439 C
-4 e
3 0 2682 ¢



7| Tax Distribution " *
7|TaxDistribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution S —

Tax DIStI‘IbUtIan N

o Dieribatian T

: T DIStrIbUtIDI‘I“Wj_‘:uw s e
Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOI‘I_V
3 Tax Distribution

Tax Bisbibation T

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax DIStrIbUEIOI‘I_

12/28

Tax Distribution

12/29|Tax Distribution
~12/29!Tax Distribution
3 12/29|Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_12/29 Tax Distribution
o 12/29 Tax Distribution ]
B 12/29 Tax Distribution B
12/29 Tax Distribution S

12/30

Tax DIStFlbUtIQDM

12/30

12/30

Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbutmn‘

Tax Distri

Tax DIStrIbUtIDI‘I‘:l

' SVC FR 6-11642-1408

) _1_2/165M'ATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408”"'”',"; _

2014 Taxes Transferred

RED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408: -
RED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

D DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

5 2015 Taxes Transferred
' 12/09 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408

10200 2016 2016 Taxes Transferred
' 12/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408
12/07:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408
12/16 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408

7{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

" '12/16|MATURED DEBT $VC FR 6- 11642-1408

12/27, MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408 N

Monthly Statement
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JEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408”__‘7 N

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

_Source Code Total:
57

3.00

 Source Code Total: ¢

72

- 3.30]

4 M?ISource Code Total
69;
4750

. Source Code Total:
4.62)

' ‘:Source Code Total

" i_Source Code Totaly

19'
.29;

293

19t

‘Source Code Total:

5.4
C
c

4.672'

5 27

3.60

K
-
c
C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

- e s e R 544 14 TLP S T S . A PO L 01 P e -

) 18200 2017 2017 Taxes Transferred

~ Source Code Total: 2.34

~12/07| MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642.1408
12/08!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
12/16|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
 12/27,MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
5 21100 .39 Pr|nC|paI Trust Investment Interest =~ T

R 12/0 1§ Investment Interest

~21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Intere

12/09]Investment Interest ~~~~~
~12/09|Investment Interest

21100.48 WF Brokerage Accounm
12/01 Investment Interest

12/14 Investment Interest
12/28‘Investment Interest

12/12 Investment Interest

N 12/16:Investment Interest
N 12/19;Investment Interest
- 12/28 Investment Interest

» 12/30 Investment Interest
. 21100 70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest

12/01 Investment Interest -

MW 12/05 Investmen‘twlnterestu
12/08Investment Interest
12/09 Investment Interest

12/12|Investment Interest

) 12/I2 Investment Interest

oioi
i
i
i
H
E
i

. 12/ldnvestmentInterest | op A7
... 12/15Investment Interest 0 L - 132y
_..._ l2/16|Investment Interest o 1541

0

0

__12/19|Investment Interest 0
_ 12/19|Investment Interest | 0o 63
__12/20[Tnvestment Interest 4 0 - 235
o753 Trvemiment Trigregt gl e .. .235

12/23]Investment Interest 0

12/23 Investment Interest" ) ‘ 0

12/30 Investment Interest o 0

21100 80 Stifel Nlcolaus & Company Investment Interest S ' R Source Code Total 7 88:

Lo
o)

(o)}

W
nénénéngnénénénéngn O
LA ST TS A S S R R

| 12/0611nvestment Interest o 3.6l C
| 12/29InvestmentInterest .} o 477 C

_ 90400 0 Refund Interest ' o P _Source Code Total ( 01):
‘;g/_o1‘180550 B99-96-81405 2022 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 180650; oyl b
__12/16|VOID Check #180568 i 180568 02.,_ D
~ 12/16/180933 104-09-81506 2022 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 180933 - ©(02)) D
| 10.0 Coupons Paid | i . . sourceCode Total: (45,322.45)

12/30|Debt Service REFB2018 ! o (45,322.45)) D

6116421410 Super F|re & Med Debt Refundlng Int Senes 2018 Endlng Balance 34 549 25:




1/3/23
11:46:41 AM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement interest

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Interest
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 12/31/2022
FUND: (600} Debt Retirement Interest Fund

Assets

$34,5649.25 @

Liabilities and Equity

$33,429.14
1,120.11

$34,549.25

$34,549.25

34,549.25

$34,549.25



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

700 Certificate of Participation Fund

Reconciliation References:

A Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
B Interest Income

C Current month’s bank ending balance

D Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Certificates of Participation Reserve (Fund 700) Cash Recongciliation
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

12/31/2022
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Bock
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance
Book Balance as of: 12/1/2022 $3,339,016.41 @
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense): 5,568.53 5,568.53
Cash Receipts
Deposits -
Revenue Transfer -
Cash Disbursemenis
A) Transfer In / Qut -
$5,5668.53 0.00 $3,344 ,5684.94

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of; 12/31/2022 Balance from YTD Column $ 3,344,584.94@

Less: Transfers Outstanding
Plus: Deposits in Transit -

Prepared by: %&( é)mg %?/Wﬁe :ﬂw

Balance per B/S § 3,344,584.94 @

Reviewed by; Difference 3 -

SiAccountingi?2 23\Bank Reqs\700 Fund Bank Recsi700 COP Reserve 123122 1/3/202311:21 AM



) _ B Period

6116421103
... . BeginBalance:;

3,339,016.41]

Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

:SFMD Certificate of Partn:mahon 'Reserve Monies
3,325,771.51; , o ok

L . Income:; 5,568.53; 18,813.43

... ... . LOCAdvance:! .00} 00! N
L _ _ Expense:’ .00 .00 LoC: ! .00
i LOC Payments: . .00 : 00! Warrants Qutstanding: | _ )
! Cash Balance;’ 3, 344 584 94 c 3 344 584 94_% End:: 3 344 584 94

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description

MTDAmount |YTDAmount

16116421103 SFMD Certificate of Participation

" Beginning Balance:

3 339 016 41: 3 325 771.51

21100 39 Prln(:lpal Trust Investment Interest ; 56. 06_ 206.48
21100 46 'Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest ~ 223.05, 1,130.24
‘21100 47 WF Money Market Investment Interest | '2' 242, 58 8,01008
21100 48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest #‘_{’5}8 j_; 1 051. 82 ) 1,69740
521100 55. Multn Bank Securmes Investment Interest : 263. 96 B 1,08787
121100.70 V|n|ng Sparks Investment Interest 1 201. 84 5,050.26
521100.80' ' Stlfel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ; 529, 22 h 1,631 10
o = Ending Balance: 3,344,584.94 3,344,584.94
/ - Monthly Statement Detail

Date? Notes

61 1642110 SFMD Certificate of Participation Reserve Monies

Amo dhi}""é'/"b""’
Beginning Balance: 3,339,016.41

Bilovestment Interest .
Investment Interestrr o

vestment Interest_ o
) 12/19 Investment Interest

21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest _ :: Source Code Total: 56.06
12/03|Investment Interest | o - 56.06] C

21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest M - ' o _ Source Code Total: 223.05
~12/09{Investment Interest - ' o] ' 12774 €
- 12/09]Investment Interest - o " o531 ¢

21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest | ~ Source Code Total: 2,242.58
12/01[Investment Interest ey 2,242.58] ¢

_ 21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest [  Source Code Total: 1,051.82

... 12/01[tnvestmentInterest b0 310.47] C

12/14 Investment Interest . ; 0 I . 341,18, C

12/28 Investment Interest . .ooboo...9 S 400.17; C

_21100.55 Multi-Bank Securitie tment Interest _Source Code Total: 263,96

...12[12/Investment Interest . ..3803] C
12/16Investment Inters ( 0 " 31.54 c

12/19 o . 4894 C

. 3884 C

9 106,61 C

oio/0ioioioio0iaiq)



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Investment Interest .
Investment Interest .
Investment Interest
Investment Interest
Investment Interest T

Investment Interestm B

} 12/06]Investment Interest
12/29 Investment Interest




1/3/23
11:21:23 AM

Current Assets
Contingency Reserve Fund Cash
Total Current Assefs

Total Assets

Equity

COP Retained Earnings

Current Year Profit'Loss
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 12/31/2022
FUND: (700) Not Defined

Assets

$3,344,584.94 @

$3,344,584.94

$3,344,584.94

Liabilities and Equity

$3,325,771.51
18,813.43

3,344,584.94

$3,344,584.94
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